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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking $2,387,459.22
7/1/2023 APCK Check # 2915 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 2,319,118.49
7/1/2023 APCK Check # 2922 - Barnes, Brooke 539.85 2,318,578.64
7/1/2023 APCK Check # 2923 - Supertrees Incorporated 1,500.00 2,317,078.64
7/1/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 2915 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 2,385,419.37
7/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7668 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 2,385,424.00
7/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7670 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.50 2,385,427.50
7/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7672 - Checking - Zions 982576647 21.76 2,385,449.26
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2930 - DocuSign, Inc. 2,760.00 2,382,689.26
7/5/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0705231144.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 2,366,454.01
7/5/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0705231145.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 2,365,373.09
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2932 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 2,364,798.23
7/5/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0705231226.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 222.02 2,364,576.21
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2935 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 2,296,235.48
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2933 - Santiago Garcia  500.00 2,295,735.48
7/5/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 2935 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 2,364,076.21
7/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7674 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 2,364,076.23
7/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7675 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.44 2,364,078.67
7/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7677 - Checking - Zions 982576647 263.23 2,364,341.90
7/5/2023 APCK Check # EFT - The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 723.18 2,363,618.72
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2931 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 750.59 2,362,868.13
7/6/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 3,276.54 2,366,144.67
7/6/2023 APCK Check # 2938 - Rocky Mountain Power 11.51 2,366,133.16
7/6/2023 APCK Check # 2939 - Kearns Improvement District 21.57 2,366,111.59
7/6/2023 APCK Check # 2940 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 39.31 2,366,072.28
7/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7680 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.08 2,366,072.20
7/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7681 - Checking - Zions 982576647 651.26 2,366,723.46
7/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0707231429.422 - West Wind Litho 9,301.00 2,357,422.46
7/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0707231431.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
8,908.97 2,348,513.49

7/7/2023 APCK Check # 2941 - Magna Water District 157.80 2,348,355.69
7/7/2023 APCK Check # 2942 - Rocky Mountain Power 11.36 2,348,344.33
7/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7684 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.07 2,348,344.26
7/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7685 - Checking - Zions 982576647 14.86 2,348,359.12
7/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7687 - Checking - Zions 982576647 698.44 2,349,057.56
7/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7690 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.88 2,349,062.44

7/10/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 15,591.50 2,364,653.94
7/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0710231208.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 2,704.47 2,361,949.47
7/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0710231209.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 9,265.00 2,352,684.47
7/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0710231211.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 425.00 2,352,259.47
7/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7691 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 2,352,259.50
7/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7692 - Checking - Zions 982576647 110.75 2,352,370.25
7/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7693 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 2,352,370.26
7/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7694 - Checking - Zions 982576647 58.27 2,352,428.53
7/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7697 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 2,352,428.51
7/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7698 - Checking - Zions 982576647 12.51 2,352,441.02
7/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7699 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 2,352,441.04
7/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7700 - Checking - Zions 982576647 56.14 2,352,497.18
7/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0711231600.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 2,286,253.18
7/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7704 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.00 2,286,253.18
7/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7705 - Checking - Zions 982576647 14.19 2,286,267.37
7/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7707 - Checking - Zions 982576647 961.40 2,287,228.77
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713230903.1 - Pelorus Methods 3,950.00 2,283,278.77
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2946 - Squire & Company, PC 3,000.00 2,280,278.77
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2947 - Snowder, Sarah 3,000.00 2,277,278.77
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2949 - Bodily, Tammy 700.00 2,276,578.77
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2950 - Lopez, Betsy 420.00 2,276,158.77
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713231313.47 - BTJD, LLC 56.25 2,276,102.52
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713231314.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 2,400.00 2,273,702.52
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713231317.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 26,624.00 2,247,078.52
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713231319.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 80,714.29 2,166,364.23
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2951 - State of Utah Department of Commerce 4,548.21 2,161,816.02
7/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7710 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 2,161,816.04
7/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7711 - Checking - Zions 982576647 199.63 2,162,015.67
7/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7712 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 2,162,015.65
7/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7713 - Checking - Zions 982576647 28.87 2,162,044.52
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2945 - Weston, Jolene 825.00 2,161,219.52
7/14/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 10,486.00 2,171,705.52
7/14/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Retirement Systems 202.16 2,171,503.36
7/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0714231511.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 177,095.06 1,994,408.30
7/14/2023 APCK Check # 2953 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 1,993,833.44
7/14/2023 APCK Check # 2955 - Technology Net Co., LLC 200.00 1,993,633.44
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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
7/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7718 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 1,993,633.41
7/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7719 - Checking - Zions 982576647 34.90 1,993,668.31
7/14/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,893.68 1,989,774.63
7/14/2023 APCK Check # 2954 - Maridene Alexander 11.45 1,989,763.18
7/14/2023 JE *762 - Payroll Expense 142,167.16 1,847,596.02
7/14/2023 JE 762 - 762 - Payroll Expense 920.42 1,848,516.44
7/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0714231510.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
1,130.00 1,847,386.44

7/14/2023 APCK Check # 2952 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 774.13 1,846,612.31
7/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7722 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 1,846,612.30
7/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7723 - Checking - Zions 982576647 14.44 1,846,626.74
7/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7727 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.09 1,846,626.83
7/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7728 - Checking - Zions 982576647 11.86 1,846,638.69
7/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7730 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1,444.69 1,848,083.38
7/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7732 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.04 1,848,083.42
7/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7733 - Checking - Zions 982576647 7.63 1,848,091.05
7/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7735 - Checking - Zions 982576647 549.16 1,848,640.21
7/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0719231048.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 3,101.75 1,845,538.46
7/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0719231049.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 25,498.61 1,820,039.85
7/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0719231050.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 15,852.50 1,804,187.35
7/19/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 6,619.58 1,810,806.93
7/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7737 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 1,810,806.92
7/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7738 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.88 1,810,808.80
7/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7740 - Checking - Zions 982576647 35.20 1,810,844.00
7/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7747 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 1,810,843.98
7/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7748 - Checking - Zions 982576647 17.17 1,810,861.15
7/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7750 - Checking - Zions 982576647 106.86 1,810,968.01
7/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7754 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.05 1,810,968.06
7/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7755 - Checking - Zions 982576647 100.04 1,811,068.10
7/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7758 - Checking - Zions 982576647 12.88 1,811,080.98
7/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7760 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.44 1,811,083.42
7/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7762 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 1,811,088.05
7/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7764 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 1,811,088.04
7/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7765 - Checking - Zions 982576647 41.10 1,811,129.14
7/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7767 - Checking - Zions 982576647 50.18 1,811,179.32
7/26/2023 APCK Check # 2958 - Hernandez, Pedro 1,470.00 1,809,709.32
7/26/2023 APCK Check # 2961 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 179.39 1,809,529.93
7/26/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0726231632.127 - ESRI Inc. 191.23 1,809,338.70
7/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7769 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.05 1,809,338.75
7/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7770 - Checking - Zions 982576647 62.06 1,809,400.81
7/26/2023 APCK Check # 2959 - Verizon 1,615.54 1,807,785.27
7/26/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0726231340.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 112,028.94 1,695,756.33
7/27/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 6,632.74 1,702,389.07
7/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7773 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 1,702,389.05
7/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7774 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.53 1,702,392.58
7/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7776 - Checking - Zions 982576647 32.32 1,702,424.90
7/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7780 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.07 1,702,424.83
7/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7781 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 1,702,429.46
7/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7783 - Checking - Zions 982576647 45.81 1,702,475.27
7/28/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 69.75 1,702,405.52
7/28/2023 JE *763 - Payroll Expense 148,032.60 1,554,372.92
7/28/2023 JE 763 - 763 - Payroll Expense 1,979.41 1,556,352.33
7/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7787 - Checking - Zions 982576647 36.75 1,556,389.08
7/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7789 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 1,556,393.71
7/31/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0731231234.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 59,470.90 1,496,922.81
7/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7790 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.08 1,496,922.89
7/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7791 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.46 1,496,927.35
7/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7793 - Checking - Zions 982576647 512.66 1,497,440.01
7/31/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Department of Workforce Services 3,080.00 1,494,360.01
7/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Zions Credit Card 6,916.65 1,487,443.36
7/31/2023 JE 724 - 724 - Transfer funds to GF 2,197,867.00 3,685,310.36
7/31/2023 JE 725 - 725 - Reallocate funds - Jul 2023 71,572.87 3,613,737.49
7/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to PTIF 1,731,456.68 1,882,280.81

8/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 72,045.49 1,810,235.32
8/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0728231512.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
55,000.00 1,755,235.32

8/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0728231516.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 1,754,154.40
8/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0801231146.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 1,737,919.15
8/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 880.19 1,737,038.96
8/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 69.75 1,736,969.21
8/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7850 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 1,736,969.19
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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
8/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7851 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.88 1,736,971.07
8/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7853 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1,592.23 1,738,563.30
8/2/2023 APCK Check # 2969 - Weston, Jolene 1,113.75 1,737,449.55
8/2/2023 APCK Check # 2971 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 1,736,874.69
8/2/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 28,333.28 1,765,207.97
8/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,793.68 1,761,414.29
8/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7855 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.00 1,761,414.29
8/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7856 - Checking - Zions 982576647 139.41 1,761,553.70
8/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 862.06 1,760,691.64
8/2/2023 APCK Check # 2972 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 794.69 1,759,896.95
8/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7858 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.11 1,759,896.84
8/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7859 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1,135.23 1,761,032.07
8/4/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0803231556.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
8,969.00 1,752,063.07

8/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7863 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 1,752,063.06
8/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7864 - Checking - Zions 982576647 8.39 1,752,071.45
8/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7866 - Checking - Zions 982576647 62.84 1,752,134.29
8/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7870 - Checking - Zions 982576647 9.26 1,752,143.55
8/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0807231106.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 5,349.30 1,746,794.25
8/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0807231531.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 9,030.00 1,737,764.25
8/7/2023 APCK Check # 2975 - Barnes, Brooke 46.41 1,737,717.84
8/7/2023 APCK Check # 2978 - Squire & Company, PC 3,300.00 1,734,417.84
8/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7873 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 1,734,417.83
8/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7874 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.88 1,734,422.71
8/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7876 - Checking - Zions 982576647 689.12 1,735,111.83
8/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7879 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 1,735,111.85
8/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7880 - Checking - Zions 982576647 31.18 1,735,143.03
8/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7882 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1,163.27 1,736,306.30
8/9/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 17,442.06 1,753,748.36
8/9/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0809231449.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 607,187.04 1,146,561.32
8/9/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0809231451.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 2,352.24 1,144,209.08
8/9/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0809231452.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 13,214.20 1,130,994.88
8/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7884 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 1,130,994.86
8/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7885 - Checking - Zions 982576647 11.13 1,131,005.99
8/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7886 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 1,131,005.98
8/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7887 - Checking - Zions 982576647 93.81 1,131,099.79
8/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7888 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 1,131,099.80

8/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0810231531.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 1,035.00 1,130,064.80
8/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0810231614.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 14,565.00 1,115,499.80
8/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7890 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 1,115,499.83
8/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7891 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.88 1,115,501.71
8/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7893 - Checking - Zions 982576647 695.19 1,116,196.90
8/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0811230905.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 1,377.50 1,114,819.40
8/11/2023 APCK Check # 2980 - Verizon 1,593.88 1,113,225.52
8/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7895 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 1,113,225.54
8/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7896 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.25 1,113,228.79
8/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7898 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1,213.91 1,114,442.70
8/11/2023 JE *764 - Payroll Expense 151,831.24 962,611.46
8/11/2023 JE 764 - 764 - Payroll Expense 1,979.41 964,590.87
8/11/2023 JE *764 - Payroll Expense 440.40 964,150.47
8/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7902 - Checking - Zions 982576647 11.14 964,161.61
8/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0814231232.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 132,715.00 831,446.61
8/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7904 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 831,446.62
8/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7905 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.44 831,449.06
8/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7907 - Checking - Zions 982576647 58.20 831,507.26
8/15/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,888.68 827,618.58
8/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7908 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 827,618.59
8/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7909 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1,003.55 828,622.14
8/15/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 72,367.65 756,254.49
8/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0816231332.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 191,280.66 564,973.83
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2981 - Magna Water District 180.90 564,792.93
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2982 - Rocky Mountain Power 22.95 564,769.98
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2983 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 123.87 564,646.11
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2984 - Kearns Improvement District 1,086.51 563,559.60
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2985 - Verizon 1,719.36 561,840.24
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2986 - Utah Correctional Industries 738.30 561,101.94
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2989 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 560,527.08
8/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7914 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 560,527.10
8/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7915 - Checking - Zions 982576647 5.13 560,532.23
8/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7917 - Checking - Zions 982576647 25.39 560,557.62
8/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0816231325.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 153,723.62 406,834.00
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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
8/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0816231333.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
1,130.00 405,704.00

8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2988 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 795.56 404,908.44
8/17/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0817231025.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 4,072.93 400,835.51
8/17/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 23,454.92 424,290.43
8/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7920 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 424,290.46
8/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7921 - Checking - Zions 982576647 116.39 424,406.85
8/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7922 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 424,406.83
8/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7923 - Checking - Zions 982576647 36.63 424,443.46
8/18/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0818231447.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 14,800.00 409,643.46
8/18/2023 APCK Check # 2990 - Olson, Thatcher 1,750.00 407,893.46
8/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7925 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 407,893.43
8/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7926 - Checking - Zions 982576647 7.38 407,900.81
8/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7928 - Checking - Zions 982576647 36.05 407,936.86
8/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7931 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 407,936.88
8/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7932 - Checking - Zions 982576647 13.17 407,950.05
8/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7934 - Checking - Zions 982576647 21.99 407,972.04
8/22/2023 APCK Check # 2996 - Merrell, Galen 1,945.00 406,027.04
8/22/2023 APCK Check # 2997 - Jessop, Lori 315.00 405,712.04
8/22/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 1,478.46 407,190.50
8/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7939 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.07 407,190.43
8/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7940 - Checking - Zions 982576647 30.44 407,220.87
8/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7942 - Checking - Zions 982576647 143.36 407,364.23
8/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7943 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 407,364.24
8/22/2023 APCK Check # 2999 - Utah Association of Special Districts 15,000.00 392,364.24
8/23/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0823231439.585 - Carahsoft Technology Corp. 553.76 391,810.48
8/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7945 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.00 391,810.48
8/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7946 - Checking - Zions 982576647 33.07 391,843.55
8/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7948 - Checking - Zions 982576647 77.08 391,920.63
8/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7951 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 391,920.61
8/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7952 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.88 391,925.49
8/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7954 - Checking - Zions 982576647 49.81 391,975.30
8/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7956 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 391,975.32
8/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7957 - Checking - Zions 982576647 19.75 391,995.07
8/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7959 - Checking - Zions 982576647 213.77 392,208.84
8/25/2023 JE *765 - Payroll Expense 151,338.49 240,870.35
8/25/2023 JE 765 - 765 - Payroll Expense 1,979.41 242,849.76
8/25/2023 JE *765 - Payroll Expense 440.40 242,409.36
8/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7964 - Checking - Zions 982576647 7.07 242,416.43
8/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7966 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 242,421.06
8/28/2023 APCK Check # 3001 - State of Utah Department of Environmental Quality 3,000.00 239,421.06
8/28/2023 APCK Check # 3002 - Salt Lake County Records Management 209.75 239,211.31
8/28/2023 APCK Check # 3003 - Maridene Alexander 118.48 239,092.83
8/28/2023 APCK Check # 3004 - Moretranslations 297.88 238,794.95
8/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7967 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.06 238,795.01
8/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7968 - Checking - Zions 982576647 45.85 238,840.86
8/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7969 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 238,840.87
8/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7970 - Checking - Zions 982576647 105.14 238,946.01
8/29/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 15,167.68 254,113.69
8/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0829231346.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 24,763.05 229,350.64
8/29/2023 PRCK Paycheck #2721 - Peterson, Alan K 881.53 228,469.11
8/29/2023 APCK Check #  - IRS 0.00 228,469.11
8/29/2023 APCK Check #  - Utah State Tax Commission 0.00 228,469.11
8/29/2023 PRCK VOID - Paycheck #2721 - Peterson, Alan K 881.53 229,350.64
8/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7975 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 229,350.63
8/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7976 - Checking - Zions 982576647 59.24 229,409.87
8/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7979 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 229,409.86
8/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7980 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.88 229,411.74
8/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7982 - Checking - Zions 982576647 162.37 229,574.11
8/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7986 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 229,574.13
8/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7987 - Checking - Zions 982576647 15.21 229,589.34
8/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7989 - Checking - Zions 982576647 52.02 229,641.36
8/31/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,928.68 225,712.68
8/31/2023 JE 735 - 735 - Transfer funds to GF 3,262,135.11 3,487,847.79
8/31/2023 JE 736 - 736 - Reallocate funds 87,681.19 3,400,166.60
8/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to PTIF 2,836,128.43 564,038.17
8/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Zions Credit Card 12,315.15 551,723.02

9/1/2023 APCK Check # 3007 - Beck, Brian 240.88 551,482.14
9/1/2023 APCK Check # 3008 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 338.51 551,143.63
9/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0831231336.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 550,062.71
9/1/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 28,718.17 578,780.88



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 9/30/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 5 10/18/2023 05:03 PM

10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
9/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0901231427.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 562,545.63
9/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0901231511.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 18,355.00 544,190.63
9/1/2023 APCK Check # 3011 - Weston, Jolene 2,433.75 541,756.88
9/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 882.02 540,874.86
9/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8040 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.13 540,874.73
9/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8041 - Checking - Zions 982576647 11.31 540,886.04
9/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8043 - Checking - Zions 982576647 99.81 540,985.85
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3013 - Flying' W Design 150.70 540,835.15
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3018 - Kearns Improvement District 607.32 540,227.83
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3019 - Rocky Mountain Power 22.80 540,205.03
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3020 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 53.54 540,151.49
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3021 - Hightech Signs 2,024.38 538,127.11
9/6/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0906231511.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 630.00 537,497.11
9/6/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 3021 - Hightech Signs 2,024.38 539,521.49
9/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8046 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 539,521.52
9/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8047 - Checking - Zions 982576647 25.80 539,547.32
9/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8048 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 539,547.33
9/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8049 - Checking - Zions 982576647 33.44 539,580.77
9/7/2023 APCK Check # 3022 - Hightech Signs 1,932.74 537,648.03
9/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0907231541.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 2,412.19 535,235.84
9/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8052 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.00 535,235.84
9/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8053 - Checking - Zions 982576647 103.95 535,339.79
9/8/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 4,078.68 531,261.11
9/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8056 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.00 531,261.11
9/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8057 - Checking - Zions 982576647 16.38 531,277.49
9/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8059 - Checking - Zions 982576647 107.79 531,385.28
9/8/2023 JE *766 - Payroll Expense 149,780.59 381,604.69
9/8/2023 JE 766 - 766 - Payroll Expense 1,979.41 383,584.10
9/8/2023 JE *766 - Payroll Expense 419.00 383,165.10
9/8/2023 APCK Check # EFT - The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 631.66 382,533.44

9/11/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 6,253.16 388,786.60
9/11/2023 APCK Check # 3026 - Magna Water District 999.45 387,787.15
9/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8079 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 387,787.17
9/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8080 - Checking - Zions 982576647 8.33 387,795.50
9/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8082 - Checking - Zions 982576647 148.91 387,944.41
9/11/2023 APCK Check # 3024 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 562.63 387,381.78
9/11/2023 APCK Check # 3023 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 386,806.92
9/12/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Department of Workforce Services 1,848.00 384,958.92
9/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8084 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.08 384,959.00
9/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8085 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.88 384,960.88
9/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8087 - Checking - Zions 982576647 156.43 385,117.31
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913230935.422 - West Wind Litho 6,513.70 378,603.61
9/13/2023 APCK Check # 3029 - Walubi Graphics 160.00 378,443.61
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913231255.585 - Carahsoft Technology Corp. 571.52 377,872.09
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913231256.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 311,628.09
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913231257.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 184,174.16 127,453.93
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913231258.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 15,005.50 112,448.43
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230843.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 1,226.32 111,222.11
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230847.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
15,095.29 96,126.82

9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230848.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

16,120.44 80,006.38

9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230850.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

15,621.75 64,384.63

9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230852.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 140,928.32 (76,543.69)
9/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8090 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.06 (76,543.63)
9/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8091 - Checking - Zions 982576647 28.88 (76,514.75)
9/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8093 - Checking - Zions 982576647 180.88 (76,333.87)
9/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8097 - Checking - Zions 982576647 205.10 (76,128.77)
9/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8099 - Checking - Zions 982576647 46.00 (76,082.77)
9/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230957.2163 - George, Mitchell M. 2,174.66 (78,257.43)
9/15/2023 APCK Check # 3034 - Verizon 1,664.33 (79,921.76)
9/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915231353.422 - West Wind Litho 9,654.00 (89,575.76)
9/15/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.0915230957.2163 - George, Mitchell M. 2,174.66 (87,401.10)
9/15/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 64,622.73 (152,023.83)
9/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8102 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 (152,023.85)
9/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8104 - Checking - Zions 982576647 14.71 (152,009.14)
9/18/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0918231258.2163 - George, Mitchell M. 2,174.66 (154,183.80)
9/18/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 2,856.00 (151,327.80)
9/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8107 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.00 (151,327.80)
9/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8108 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.44 (151,325.36)
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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
9/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8110 - Checking - Zions 982576647 75.39 (151,249.97)
9/19/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,978.68 (155,228.65)
9/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8112 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 (155,228.62)
9/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8113 - Checking - Zions 982576647 8.40 (155,220.22)
9/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8115 - Checking - Zions 982576647 55.26 (155,164.96)
9/20/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0920231111.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 99.18 (155,264.14)
9/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8117 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.05 (155,264.09)
9/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8118 - Checking - Zions 982576647 29.50 (155,234.59)
9/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8120 - Checking - Zions 982576647 50.36 (155,184.23)
9/20/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0920231110.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
1,130.00 (156,314.23)

9/20/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 3,303.82 (159,618.05)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0921231302.585 - Carahsoft Technology Corp. 548.48 (160,166.53)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3038 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 268.22 (160,434.75)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3039 - CivicPlus, LLC 5,650.00 (166,084.75)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3040 - Maridene Alexander 453.77 (166,538.52)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3041 - Lujan, Billie 619.32 (167,157.84)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3042 - Sally Anderson 619.32 (167,777.16)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3043 - Bork, Tiffany 619.32 (168,396.48)
9/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8123 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 (168,396.49)
9/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8124 - Checking - Zions 982576647 20.01 (168,376.48)
9/22/2023 APCK Check # 3035 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (168,951.34)
9/22/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 12,613.08 (156,338.26)
9/22/2023 JE *767 - Payroll Expense 164,022.12 (320,360.38)
9/22/2023 JE 767 - 767 - Payroll Expense 11,411.69 (308,948.69)
9/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8126 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 (308,948.70)
9/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8127 - Checking - Zions 982576647 94.88 (308,853.82)
9/22/2023 APCK Check # 3036 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 801.22 (309,655.04)
9/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8132 - Checking - Zions 982576647 46.22 (309,608.82)
9/25/2023 APCK Check # 3045 - Smartsheet Inc. 1,800.00 (311,408.82)
9/25/2023 APCK Check # 3046 - Trent Sorensen 1,182.73 (312,591.55)
9/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8134 - Checking - Zions 982576647 77.51 (312,514.04)
9/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8137 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 (312,514.05)
9/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8139 - Checking - Zions 982576647 30.47 (312,483.58)
9/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8141 - Checking - Zions 982576647 25.88 (312,457.70)
9/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8143 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 (312,457.67)
9/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8144 - Checking - Zions 982576647 24.07 (312,433.60)
9/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8146 - Checking - Zions 982576647 139.42 (312,294.18)
9/28/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 8,073.64 (304,220.54)
9/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8149 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.05 (304,220.59)
9/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8150 - Checking - Zions 982576647 470.60 (303,749.99)
9/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8152 - Checking - Zions 982576647 89.79 (303,660.20)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # 3051 - Mecham, Tabitha 1,263.70 (304,923.90)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # 3053 - Utah Association of Special Districts 1,590.00 (306,513.90)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # 3055 - Utah State Tax Commission 678.72 (307,192.62)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0929231405.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 28,662.50 (335,855.12)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0929231407.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 25,016.60 (360,871.72)
9/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8155 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.10 (360,871.82)
9/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8156 - Checking - Zions 982576647 147.31 (360,724.51)
9/30/2023 JE 768 - 768 - State Surcharge Q3 7,992.31 (352,732.20)
9/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8160 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.25 (352,728.95)
9/30/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 72.00 (352,800.95)
9/30/2023 JE 774 - 774 - Transfer to GF 2,431,402.82 2,078,601.87
9/30/2023 JE 775 - 775 - Reallocate funds 35,859.30 2,042,742.57
9/30/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Zions Credit Card 7,013.76 2,035,728.81
9/30/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to PTIF 2,068,772.71 (33,043.90)

$8,266,455.76 ($10,686,958.88) ($33,043.90)

10102 - Cash - Zions Bond Escrow ($22,143.31)

10110 - Cash - Xpress Bill Pay ($1,019.00)
7/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7679 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.02 (1,018.98)
7/6/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 3,276.54 (4,295.52)

7/10/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 15,591.50 (19,887.02)
7/14/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 10,486.00 (30,373.02)
7/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7736 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.00 (30,373.02)
7/19/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 6,619.58 (36,992.60)
7/27/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 6,632.74 (43,625.34)
7/31/2023 JE *725 - Reallocate funds - Jul 2023 71,958.62 28,333.28

8/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7854 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.05 28,333.33
8/2/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 28,333.28 0.05
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10110 - Cash - Xpress Bill Pay  ( continued )
8/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7883 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.02 0.03
8/9/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 17,442.06 (17,442.03)

8/17/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 23,454.92 (40,896.95)
8/22/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 1,478.46 (42,375.41)
8/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7944 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.03 (42,375.38)
8/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7955 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.02 (42,375.36)
8/29/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 15,167.68 (57,543.04)
8/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7985 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.02 (57,543.02)
8/31/2023 JE *736 - Reallocate funds 87,681.19 30,138.17

9/1/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 28,718.17 1,420.00
9/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8045 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.00 1,420.00

9/11/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 6,253.16 (4,833.16)
9/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8083 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.01 (4,833.15)
9/18/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 2,856.00 (7,689.15)
9/22/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 12,613.08 (20,302.23)
9/28/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 8,073.64 (28,375.87)
9/30/2023 JE *775 - Reallocate funds 36,276.13 7,900.26

$195,916.09 ($186,996.83) $7,900.26

10200 - Cash - PTIF $25,245,694.21
7/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 7814 - PTIF 106,144.36 25,351,838.57
7/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 1,731,456.68 27,083,295.25
8/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 2,836,128.43 29,919,423.68
8/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8162 - PTIF 116,058.98 30,035,482.66
9/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8163 - PTIF 127,834.35 30,163,317.01
9/30/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 2,068,772.71 32,232,089.72

$6,986,395.51 $32,232,089.72

10401 - Zions Credit Card ($0.02)
7/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (41.81)
7/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (70.36)
7/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 63.51 (133.87)
7/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 251.40 (385.27)
7/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 45.96 (431.23)
7/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 93.09 (524.32)

7/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Capriotti's Sandwhich Shop 56.42 (580.74)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 500.00 (1,080.74)
7/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 54.45 (1,135.19)
7/19/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 73.90 (1,209.09)
7/19/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 278.35 (1,487.44)
7/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 441.87 (1,929.31)
7/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - American Planning Association 155.00 (2,084.31)
7/23/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 49.05 (2,133.36)
7/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (2,348.76)
7/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 75.62 (2,424.38)
7/25/2023 APCK Check # CC - Smith's Food and Drug Store 6.17 (2,430.55)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Smith's Food and Drug Store 12.33 (2,442.88)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (2,463.96)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.45 (2,485.41)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 15.15 (2,500.56)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Salt Lake County Park Operations 75.00 (2,575.56)
7/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - The CPE Store 117.00 (2,692.56)
7/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 109.42 (2,801.98)
7/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Freedom Hauling LLC 2,793.00 (5,594.98)
7/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Junk King 678.00 (6,272.98)
7/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 154.99 (6,427.97)
7/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 102.95 (6,530.92)
7/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 6,916.65 385.73
7/31/2023 JE *725 - Reallocate funds - Jul 2023 385.75 (0.02)

8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - SK/Crash #0228 Downtown SLC 500.00 (500.02)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah APA Chapter 285.00 (785.02)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah APA Chapter 1,740.00 (2,525.02)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 44.55 (2,569.57)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (2,611.36)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Eventbrite, Inc. 321.96 (2,933.32)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Division of Occupational and Professional Licensing 86.00 (3,019.32)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - American Public Work Association (APWA) Utah Chapter 150.00 (3,169.32)
8/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - International Code Council-ICC 790.00 (3,959.32)
8/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (3,987.87)
8/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - The Myers-Briggs Company 79.95 (4,067.82)
8/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - UBLA - Utah Business License Association 645.00 (4,712.82)



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 9/30/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 8 10/18/2023 05:03 PM

10401 - Zions Credit Card  ( continued )
8/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - UBLA - Utah Business License Association 40.00 (4,752.82)
8/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - UBLA - Utah Business License Association 50.00 (4,802.82)
8/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 439.38 (5,242.20)

8/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 39.60 (5,281.80)
8/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - The Myers-Briggs Company 3,020.46 (8,302.26)
8/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 68.96 (8,371.22)
8/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 426.98 (8,798.20)
8/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 127.53 (8,925.73)
8/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Tommy Bahama 254.18 (9,179.91)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 198.29 (9,378.20)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 116.38 (9,494.58)
8/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 190.47 (9,685.05)
8/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - American Public Work Association (APWA) Utah Chapter 249.00 (9,934.05)
8/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 172.39 (10,106.44)
8/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 45.00 (10,151.44)
8/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 23.98 (10,175.42)
8/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - UAPMO 60.00 (10,235.42)
8/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - UAPMO 60.00 (10,295.42)
8/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (10,510.82)
8/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Scorekeeping Inc. 42.95 (10,553.77)
8/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 340.98 (10,894.75)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (10,915.83)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 6.75 (10,922.58)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 127.41 (11,049.99)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 4.16 (11,054.15)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 172.39 (10,881.76)
8/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Get Healthy Utah 25.00 (10,906.76)
8/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 44.55 (10,951.31)
8/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Town and Country Market 48.30 (10,999.61)
8/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Kelly Spicers Stores 92.64 (11,092.25)
8/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Andreasen Auto & Towing 359.92 (11,452.17)
8/31/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 33.78 (11,485.95)
8/31/2023 APCK Check # CC - SimipliVerified Background Checks 330.89 (11,816.84)
8/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 12,315.15 498.31

9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 75.10 423.21
9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 32.28 390.93
9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 35.78 355.15
9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 189.99 165.16
9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 123.37
9/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 500.00 (376.63)
9/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (405.18)
9/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 1,488.00 (1,893.18)
9/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Firehouse Sub Millcreek 22.22 (1,915.40)
9/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 173.58 (2,088.98)

9/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 71.07 (2,160.05)
9/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Beehive Chapter ICC 120.00 (2,280.05)
9/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Smith's Food and Drug Store 16.01 (2,296.06)
9/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 302.65 (2,598.71)
9/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.60 (2,640.31)
9/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 215.27 (2,855.58)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Association of Building Officials 225.00 (3,080.58)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 66.92 (3,147.50)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 339.98 (3,487.48)
9/23/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (3,702.88)
9/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 276.55 (3,979.43)
9/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 75.16 (4,054.59)
9/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (4,075.67)
9/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - APWA RSI Program 905.00 (4,980.67)
9/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 44.55 (5,025.22)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 1,228.65 (6,253.87)
9/30/2023 JE *775 - Reallocate funds 416.83 (6,670.70)
9/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (6,712.49)
9/30/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 7,013.76 301.27

$26,417.95 ($26,116.66) $301.27

10750 - Undeposited Receipts ($100.83)
7/2/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 4.63 (96.20)
7/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 4.63 (100.83)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 25.26 (75.57)
7/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 25.26 (100.83)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 265.67 164.84
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10750 - Undeposited Receipts  ( continued )
7/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 265.71 (100.87)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 651.26 550.39
7/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 651.18 (100.79)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 713.30 612.51
7/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 713.23 (100.72)
7/8/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 4.88 (95.84)
7/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 4.88 (100.72)

7/10/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 169.02 68.30
7/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 169.06 (100.76)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 68.65 (32.11)
7/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 68.65 (100.76)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 975.59 874.83
7/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 975.59 (100.76)
7/13/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 228.50 127.74
7/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 228.50 (100.76)
7/14/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 34.90 (65.86)
7/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 34.87 (100.73)
7/16/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 14.44 (86.29)
7/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 14.43 (100.72)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 1,456.55 1,355.83
7/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 1,456.64 (100.81)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 556.79 455.98
7/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 556.83 (100.85)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 37.08 (63.77)
7/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 37.07 (100.84)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 124.03 23.19
7/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 124.01 (100.82)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 100.04 (0.78)
7/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 100.09 (100.87)
7/22/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 15.32 (85.55)
7/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 15.32 (100.87)
7/24/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 4.63 (96.24)
7/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 4.63 (100.87)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 91.28 (9.59)
7/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 91.27 (100.86)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 62.06 (38.80)
7/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 62.11 (100.91)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 35.85 (65.06)
7/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 35.83 (100.89)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 50.44 (50.45)
7/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 50.37 (100.82)
7/29/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 36.75 (64.07)
7/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 36.75 (100.82)
7/30/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 4.63 (96.19)
7/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 4.63 (100.82)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 106,661.48 106,560.66
7/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 106,661.56 (100.90)

8/1/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 1,594.11 1,493.21
8/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 1,594.14 (100.93)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 139.41 38.48
8/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 139.41 (100.93)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 1,135.23 1,034.30
8/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 1,135.12 (100.82)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 71.23 (29.59)
8/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 71.22 (100.81)
8/6/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 9.26 (91.55)
8/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 9.26 (100.81)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 694.00 593.19
8/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 693.99 (100.80)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 1,194.45 1,093.65
8/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 1,194.45 (100.80)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 104.94 4.14
8/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 104.92 (100.78)

8/10/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 697.07 596.29
8/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 697.10 (100.81)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 1,217.16 1,116.35
8/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 1,217.18 (100.83)
8/12/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 11.14 (89.69)
8/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 11.14 (100.83)
8/14/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 60.64 (40.19)
8/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 60.65 (100.84)
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10750 - Undeposited Receipts  ( continued )
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 1,003.55 902.71
8/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 1,003.56 (100.85)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 30.52 (70.33)
8/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 30.54 (100.87)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 153.02 52.15
8/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 153.03 (100.88)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 43.43 (57.45)
8/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 43.40 (100.85)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 35.16 (65.69)
8/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 35.18 (100.87)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 173.80 72.93
8/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 173.77 (100.84)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 110.15 9.31
8/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 110.15 (100.84)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 54.69 (46.15)
8/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 54.69 (100.84)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 233.52 132.68
8/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 233.54 (100.86)
8/26/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 7.07 (93.79)
8/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 7.07 (100.86)
8/27/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 4.63 (96.23)
8/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 4.63 (100.86)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 150.99 50.13
8/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 151.06 (100.93)
8/29/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 59.24 (41.69)
8/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 59.23 (100.92)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 164.25 63.33
8/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 164.26 (100.93)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 116,126.21 116,025.28
8/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 116,126.23 (100.95)

9/5/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 111.12 10.17
9/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 110.99 (100.82)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 59.24 (41.58)
9/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 59.28 (100.86)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 103.95 3.09
9/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 103.95 (100.86)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 124.17 23.31
9/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 124.17 (100.86)

9/11/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 157.24 56.38
9/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 157.27 (100.89)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 158.31 57.42
9/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 158.39 (100.97)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 209.76 108.79
9/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 209.82 (101.03)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 251.10 150.07
9/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 251.10 (101.03)
9/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 0.02 (101.01)
9/17/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 14.71 (86.30)
9/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 14.71 (101.01)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 77.83 (23.18)
9/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 77.83 (101.01)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 63.66 (37.35)
9/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 63.69 (101.04)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 79.86 (21.18)
9/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 79.91 (101.09)
9/21/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 20.01 (81.08)
9/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 20.00 (101.08)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 94.88 (6.20)
9/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 94.87 (101.07)
9/23/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 46.22 (54.85)
9/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 46.22 (101.07)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 77.51 (23.56)
9/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 77.50 (101.06)
9/26/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 56.35 (44.71)
9/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 56.35 (101.06)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 163.49 62.43
9/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 163.52 (101.09)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 560.39 459.30
9/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 560.34 (101.04)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 147.31 46.27
9/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 147.21 (100.94)
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10750 - Undeposited Receipts  ( continued )
9/30/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 127,837.60 127,736.66
9/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 127,837.60 (100.94)

$368,086.63 ($368,086.74) ($100.94)

11530 - Accounts Rec. - $10,019.28

11535 - Accounts Rec. Sales Tax Receivable $44.52

11540 - Accounts Receivable - ($374.36)

21000 - Accounts Payable ($1,621,625.68)
7/1/2023 AP INV: AC-0000002035-7  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 (1,689,966.41)
7/1/2023 APCK Check # 2915 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 (1,621,625.68)
7/1/2023 APCK Check # 2922 - Barnes, Brooke 539.85 (1,621,085.83)
7/1/2023 APCK Check # 2923 - Supertrees Incorporated 1,500.00 (1,619,585.83)
7/1/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 2915 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 (1,687,926.56)
7/1/2023 AP INV: 8206  Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (1,689,007.48)
7/1/2023 AP INV: 230801  Pelorus Methods 3,950.00 (1,692,957.48)
7/1/2023 AP INV: 1608661  Utah Local Governments Trust 72,600.00 (1,765,557.48)
7/1/2023 AP INV: 1608662  Utah Local Governments Trust 1,235.81 (1,766,793.29)
7/2/2023 AP INV: 326035  Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (1,766,835.08)
7/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (1,766,793.29)
7/3/2023 AP INV: July23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (1,783,028.54)
7/3/2023 AP INV: 24793385R  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (1,783,057.09)
7/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (1,783,028.54)
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2930 - DocuSign, Inc. 2,760.00 (1,780,268.54)
7/5/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0705231144.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (1,764,033.29)
7/5/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0705231145.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (1,762,952.37)
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2932 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (1,762,377.51)
7/5/2023 AP INV: PWO0002145  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 222.02 (1,762,599.53)
7/5/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0705231226.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 222.02 (1,762,377.51)
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2935 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 (1,694,036.78)
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2933 - Santiago Garcia  500.00 (1,693,536.78)
7/5/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 2935 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 (1,761,877.51)
7/5/2023 AP INV: 9938897930  Verizon 1,615.54 (1,763,493.05)
7/5/2023 AP INV: 437909821984  The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 723.18 (1,764,216.23)
7/5/2023 APCK Check # EFT - The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 723.18 (1,763,493.05)
7/5/2023 APCK Check # 2931 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 750.59 (1,762,742.46)
7/6/2023 APCK Check # 2938 - Rocky Mountain Power 11.51 (1,762,730.95)
7/6/2023 APCK Check # 2939 - Kearns Improvement District 21.57 (1,762,709.38)
7/6/2023 APCK Check # 2940 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 39.31 (1,762,670.07)
7/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0707231429.422 - West Wind Litho 9,301.00 (1,753,369.07)
7/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0707231431.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
8,908.97 (1,744,460.10)

7/7/2023 APCK Check # 2941 - Magna Water District 157.80 (1,744,302.30)
7/7/2023 APCK Check # 2942 - Rocky Mountain Power 11.36 (1,744,290.94)
7/7/2023 AP INV: CEV-00011  Utah Chapter ICC 63.51 (1,744,354.45)
7/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 63.51 (1,744,290.94)
7/7/2023 AP INV: 965392  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 251.40 (1,744,542.34)
7/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 251.40 (1,744,290.94)
7/7/2023 AP INV: MSD23153  Merrell, Galen 1,945.00 (1,746,235.94)
7/8/2023 AP INV: 24692165X  Amazon.com 45.96 (1,746,281.90)
7/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 45.96 (1,746,235.94)
7/8/2023 AP INV: MSD23132  Maridene Alexander 11.45 (1,746,247.39)
7/9/2023 AP INV: 391297214  Office Depot 93.09 (1,746,340.48)
7/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 93.09 (1,746,247.39)

7/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0710231208.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 2,704.47 (1,743,542.92)
7/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0710231209.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 9,265.00 (1,734,277.92)
7/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0710231211.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 425.00 (1,733,852.92)
7/10/2023 AP INV: 1608659  Utah Local Governments Trust 5,583.52 (1,739,436.44)
7/10/2023 AP INV: 1608660  Utah Local Governments Trust 68.64 (1,739,505.08)
7/10/2023 AP INV: 6004859026  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 179.39 (1,739,684.47)
7/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0711231600.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (1,673,440.47)
7/12/2023 AP INV: 94523210  ESRI Inc. 191.23 (1,673,631.70)
7/12/2023 AP INV: 242697962E  Capriotti's Sandwhich Shop 56.42 (1,673,688.12)
7/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Capriotti's Sandwhich Shop 56.42 (1,673,631.70)
7/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000656  Salt Lake County Animal Services 14,565.00 (1,688,196.70)
7/12/2023 AP INV: 518150001-4  Weston, Jolene 825.00 (1,689,021.70)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713230903.1 - Pelorus Methods 3,950.00 (1,685,071.70)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2946 - Squire & Company, PC 3,000.00 (1,682,071.70)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2947 - Snowder, Sarah 3,000.00 (1,679,071.70)
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21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2949 - Bodily, Tammy 700.00 (1,678,371.70)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2950 - Lopez, Betsy 420.00 (1,677,951.70)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713231313.47 - BTJD, LLC 56.25 (1,677,895.45)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713231314.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 2,400.00 (1,675,495.45)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713231317.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 26,624.00 (1,648,871.45)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0713231319.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 80,714.29 (1,568,157.16)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2951 - State of Utah Department of Commerce 4,548.21 (1,563,608.95)
7/13/2023 APCK Check # 2945 - Weston, Jolene 825.00 (1,562,783.95)
7/14/2023 AP INV: MSD23131  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (1,563,358.81)
7/14/2023 AP INV: 749 5982530  Utah Retirement Systems 202.16 (1,563,560.97)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Retirement Systems 202.16 (1,563,358.81)
7/14/2023 AP INV: 4615  Technology Net Co., LLC 200.00 (1,563,558.81)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0714231511.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 177,095.06 (1,386,463.75)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # 2953 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (1,385,888.89)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # 2955 - Technology Net Co., LLC 200.00 (1,385,688.89)
7/14/2023 AP INV: 970060  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 500.00 (1,386,188.89)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 500.00 (1,385,688.89)
7/14/2023 AP INV: 07-14-2023  Health Equity 3,893.68 (1,389,582.57)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,893.68 (1,385,688.89)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # 2954 - Maridene Alexander 11.45 (1,385,677.44)
7/14/2023 AP INV: MFA0000824  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 1,130.00 (1,386,807.44)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0714231510.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
1,130.00 (1,385,677.44)

7/14/2023 AP INV: MSD23130  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 774.13 (1,386,451.57)
7/14/2023 APCK Check # 2952 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 774.13 (1,385,677.44)
7/16/2023 AP INV: 001437238  Kleinfelder, Inc. 3,101.75 (1,388,779.19)
7/16/2023 AP INV: 327587  Rocky Mountain Water Company 54.45 (1,388,833.64)
7/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 54.45 (1,388,779.19)
7/17/2023 AP INV: MSD23136  Hernandez, Pedro 1,470.00 (1,390,249.19)
7/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0719231048.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 3,101.75 (1,387,147.44)
7/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0719231049.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 25,498.61 (1,361,648.83)
7/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0719231050.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 15,852.50 (1,345,796.33)
7/19/2023 AP INV: 1670613  Amazon.com 73.90 (1,345,870.23)
7/19/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 73.90 (1,345,796.33)
7/19/2023 AP INV: 2494300695S  Costco Wholesale 278.35 (1,346,074.68)
7/19/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 278.35 (1,345,796.33)
7/20/2023 AP INV: CEV-00035  Utah Chapter ICC 441.87 (1,346,238.20)
7/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 441.87 (1,345,796.33)
7/21/2023 AP INV: 200361813371  American Planning Association 155.00 (1,345,951.33)
7/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - American Planning Association 155.00 (1,345,796.33)
7/23/2023 AP INV: 322536716  Office Depot 49.05 (1,345,845.38)
7/23/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 49.05 (1,345,796.33)
7/24/2023 AP INV: INV211854907  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (1,346,011.73)
7/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (1,345,796.33)
7/24/2023 AP INV: 24943006E  Costco Wholesale 75.62 (1,345,871.95)
7/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 75.62 (1,345,796.33)
7/25/2023 AP INV: 24445006E  Smith's Food and Drug Store 6.17 (1,345,802.50)
7/25/2023 APCK Check # CC - Smith's Food and Drug Store 6.17 (1,345,796.33)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # 2958 - Hernandez, Pedro 1,470.00 (1,344,326.33)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # 2961 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 179.39 (1,344,146.94)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0726231632.127 - ESRI Inc. 191.23 (1,343,955.71)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # 2959 - Verizon 1,615.54 (1,342,340.17)
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24445006F8  Smith's Food and Drug Store 12.33 (1,342,352.50)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Smith's Food and Drug Store 12.33 (1,342,340.17)
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24692166E  Magna Water District 21.08 (1,342,361.25)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (1,342,340.17)
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24692166E3  Magna Water District 21.45 (1,342,361.62)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.45 (1,342,340.17)
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24692166E36  Magna Water District 15.15 (1,342,355.32)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 15.15 (1,342,340.17)
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24071056F  Salt Lake County Park Operations 75.00 (1,342,415.17)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Salt Lake County Park Operations 75.00 (1,342,340.17)
7/26/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0726231340.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 112,028.94 (1,230,311.23)
7/27/2023 AP INV: 24055236G  The CPE Store 117.00 (1,230,428.23)
7/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - The CPE Store 117.00 (1,230,311.23)
7/27/2023 AP INV: 24943006HS  Costco Wholesale 109.42 (1,230,420.65)
7/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 109.42 (1,230,311.23)
7/28/2023 AP INV: MSD23141  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (1,230,886.09)
7/28/2023 AP INV: 1534  Freedom Hauling LLC 2,793.00 (1,233,679.09)
7/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Freedom Hauling LLC 2,793.00 (1,230,886.09)
7/28/2023 AP INV: JK2852732  Junk King 678.00 (1,231,564.09)
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21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
7/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Junk King 678.00 (1,230,886.09)
7/28/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001 0  Rocky Mountain Power 11.55 (1,230,897.64)
7/28/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 3-7  Rocky Mountain Power 11.40 (1,230,909.04)
7/28/2023 AP INV: qf1c1g0  Health Equity 69.75 (1,230,978.79)
7/28/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 69.75 (1,230,909.04)
7/28/2023 AP INV: 7099455  Amazon.com 154.99 (1,231,064.03)
7/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 154.99 (1,230,909.04)
7/28/2023 AP INV: MSD23142  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 794.69 (1,231,703.73)
7/30/2023 AP INV: 1050722026  Costco Wholesale 102.95 (1,231,806.68)
7/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 102.95 (1,231,703.73)
7/30/2023 AP INV: 001440536  Kleinfelder, Inc. 1,377.50 (1,233,081.23)
7/31/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0731231234.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 59,470.90 (1,173,610.33)
7/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000464  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 8,969.00 (1,182,579.33)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59902  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 192.50 (1,182,771.83)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59911  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,291.50 (1,184,063.33)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59912  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,139.80 (1,185,203.13)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59899  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 82.50 (1,185,285.63)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59900  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 778.00 (1,186,063.63)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59901  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 220.00 (1,186,283.63)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59904  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,645.00 (1,187,928.63)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 228167  Squire & Company, PC 3,300.00 (1,191,228.63)
7/31/2023 AP INV: R 2-573293-7  Utah Department of Workforce Services 3,080.00 (1,194,308.63)
7/31/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Department of Workforce Services 3,080.00 (1,191,228.63)
7/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0723  Salt Lake County Fleet 2,352.24 (1,193,580.87)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59903  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 211.50 (1,193,792.37)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59905  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 8,114.00 (1,201,906.37)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59906  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,354.20 (1,203,260.57)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59907  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 562.00 (1,203,822.57)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59908  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,696.50 (1,205,519.07)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59909  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 284.00 (1,205,803.07)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59910  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 685.50 (1,206,488.57)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59913  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 189.00 (1,206,677.57)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59914  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 117.50 (1,206,795.07)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8544Jul23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,206,799.57)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 3710Jul23  Magna Water District 117.75 (1,206,917.32)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8675Jul23  Magna Water District 2.10 (1,206,919.42)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8733Jul23  Magna Water District 6.60 (1,206,926.02)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8618Jul23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,206,931.57)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8575Jul23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,206,937.12)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8676Jul23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,206,942.67)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8629Jul23  Magna Water District 7.65 (1,206,950.32)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8594Jul23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,206,955.87)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8483Jul23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,206,960.37)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8539Jul23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,206,965.92)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 8528Jul23  Magna Water District 10.05 (1,206,975.97)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 9941285080  Verizon 1,719.36 (1,208,695.33)
7/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-007  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 14,800.00 (1,223,495.33)
7/31/2023 AP INV: DAJuly23  Salt Lake County District Attorney 24,763.05 (1,248,258.38)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 382505  Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 18,355.00 (1,266,613.38)
7/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000427  Salt Lake County Engineering 184,174.16 (1,450,787.54)
7/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000934  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 15,095.29 (1,465,882.83)
7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 140,928.32 (1,606,811.15)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002267  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 99.18 (1,606,910.33)
7/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-007  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 700.00 (1,607,610.33)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002272  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 2.70 (1,607,613.03)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002308  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 168.27 (1,607,781.30)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002273  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 242.16 (1,608,023.46)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002309  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 2,262.88 (1,610,286.34)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002235  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 500.00 (1,610,786.34)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002276  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 1,748.48 (1,612,534.82)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002310  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 13,691.45 (1,626,226.27)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002236  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 6.25 (1,626,232.52)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002238  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 7,561.30 (1,633,793.82)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002282  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 34,698.95 (1,668,492.77)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002303  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 57,037.26 (1,725,530.03)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002311  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 239,001.79 (1,964,531.82)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002239  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 193,633.63 (2,158,165.45)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002283  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 1,406.83 (2,159,572.28)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002304  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 1,947.61 (2,161,519.89)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002242  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 1,535.63 (2,163,055.52)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002296  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 9,813.01 (2,172,868.53)
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7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002305  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 10,278.08 (2,183,146.61)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002312  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 149,940.53 (2,333,087.14)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002243  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 973.75 (2,334,060.89)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002300  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 583.47 (2,334,644.36)
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002306  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 13,894.74 (2,348,539.10)

8/1/2023 AP INV: 8288  Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (2,349,620.02)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 160851  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 72,045.49 (2,421,665.51)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 72,045.49 (2,349,620.02)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0728231512.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
55,000.00 (2,294,620.02)

8/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0728231516.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (2,293,539.10)
8/1/2023 AP INV: Aug23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (2,309,774.35)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0801231146.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (2,293,539.10)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 518150001-5  Weston, Jolene 1,113.75 (2,294,652.85)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 128952  GoCo.io, Inc. 880.19 (2,295,533.04)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 880.19 (2,294,652.85)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 6005103889  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 123.87 (2,294,776.72)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 35163.01-7  Kearns Improvement District 21.57 (2,294,798.29)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 35752.01-7  Kearns Improvement District 1,064.94 (2,295,863.23)
8/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000659  Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (2,362,107.23)
8/1/2023 AP INV: gtmir79  Health Equity 69.75 (2,362,176.98)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 69.75 (2,362,107.23)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 228007040-CP-001  SK/Crash #0228 Downtown SLC 500.00 (2,362,607.23)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - SK/Crash #0228 Downtown SLC 500.00 (2,362,107.23)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 1413  Utah APA Chapter 285.00 (2,362,392.23)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah APA Chapter 285.00 (2,362,107.23)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 1415  Utah APA Chapter 1,740.00 (2,363,847.23)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah APA Chapter 1,740.00 (2,362,107.23)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 329235  Rocky Mountain Water Company 44.55 (2,362,151.78)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 44.55 (2,362,107.23)
8/1/2023 AP INV: 330130  Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (2,362,149.02)
8/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (2,362,107.23)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # 2969 - Weston, Jolene 1,113.75 (2,360,993.48)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # 2971 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (2,360,418.62)
8/2/2023 AP INV: 07-28-2023  Health Equity 3,793.68 (2,364,212.30)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,793.68 (2,360,418.62)
8/2/2023 AP INV: 7321255299  Eventbrite, Inc. 321.96 (2,360,740.58)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Eventbrite, Inc. 321.96 (2,360,418.62)
8/2/2023 AP INV: 31890  Division of Occupational and Professional Licensing 86.00 (2,360,504.62)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Division of Occupational and Professional Licensing 86.00 (2,360,418.62)
8/2/2023 AP INV: 24760626N  American Public Work Association (APWA) Utah Chapter 150.00 (2,360,568.62)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - American Public Work Association (APWA) Utah Chapter 150.00 (2,360,418.62)
8/2/2023 AP INV: 437905976028  The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 862.06 (2,361,280.68)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 862.06 (2,360,418.62)
8/2/2023 APCK Check # 2972 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 794.69 (2,359,623.93)
8/3/2023 AP INV: RE247E000250  Utah Correctional Industries 738.30 (2,360,362.23)
8/3/2023 AP INV: MSD23151  Olson, Thatcher 1,750.00 (2,362,112.23)
8/3/2023 AP INV: 24692166P  International Code Council-ICC 790.00 (2,362,902.23)
8/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - International Code Council-ICC 790.00 (2,362,112.23)
8/4/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0803231556.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
8,969.00 (2,353,143.23)

8/4/2023 AP INV: 24793386P  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (2,353,171.78)
8/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (2,353,143.23)
8/5/2023 AP INV: MSD23148  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (2,353,718.09)
8/5/2023 AP INV: MSD23147  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 795.56 (2,354,513.65)
8/6/2023 AP INV: 24692166T  The Myers-Briggs Company 79.95 (2,354,593.60)
8/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - The Myers-Briggs Company 79.95 (2,354,513.65)
8/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0807231106.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 5,349.30 (2,349,164.35)
8/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0807231531.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 9,030.00 (2,340,134.35)
8/7/2023 APCK Check # 2975 - Barnes, Brooke 46.41 (2,340,087.94)
8/7/2023 APCK Check # 2978 - Squire & Company, PC 3,300.00 (2,336,787.94)
8/7/2023 AP INV: MSD-AnnualMembership  Utah Association of Special Districts 15,000.00 (2,351,787.94)
8/8/2023 AP INV: R046670981  UBLA - Utah Business License Association 645.00 (2,352,432.94)
8/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - UBLA - Utah Business License Association 645.00 (2,351,787.94)
8/8/2023 AP INV: R521709396  UBLA - Utah Business License Association 40.00 (2,351,827.94)
8/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - UBLA - Utah Business License Association 40.00 (2,351,787.94)
8/8/2023 AP INV: R844665185  UBLA - Utah Business License Association 50.00 (2,351,837.94)
8/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - UBLA - Utah Business License Association 50.00 (2,351,787.94)
8/8/2023 AP INV: MSD23188  Hansen, Vickie 2,700.00 (2,354,487.94)
8/9/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0809231449.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 607,187.04 (1,747,300.90)
8/9/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0809231451.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 2,352.24 (1,744,948.66)
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21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
8/9/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0809231452.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 13,214.20 (1,731,734.46)
8/9/2023 AP INV: 983190  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 439.38 (1,732,173.84)
8/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 439.38 (1,731,734.46)

8/10/2023 AP INV: SVY0000145  Salt lake County Surveyor 180.00 (1,731,914.46)
8/10/2023 AP INV: SVY0000144  Salt lake County Surveyor 705.00 (1,732,619.46)
8/10/2023 AP INV: SVY0000143  Salt lake County Surveyor 150.00 (1,732,769.46)
8/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0810231531.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 1,035.00 (1,731,734.46)
8/10/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0810231614.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 14,565.00 (1,717,169.46)
8/10/2023 AP INV: 2470000048  State of Utah Department of Environmental Quality 3,000.00 (1,720,169.46)
8/10/2023 AP INV: 6005182511  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 338.51 (1,720,507.97)
8/10/2023 AP INV: MSD23195  Marx, Robert 3,000.00 (1,723,507.97)
8/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0811230905.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 1,377.50 (1,722,130.47)
8/11/2023 APCK Check # 2980 - Verizon 1,593.88 (1,720,536.59)
8/11/2023 AP INV: 1609203  Utah Local Governments Trust 1,186.76 (1,721,723.35)
8/11/2023 AP INV: 1609204  Utah Local Governments Trust 2,886.17 (1,724,609.52)
8/13/2023 AP INV: 331678  Rocky Mountain Water Company 39.60 (1,724,649.12)
8/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 39.60 (1,724,609.52)
8/13/2023 AP INV: 396607  The Myers-Briggs Company 3,020.46 (1,727,629.98)
8/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - The Myers-Briggs Company 3,020.46 (1,724,609.52)
8/13/2023 AP INV: 322300007474  Costco Wholesale 68.96 (1,724,678.48)
8/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 68.96 (1,724,609.52)
8/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0814231232.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 132,715.00 (1,591,894.52)
8/14/2023 AP INV: 2443106712E  Amazon.com 426.98 (1,592,321.50)
8/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 426.98 (1,591,894.52)
8/14/2023 AP INV: 24692167232  Amazon.com 127.53 (1,592,022.05)
8/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 127.53 (1,591,894.52)
8/15/2023 AP INV: wv7ajvb  Health Equity 3,888.68 (1,595,783.20)
8/15/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,888.68 (1,591,894.52)
8/15/2023 AP INV: 67821230  Tommy Bahama 254.18 (1,592,148.70)
8/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Tommy Bahama 254.18 (1,591,894.52)
8/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000826  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 1,130.00 (1,593,024.52)
8/15/2023 AP INV: 176345  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 72,367.65 (1,665,392.17)
8/15/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 72,367.65 (1,593,024.52)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0816231332.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 191,280.66 (1,401,743.86)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2981 - Magna Water District 180.90 (1,401,562.96)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2982 - Rocky Mountain Power 22.95 (1,401,540.01)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2983 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 123.87 (1,401,416.14)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2984 - Kearns Improvement District 1,086.51 (1,400,329.63)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2985 - Verizon 1,719.36 (1,398,610.27)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2986 - Utah Correctional Industries 738.30 (1,397,871.97)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2989 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (1,397,297.11)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0816231325.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 153,723.62 (1,243,573.49)
8/16/2023 AP INV: 325440187  Office Depot 198.29 (1,243,771.78)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 198.29 (1,243,573.49)
8/16/2023 AP INV: 49093812  Amazon.com 116.38 (1,243,689.87)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 116.38 (1,243,573.49)
8/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0816231333.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
1,130.00 (1,242,443.49)

8/16/2023 APCK Check # 2988 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 795.56 (1,241,647.93)
8/17/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0817231025.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 4,072.93 (1,237,575.00)
8/17/2023 AP INV: 244921574L  Utah Chapter ICC 190.47 (1,237,765.47)
8/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 190.47 (1,237,575.00)
8/17/2023 AP INV: 252730  American Public Work Association (APWA) Utah Chapter 249.00 (1,237,824.00)
8/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - American Public Work Association (APWA) Utah Chapter 249.00 (1,237,575.00)
8/17/2023 AP INV: 1053951493  Costco Wholesale 172.39 (1,237,747.39)
8/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 172.39 (1,237,575.00)
8/18/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0818231447.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 14,800.00 (1,222,775.00)
8/18/2023 APCK Check # 2990 - Olson, Thatcher 1,750.00 (1,221,025.00)
8/20/2023 AP INV: MSD23154  Jessop, Lori 315.00 (1,221,340.00)
8/21/2023 AP INV: 9921061  Amazon.com 45.00 (1,221,385.00)
8/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 45.00 (1,221,340.00)
8/21/2023 AP INV: 1805801  Amazon.com 23.98 (1,221,363.98)
8/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 23.98 (1,221,340.00)
8/22/2023 APCK Check # 2996 - Merrell, Galen 1,945.00 (1,219,395.00)
8/22/2023 APCK Check # 2997 - Jessop, Lori 315.00 (1,219,080.00)
8/22/2023 AP INV: 210  UAPMO 60.00 (1,219,140.00)
8/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - UAPMO 60.00 (1,219,080.00)
8/22/2023 AP INV: 211  UAPMO 60.00 (1,219,140.00)
8/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - UAPMO 60.00 (1,219,080.00)
8/22/2023 APCK Check # 2999 - Utah Association of Special Districts 15,000.00 (1,204,080.00)
8/23/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0823231439.585 - Carahsoft Technology Corp. 553.76 (1,203,526.24)
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21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
8/23/2023 AP INV: 23597  Moretranslations 297.88 (1,203,824.12)
8/24/2023 AP INV: 6005300110  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 53.54 (1,203,877.66)
8/24/2023 AP INV: INV216062244  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (1,204,093.06)
8/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (1,203,877.66)
8/24/2023 AP INV: 24692167B  Scorekeeping Inc. 42.95 (1,203,920.61)
8/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Scorekeeping Inc. 42.95 (1,203,877.66)
8/24/2023 AP INV: 24692167B30  Amazon.com 340.98 (1,204,218.64)
8/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 340.98 (1,203,877.66)
8/24/2023 AP INV: PS-INV103825  Supertrees Incorporated 13,645.00 (1,217,522.66)
8/25/2023 AP INV: MSD23155  Maridene Alexander 118.48 (1,217,641.14)
8/26/2023 AP INV: 00001207  Flying' W Design 150.70 (1,217,791.84)
8/27/2023 AP INV: 24692167D  Magna Water District 21.08 (1,217,812.92)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (1,217,791.84)
8/27/2023 AP INV: 24692167D3  Magna Water District 6.75 (1,217,798.59)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 6.75 (1,217,791.84)
8/27/2023 AP INV: 24692167D31  Magna Water District 127.41 (1,217,919.25)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 127.41 (1,217,791.84)
8/27/2023 AP INV: 24692167E32  Magna Water District 4.16 (1,217,796.00)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 4.16 (1,217,791.84)
8/27/2023 AP INV: 1053951493R  Costco Wholesale 172.39 (1,217,619.45)
8/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 172.39 (1,217,791.84)
8/28/2023 APCK Check # 3001 - State of Utah Department of Environmental Quality 3,000.00 (1,214,791.84)
8/28/2023 APCK Check # 3002 - Salt Lake County Records Management 209.75 (1,214,582.09)
8/28/2023 APCK Check # 3003 - Maridene Alexander 118.48 (1,214,463.61)
8/28/2023 APCK Check # 3004 - Moretranslations 297.88 (1,214,165.73)
8/28/2023 AP INV: 29468798-00108  Rocky Mountain Power 11.40 (1,214,177.13)
8/28/2023 AP INV: 38161860-0013-8  Rocky Mountain Power 11.40 (1,214,188.53)
8/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0829231346.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 24,763.05 (1,189,425.48)
8/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23157  Beck, Brian 240.88 (1,189,666.36)
8/29/2023 AP INV: 35163.01-8  Kearns Improvement District 21.57 (1,189,687.93)
8/29/2023 AP INV: 35752.01-8  Kearns Improvement District 585.75 (1,190,273.68)
8/29/2023 AP INV: 24011347G  Get Healthy Utah 25.00 (1,190,298.68)
8/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Get Healthy Utah 25.00 (1,190,273.68)
8/29/2023 AP INV: 333741  Rocky Mountain Water Company 44.55 (1,190,318.23)
8/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 44.55 (1,190,273.68)
8/29/2023 AP INV: 24013397G02  Town and Country Market 48.30 (1,190,321.98)
8/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Town and Country Market 48.30 (1,190,273.68)
8/30/2023 AP INV: 11393379  Kelly Spicers Stores 92.64 (1,190,366.32)
8/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Kelly Spicers Stores 92.64 (1,190,273.68)
8/30/2023 AP INV: 29592  Andreasen Auto & Towing 359.92 (1,190,633.60)
8/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Andreasen Auto & Towing 359.92 (1,190,273.68)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 518150001-6  Weston, Jolene 2,433.75 (1,192,707.43)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 08-31-2023  Health Equity 3,928.68 (1,196,636.11)
8/31/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,928.68 (1,192,707.43)
8/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000149  Salt lake County Surveyor 180.00 (1,192,887.43)
8/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000148  Salt lake County Surveyor 270.00 (1,193,157.43)
8/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000147  Salt lake County Surveyor 30.00 (1,193,187.43)
8/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000146  Salt lake County Surveyor 150.00 (1,193,337.43)
8/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0823  Salt Lake County Fleet 2,412.19 (1,195,749.62)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 2846Aug23  Magna Water District 897.30 (1,196,646.92)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8539Aug23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,196,652.47)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8675Aug23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,196,656.97)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 3710Aug23  Magna Water District 43.20 (1,196,700.17)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8544Aug23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,196,704.67)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8528Aug23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,196,710.22)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8483Aug23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,196,715.77)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8594Aug23  Magna Water District 6.60 (1,196,722.37)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8629Aug23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,196,727.92)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8676Aug23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,196,732.42)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8575Aug23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,196,737.97)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8618Aug23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,196,743.52)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8733Aug23  Magna Water District 5.55 (1,196,749.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 4607  Walubi Graphics 160.00 (1,196,909.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60266  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 313.00 (1,197,222.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60267  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 350.00 (1,197,572.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60268  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 137.50 (1,197,709.57)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60269  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,509.50 (1,199,219.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60270  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 180.00 (1,199,399.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60271  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 79.50 (1,199,478.57)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60272  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 82.50 (1,199,561.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60273  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 70.50 (1,199,631.57)



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 9/30/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 17 10/18/2023 05:03 PM

21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60274  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 6,335.00 (1,205,966.57)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60275  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,901.50 (1,207,868.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60276  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 85.00 (1,207,953.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60277  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 361.00 (1,208,314.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60278  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 428.00 (1,208,742.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60279  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 38.00 (1,208,780.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60280  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 559.00 (1,209,339.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60281  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 42.50 (1,209,381.57)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60282  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 2,027.50 (1,211,409.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60283  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 198.00 (1,211,607.07)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60284  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 213.50 (1,211,820.57)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60285  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 94.00 (1,211,914.57)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 4857061  Amazon.com 33.78 (1,211,948.35)
8/31/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 33.78 (1,211,914.57)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 24453887K  SimipliVerified Background Checks 330.89 (1,212,245.46)
8/31/2023 APCK Check # CC - SimipliVerified Background Checks 330.89 (1,211,914.57)
8/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000468  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 16,120.44 (1,228,035.01)
8/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000935  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 15,621.75 (1,243,656.76)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 3919Aug23  Magna Water District 21.08 (1,243,677.84)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 9200Aug23  Magna Water District 37.20 (1,243,715.04)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8223Aug23  Magna Water District 102.84 (1,243,817.88)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 9943681569  Verizon 1,664.33 (1,245,482.21)
8/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-008  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 1,400.00 (1,246,882.21)
8/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-008A  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 26,562.50 (1,273,444.71)
8/31/2023 AP INV: DAAug23  Salt Lake County District Attorney 25,016.60 (1,298,461.31)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 384479  Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 12,055.00 (1,310,516.31)
8/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000428  Salt Lake County Engineering 187,263.95 (1,497,780.26)

9/1/2023 APCK Check # 3007 - Beck, Brian 240.88 (1,497,539.38)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # 3008 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 338.51 (1,497,200.87)
9/1/2023 AP INV: 8344  Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (1,498,281.79)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0831231336.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (1,497,200.87)
9/1/2023 AP INV: Sept23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (1,513,436.12)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0901231427.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (1,497,200.87)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0901231511.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 18,355.00 (1,478,845.87)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # 3011 - Weston, Jolene 2,433.75 (1,476,412.12)
9/1/2023 AP INV: 131330  GoCo.io, Inc. 882.02 (1,477,294.14)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 882.02 (1,476,412.12)
9/1/2023 AP INV: 271093  CivicPlus, LLC 5,650.00 (1,482,062.12)
9/1/2023 AP INV: 9955477  Amazon.com 75.10 (1,482,137.22)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 75.10 (1,482,062.12)
9/1/2023 AP INV: 9069848  Amazon.com 32.28 (1,482,094.40)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 32.28 (1,482,062.12)
9/1/2023 AP INV: 2018636  Amazon.com 35.78 (1,482,097.90)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 35.78 (1,482,062.12)
9/1/2023 AP INV: 349866  Amazon.com 189.99 (1,482,252.11)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 189.99 (1,482,062.12)
9/1/2023 AP INV: 334961  Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (1,482,103.91)
9/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (1,482,062.12)
9/3/2023 AP INV: 24943007  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 500.00 (1,482,562.12)
9/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 500.00 (1,482,062.12)
9/4/2023 AP INV: 24793387N  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (1,482,090.67)
9/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (1,482,062.12)
9/6/2023 AP INV: 231497  Hightech Signs 2,024.38 (1,484,086.50)
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3013 - Flying' W Design 150.70 (1,483,935.80)
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3018 - Kearns Improvement District 607.32 (1,483,328.48)
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3019 - Rocky Mountain Power 22.80 (1,483,305.68)
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3020 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 53.54 (1,483,252.14)
9/6/2023 APCK Check # 3021 - Hightech Signs 2,024.38 (1,481,227.76)
9/6/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0906231511.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 630.00 (1,480,597.76)
9/6/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 3021 - Hightech Signs 2,024.38 (1,482,622.14)
9/6/2023 AP INV: 231497  Hightech Signs 1,932.74 (1,484,554.88)
9/6/2023 AP INV: 24692167R  Amazon.com 1,488.00 (1,486,042.88)
9/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 1,488.00 (1,484,554.88)
9/7/2023 AP VOID INV: 231497  Hightech Signs 2,024.38 (1,482,530.50)
9/7/2023 APCK Check # 3022 - Hightech Signs 1,932.74 (1,480,597.76)
9/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0907231541.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 2,412.19 (1,478,185.57)
9/7/2023 AP INV: LNPA6F4  Utah State Tax Commission 678.72 (1,478,864.29)
9/7/2023 AP INV: 24137467T  Firehouse Sub Millcreek 22.22 (1,478,886.51)
9/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Firehouse Sub Millcreek 22.22 (1,478,864.29)
9/8/2023 AP INV: 09-08-2023  Health Equity 4,078.68 (1,482,942.97)
9/8/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 4,078.68 (1,478,864.29)
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9/8/2023 AP INV: 437900167290  The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 631.66 (1,479,495.95)
9/8/2023 APCK Check # EFT - The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 631.66 (1,478,864.29)
9/8/2023 AP INV: 329818046  Office Depot 173.58 (1,479,037.87)
9/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 173.58 (1,478,864.29)
9/8/2023 AP INV: MSD23164  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 562.63 (1,479,426.92)
9/8/2023 AP INV: MSD23163  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (1,480,001.78)

9/10/2023 AP INV: 6005487036  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 268.22 (1,480,270.00)
9/10/2023 AP INV: 329660388  Office Depot 71.07 (1,480,341.07)
9/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 71.07 (1,480,270.00)
9/11/2023 APCK Check # 3026 - Magna Water District 999.45 (1,479,270.55)
9/11/2023 AP INV: IN1485601  Carahsoft Technology Corp. 571.52 (1,479,842.07)
9/11/2023 APCK Check # 3024 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 562.63 (1,479,279.44)
9/11/2023 APCK Check # 3023 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (1,478,704.58)
9/12/2023 AP INV: UI08-31-2023  Utah Department of Workforce Services 1,848.00 (1,480,552.58)
9/12/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Department of Workforce Services 1,848.00 (1,478,704.58)
9/12/2023 AP INV: 110048-9  West Wind Litho 6,513.70 (1,485,218.28)
9/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000660  Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (1,551,462.28)
9/12/2023 AP INV: 379  Beehive Chapter ICC 120.00 (1,551,582.28)
9/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Beehive Chapter ICC 120.00 (1,551,462.28)
9/12/2023 AP INV: 24445007  Smith's Food and Drug Store 16.01 (1,551,478.29)
9/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Smith's Food and Drug Store 16.01 (1,551,462.28)
9/12/2023 AP INV: 24943007Z  Costco Wholesale 302.65 (1,551,764.93)
9/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 302.65 (1,551,462.28)
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913230935.422 - West Wind Litho 6,513.70 (1,544,948.58)
9/13/2023 APCK Check # 3029 - Walubi Graphics 160.00 (1,544,788.58)
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913231255.585 - Carahsoft Technology Corp. 571.52 (1,544,217.06)
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913231256.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (1,477,973.06)
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913231257.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 184,174.16 (1,293,798.90)
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0913231258.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 15,005.50 (1,278,793.40)
9/13/2023 AP INV: 1609651  Utah Local Governments Trust 1,226.32 (1,280,019.72)
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230843.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 1,226.32 (1,278,793.40)
9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230847.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
15,095.29 (1,263,698.11)

9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230848.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

16,120.44 (1,247,577.67)

9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230850.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

15,621.75 (1,231,955.92)

9/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230852.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 140,928.32 (1,091,027.60)
9/14/2023 AP INV: MSD23168  George, Mitchell M. 2,174.66 (1,093,202.26)
9/14/2023 AP INV: 124328  West Wind Litho 386.00 (1,093,588.26)
9/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915230957.2163 - George, Mitchell M. 2,174.66 (1,091,413.60)
9/15/2023 AP INV: 124371  West Wind Litho 9,268.00 (1,100,681.60)
9/15/2023 APCK Check # 3034 - Verizon 1,664.33 (1,099,017.27)
9/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0915231353.422 - West Wind Litho 9,654.00 (1,089,363.27)
9/15/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.0915230957.2163 - George, Mitchell M. 2,174.66 (1,091,537.93)
9/15/2023 AP INV: 192705  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 64,622.73 (1,156,160.66)
9/15/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 64,622.73 (1,091,537.93)
9/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000829  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 1,130.00 (1,092,667.93)
9/17/2023 AP INV: 335958  Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.60 (1,092,709.53)
9/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.60 (1,092,667.93)
9/17/2023 AP INV: 246921683362  Amazon.com 215.27 (1,092,883.20)
9/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 215.27 (1,092,667.93)
9/18/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0918231258.2163 - George, Mitchell M. 2,174.66 (1,090,493.27)
9/19/2023 AP INV: 09-19-2023  Health Equity 3,978.68 (1,094,471.95)
9/19/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,978.68 (1,090,493.27)
9/20/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0920231111.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 99.18 (1,090,394.09)
9/20/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0920231110.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
1,130.00 (1,089,264.09)

9/20/2023 AP INV: RE247E000659  Utah Correctional Industries 416.55 (1,089,680.64)
9/20/2023 AP INV: 0124014564  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 3,303.82 (1,092,984.46)
9/20/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 3,303.82 (1,089,680.64)
9/21/2023 AP INV: MSD23174  Maridene Alexander 453.77 (1,090,134.41)
9/21/2023 AP INV: MSD23171  Lujan, Billie 619.32 (1,090,753.73)
9/21/2023 AP INV: MSD23172  Sally Anderson 619.32 (1,091,373.05)
9/21/2023 AP INV: MSD23173  Bork, Tiffany 619.32 (1,091,992.37)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0921231302.585 - Carahsoft Technology Corp. 548.48 (1,091,443.89)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3038 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 268.22 (1,091,175.67)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3039 - CivicPlus, LLC 5,650.00 (1,085,525.67)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3040 - Maridene Alexander 453.77 (1,085,071.90)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3041 - Lujan, Billie 619.32 (1,084,452.58)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3042 - Sally Anderson 619.32 (1,083,833.26)
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21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
9/21/2023 APCK Check # 3043 - Bork, Tiffany 619.32 (1,083,213.94)
9/21/2023 AP INV: 2469216872  Utah Association of Building Officials 225.00 (1,083,438.94)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Association of Building Officials 225.00 (1,083,213.94)
9/21/2023 AP INV: 1441850  Amazon.com 66.92 (1,083,280.86)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 66.92 (1,083,213.94)
9/21/2023 AP INV: 6883427  Amazon.com 339.98 (1,083,553.92)
9/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 339.98 (1,083,213.94)
9/22/2023 AP INV: MSD23169  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (1,083,788.80)
9/22/2023 APCK Check # 3035 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (1,083,213.94)
9/22/2023 AP INV: MSD23170  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 801.22 (1,084,015.16)
9/22/2023 APCK Check # 3036 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 801.22 (1,083,213.94)
9/23/2023 AP INV: INV1512212  Smartsheet Inc. 1,800.00 (1,085,013.94)
9/23/2023 AP INV: INV220303236  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (1,085,229.34)
9/23/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (1,085,013.94)
9/24/2023 AP INV: 6005618618  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 89.54 (1,085,103.48)
9/24/2023 AP INV: 327504656  Office Depot 276.55 (1,085,380.03)
9/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 276.55 (1,085,103.48)
9/25/2023 APCK Check # 3045 - Smartsheet Inc. 1,800.00 (1,083,303.48)
9/25/2023 AP INV: MSD23176  Trent Sorensen 1,182.73 (1,084,486.21)
9/25/2023 APCK Check # 3046 - Trent Sorensen 1,182.73 (1,083,303.48)
9/25/2023 AP INV: 3575201.9  Kearns Improvement District 538.39 (1,083,841.87)
9/25/2023 AP INV: 3516301.9  Kearns Improvement District 21.57 (1,083,863.44)
9/25/2023 AP INV: 38161860-002 1 9  Rocky Mountain Power 9.50 (1,083,872.94)
9/26/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001 0 9  Rocky Mountain Power 11.55 (1,083,884.49)
9/26/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 3 9  Rocky Mountain Power 11.40 (1,083,895.89)
9/26/2023 AP INV: 1721064  Amazon.com 75.16 (1,083,971.05)
9/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 75.16 (1,083,895.89)
9/26/2023 AP INV: 24692168Q  Magna Water District 21.08 (1,083,916.97)
9/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (1,083,895.89)
9/28/2023 AP INV: 112563  APWA RSI Program 905.00 (1,084,800.89)
9/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - APWA RSI Program 905.00 (1,083,895.89)
9/28/2023 AP INV: 337704  Rocky Mountain Water Company 44.55 (1,083,940.44)
9/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 44.55 (1,083,895.89)
9/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23158  Mecham, Tabitha 1,263.70 (1,085,159.59)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # 3051 - Mecham, Tabitha 1,263.70 (1,083,895.89)
9/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23180  Utah Association of Special Districts 1,590.00 (1,085,485.89)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # 3053 - Utah Association of Special Districts 1,590.00 (1,083,895.89)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # 3055 - Utah State Tax Commission 678.72 (1,083,217.17)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0929231405.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 28,662.50 (1,054,554.67)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0929231407.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 25,016.60 (1,029,538.07)
9/29/2023 AP INV: 24692168F  Amazon.com 1,228.65 (1,030,766.72)
9/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 1,228.65 (1,029,538.07)
9/30/2023 AP INV: MSD23182  State of Utah Department of Commerce 7,992.31 (1,037,530.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60634  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,007.00 (1,038,537.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60633  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 3,077.50 (1,041,614.88)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60632  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,760.00 (1,043,374.88)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60631  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 881.50 (1,044,256.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60630  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 3,936.00 (1,048,192.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60635  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 2,961.50 (1,051,153.88)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60636  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 4,557.50 (1,055,711.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60637  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 2,715.00 (1,058,426.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60638  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,144.50 (1,059,570.88)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60639  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,343.50 (1,060,914.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60640  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 448.50 (1,061,362.88)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60641  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 4,387.00 (1,065,749.88)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60642  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 118.50 (1,065,868.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60643  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 519.00 (1,066,387.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: f45vrb6  Health Equity 72.00 (1,066,459.38)
9/30/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 72.00 (1,066,387.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 338834  Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (1,066,429.17)
9/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (1,066,387.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: MSD 0923  Salt Lake County Fleet 2,512.91 (1,068,900.29)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8575Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,068,904.79)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8594Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,068,909.29)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8629Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,068,913.79)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8676Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,068,918.29)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8618Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,068,922.79)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8483Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,068,927.29)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8733Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,068,931.79)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 2846Sept23  Magna Water District 221.40 (1,069,153.19)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 3710Sept23  Magna Water District 35.85 (1,069,189.04)



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 9/30/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 20 10/18/2023 05:03 PM

21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8544Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,069,193.54)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8528Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,069,198.04)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8675Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,069,202.54)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8539Sept23  Magna Water District 4.50 (1,069,207.04)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 9200Sept23  Magna Water District 6.75 (1,069,213.79)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8223Sept23  Magna Water District 69.00 (1,069,282.79)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 3919Sept23  Magna Water District 21.08 (1,069,303.87)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231715  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 4,628.25 (1,073,932.12)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231716  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 5,221.84 (1,079,153.96)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231717  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 274.43 (1,079,428.39)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231718  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 344.33 (1,079,772.72)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231719  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 306.30 (1,080,079.02)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231720  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 391.88 (1,080,470.90)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231721  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 263.18 (1,080,734.08)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231722  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 435.68 (1,081,169.76)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231723  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 187.35 (1,081,357.11)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231724  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 464.33 (1,081,821.44)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231725  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 806.93 (1,082,628.37)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231726  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 251.93 (1,082,880.30)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231727  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 240.00 (1,083,120.30)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231728  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 333.08 (1,083,453.38)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231729  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 482.55 (1,083,935.93)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231730  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 608.18 (1,084,544.11)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231731  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 723.75 (1,085,267.86)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231732  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 510.00 (1,085,777.86)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231733  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 498.75 (1,086,276.61)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231734  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 629.33 (1,086,905.94)
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231735  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 86.25 (1,086,992.19)
9/30/2023 AP INV: FAC0000945  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 15,277.02 (1,102,269.21)
9/30/2023 AP INV: SLC0000472  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 7,374.90 (1,109,644.11)
9/30/2023 AP INV: DA_Sep23  Salt Lake County District Attorney 25,080.45 (1,134,724.56)
9/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000150  Salt lake County Surveyor 480.00 (1,135,204.56)
9/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000151  Salt lake County Surveyor 720.00 (1,135,924.56)
9/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000152  Salt lake County Surveyor 570.00 (1,136,494.56)

$2,947,398.43 ($2,462,267.31) ($1,136,494.56)

22000 - Accrued Fed WHT Liabilities $533.87
8/29/2023 APCK Check #  - IRS 0.00 533.87

$533.87

22010 - Accrued State WHT Liabilities $140.00
8/29/2023 APCK Check #  - Utah State Tax Commission 0.00 140.00

9/7/2023 AP INV: LNPA6F4  Utah State Tax Commission - State Tax Withholding for period  
ending December 2022

678.72 818.72

$678.72 $818.72

22020 - Accrued URS Liabilities ($201,069.99)
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 6,915.84 (207,985.83)
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 24,863.47 (232,849.30)
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 6,946.23 (239,795.53)
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 25,133.17 (264,928.70)
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 7,223.71 (272,152.41)
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 25,473.11 (297,625.52)
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 7,277.87 (304,903.39)
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 25,373.15 (330,276.54)

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 7,272.66 (337,549.20)
9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 25,356.34 (362,905.54)

9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 7,245.56 (370,151.10)
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 25,377.34 (395,528.44)

($194,458.45) ($395,528.44)

22030 - Accrued Emp Insur Liabilities ($12,704.89)
7/1/2023 AP INV: AC-0000002035-7  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Active  

Employee Premium Coverage Breakdown 7/1/23 thru 8/1/23
68,340.73 55,635.84

7/5/2023 AP INV: 437909821984  The Hartford Group  Benefits Division - Insurance  
Premium Billing Period: 07/01/23 -07/31/23

723.18 56,359.02

7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 2,672.69 53,686.33
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 29,938.99 23,747.34
7/14/2023 AP INV: MSD23130  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Long Term  

Disability for 06-25-23 to 7-8-23
774.13 24,521.47

7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 2,864.99 21,656.48
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 33,065.79 (11,409.31)
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22030 - Accrued Emp Insur Liabilities  ( continued )
7/28/2023 AP INV: MSD23142  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Long Term  

Disability for 07/09/23 to 7/22/23
794.69 (10,614.62)

8/1/2023 AP INV: 160851  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Active Employee  
Premium Coverage Period: 08/01/2023 thru 09/01/2023

72,045.49 61,430.87

8/2/2023 AP INV: 437905976028  The Hartford Group  Benefits Division - Insurance  
Premium Billing Period: 08/2/2023

862.06 62,292.93

8/5/2023 AP INV: MSD23147  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Long Term  
Disability for 07/23/23 to 8/5/23

795.56 63,088.49

8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 2,859.78 60,228.71
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 33,437.06 26,791.65
8/15/2023 AP INV: 176345  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Coverage Period:  

9/1/23 thru 10-1-23
72,367.65 99,159.30

8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 2,859.78 96,299.52
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 33,438.31 62,861.21

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 2,859.78 60,001.43
9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 33,438.31 26,563.12
9/8/2023 AP INV: 437900167290  The Hartford Group  Benefits Division - Insurance  

Premium Billing Period: 09/1/2023-9/30/2023
631.66 27,194.78

9/8/2023 AP INV: MSD23164  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Long Term  
Disability for 8-20-23 to 9-2-23

562.63 27,757.41

9/15/2023 AP INV: 192705  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Coverage  
Breakdown 10-1-23 thru 10-1-23

64,622.73 92,380.14

9/20/2023 AP INV: 0124014564  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Active  
Employee Premium coverage from 9-1-2023 to 9-30-2023

3,303.82 95,683.96

9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 2,859.78 92,824.18
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 33,443.60 59,380.58
9/22/2023 AP INV: MSD23170  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Long Term  

Disability for 9-3-23 to 9-16-23
801.22 60,181.80

$286,625.55 ($213,738.86) $60,181.80

22045 - Accrued Child Supp Liabilities ($1,384.62)
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 230.77 (1,615.39)
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 230.77 (1,846.16)
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 230.77 (2,076.93)
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 230.77 (2,307.70)

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 230.77 (2,538.47)
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 230.77 (2,769.24)

($1,384.62) ($2,769.24)

22070 - Accrued FLEX $$ Liabilities $71.68
7/14/2023 AP INV: MSD23131  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Flex Spending  

Fee for 6/25/23 to 7-8-23
574.86 646.54

7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 564.62 81.92
7/28/2023 AP INV: MSD23141  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Flex Spending  

Fee for 7-9-23 to 7-21-23
574.86 656.78

7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 564.62 92.16
8/5/2023 AP INV: MSD23148  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Flex Spending  

Fee for 7-23-23 to 8-5-23
574.86 667.02

8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 564.62 102.40
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 564.62 (462.22)

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 564.62 (1,026.84)
9/8/2023 AP INV: MSD23163  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Flex Spending  

Fee for 8-20-23 to 9-2-23
574.86 (451.98)

9/22/2023 AP INV: MSD23169  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Flex Spending  
Fee for 9-3-23 to 9-16-23

574.86 122.88

9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 564.62 (441.74)
$2,874.30 ($3,387.72) ($441.74)

22075 - Accrued HSA Liabilities ($26,755.76)
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 3,643.68 (30,399.44)
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 4,043.68 (34,443.12)
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 3,938.68 (38,381.80)
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 3,938.68 (42,320.48)

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 3,978.68 (46,299.16)
9/19/2023 AP INV: 09-19-2023  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 9-19-2023 3,978.68 (42,320.48)
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 3,978.68 (46,299.16)

$3,978.68 ($23,522.08) ($46,299.16)

22080 - Accrued Other PR Liabilities ($0.03)
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22081 - Accrued Other PR Due to SL County ($769.94)
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 159.68 (929.62)
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 777.16 (1,706.78)
7/14/2023 AP INV: MFA0000824  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  

Vanpool July 2023
1,130.00 (576.78)

7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 166.14 (742.92)
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 790.08 (1,533.00)
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 166.14 (1,699.14)
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 790.08 (2,489.22)
8/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000826  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  

Vanpool August 2023
1,130.00 (1,359.22)

8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 166.14 (1,525.36)
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 790.08 (2,315.44)

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 166.14 (2,481.58)
9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 790.08 (3,271.66)

9/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000829  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool September 2023

1,130.00 (2,141.66)

9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 166.14 (2,307.80)
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 790.08 (3,097.88)

$3,390.00 ($5,717.94) ($3,097.88)

22091 - Payroll Liability Clearing ($820.54)
8/29/2023 PR Invoiced: Social Security Tax 148.80 (671.74)
8/29/2023 PR Invoiced: Medicare Tax 34.80 (636.94)
8/29/2023 PR Invoiced: Federal Income Tax 86.67 (550.27)
8/29/2023 PR Invoiced: State Income Tax 140.00 (410.27)

$410.27 ($410.27)

22100 - Accrued Payroll $410.27
8/29/2023 PRCK Payroll Paid 08/29/2023 881.53 1,291.80
8/29/2023 PRCK VOID - Paycheck #2721 - Peterson, Alan K 881.53 410.27
8/29/2023 PR Invoiced: Social Security Tax 148.80 261.47
8/29/2023 PR Invoiced: Medicare Tax 34.80 226.67
8/29/2023 PR Invoiced: Federal Income Tax 86.67 140.00
8/29/2023 PR Invoiced: State Income Tax 140.00 0.00

$881.53 ($1,291.80) $0.00

23500 - State Surcharge $0.00
9/30/2023 JE 768 - Building Permit surcharge Q3 7,992.31 (7,992.31)
9/30/2023 AP INV: MSD23182  State of Utah Department of Commerce - 3rd Quarter State  

Surcharge Fee 2023
7,992.31 0.00

$7,992.31 ($7,992.31) $0.00

25000 - Net Pension Liability ($0.03)

28903 - Committed contractual obligations ($4,400.00)

29000 - Unassigned Net Position (Fund Bal) ($24,279,210.02)

29020 - Prior Period Adjustment $2,097,146.04

3600.100 - Interest Earnings ($535,424.26)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43098: Utah Public Treasurers' Investment Fund - interest Earnings -  

Jul 2023
106,144.36 (641,568.62)

8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43592: Utah Public Treasurers' Investment Fund - Interest Earnings -  
Aug 2023

116,058.98 (757,627.60)

9/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43978: Utah Public Treasurers' Investment Fund - Interest Earnings 127,834.35 (885,461.95)
($350,037.69) ($885,461.95)

3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee ($19,949.62)
7/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 42626: Peggy JDipo - Service Fee 4.63 (19,954.25)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 42627: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (19,957.25)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 42628: sheree bennett - Service Fee 2.44 (19,959.69)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 42629: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (19,962.69)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 42630: Corey England - Service Fee 3.50 (19,966.19)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 42631: Any Hour - Service Fee 2.44 (19,968.63)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 42632: Any Hour - Service Fee 3.00 (19,971.63)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 42633: Any Hour - Service Fee 3.00 (19,974.63)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 42634: Any Hour - Service Fee 2.44 (19,977.07)
7/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 42635: Hortensia Lopez - Service Fee 2.44 (19,979.51)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42636: Tiffany James - Service Fee 3.31 (19,982.82)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42637: Natalie Bagnell - Service Fee 1.88 (19,984.70)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42638: Kendall Wilson - Service Fee 4.63 (19,989.33)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42639: Christopher Child - Service Fee 61.19 (20,050.52)
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3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee  ( continued )
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42640: McKenna Heck - Service Fee 7.38 (20,057.90)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42641: Willian Aguirres - Service Fee 2.44 (20,060.34)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42642: Justin Blackburn - Service Fee 1.64 (20,061.98)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42643: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 52.42 (20,114.40)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42644: Adela Escalona - Service Fee 4.79 (20,119.19)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42645: Ctcorpsys Blmgdserv - Service Fee 4.79 (20,123.98)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42646: Taylor moore - Service Fee 111.94 (20,235.92)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42647: Ian Morehouse - Service Fee 4.63 (20,240.55)
7/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 42648: Ian Morehouse - Service Fee 4.63 (20,245.18)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42706: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (20,248.18)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42707: Just Right Heating and Cooling - Service Fee 3.00 (20,251.18)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42708: Eric Hitzelberger - Service Fee 5.62 (20,256.80)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42709: Tessica Orchard - Service Fee 2.44 (20,259.24)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42710: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (20,261.68)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42711: Jason Bradley - Service Fee 1.88 (20,263.56)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42712: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (20,266.81)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42713: Drew Fronheiser - Service Fee 4.63 (20,271.44)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42714: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 95.40 (20,366.84)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42715: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (20,439.21)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42716: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (20,515.36)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42717: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (20,587.73)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42718: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (20,660.10)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42719: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (20,736.25)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42720: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.11 (20,808.36)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42721: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 75.89 (20,884.25)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42722: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (20,886.69)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42723: Tonya Landon - Service Fee 4.63 (20,891.32)
7/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 42724: Danh lam - Service Fee 5.12 (20,896.44)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42725: Nicholas Cantwell - Service Fee 10.07 (20,906.51)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42726: Ian Morehouse - Service Fee 4.63 (20,911.14)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42727: JENKYN A - Service Fee 4.79 (20,915.93)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42728: Mayra zavala - Service Fee 5.29 (20,921.22)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42729: John Murdock - Service Fee 4.79 (20,926.01)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42730: Business License - Service Fee 8.09 (20,934.10)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42731: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (21,010.25)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42732: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 87.49 (21,097.74)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42733: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (21,173.89)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42734: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (21,250.04)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42735: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (21,326.19)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42736: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (21,398.56)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42737: Pilar Navarrvte - Service Fee 9.08 (21,407.64)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42738: Michael Doyle - Service Fee 33.50 (21,441.14)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42739: Judd Hamson - Service Fee 157.24 (21,598.38)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42740: Maria solis - Service Fee 8.92 (21,607.30)
7/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 42741: Carla Flores - Service Fee 2.44 (21,609.74)
7/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 42742: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (21,612.18)
7/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 42743: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 2.44 (21,614.62)

7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42744: Mandi Anderson - Service Fee 4.79 (21,619.41)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42745: Robert Hansen - Service Fee 100.58 (21,719.99)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42746: Any Hour - Service Fee 3.00 (21,722.99)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42747: Any Hour - Service Fee 2.44 (21,725.43)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42748: Any Hour - Service Fee 2.44 (21,727.87)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42749: Any Hour - Service Fee 2.44 (21,730.31)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42750: joshua griffin - Service Fee 2.44 (21,732.75)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42751: Gonzo Pastorini - Service Fee 2.44 (21,735.19)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42753: Wes Greaves - Service Fee 4.63 (21,739.82)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42754: Wes Greaves - Service Fee 15.21 (21,755.03)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42755: sheree bennett - Service Fee 2.44 (21,757.47)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42756: Kristy Jenkins - Service Fee 2.44 (21,759.91)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42757: Kevin Colarusso - Service Fee 3.25 (21,763.16)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42759: Ian Zalles - Service Fee 4.63 (21,767.79)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42760: brian young - Service Fee 2.44 (21,770.23)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42761: Steven Mccombs - Service Fee 5.12 (21,775.35)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42762: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (21,778.35)
7/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 42763: Abigail Carlson - Service Fee 5.29 (21,783.64)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42764: Bob HOLLOWAY - Service Fee 3.00 (21,786.64)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42765: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (21,789.89)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42766: Cortney Case - Service Fee 2.44 (21,792.33)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42767: Brad Brimhall - Service Fee 3.00 (21,795.33)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42768: Audy Wayman - Service Fee 4.63 (21,799.96)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42769: David Moody - Service Fee 3.25 (21,803.21)
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3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee  ( continued )
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42770: Willian Aguirres - Service Fee 2.44 (21,805.65)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42771: TAYLOR THORPE - Service Fee 3.56 (21,809.21)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42772: Andrew Warner - Service Fee 3.56 (21,812.77)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42773: Katti Unger - Service Fee 2.44 (21,815.21)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42774: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (21,817.65)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42775: uri mulato - Service Fee 2.44 (21,820.09)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42776: Melody Brimhall - Service Fee 4.63 (21,824.72)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42777: Melody Brimhall - Service Fee 4.63 (21,829.35)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42778: Keith Barton - Service Fee 2.44 (21,831.79)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42779: Daniel Knox - Service Fee 3.00 (21,834.79)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42780: Nicole Cox - Service Fee 8.75 (21,843.54)
7/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 42781: Nicole Cox - Service Fee 8.75 (21,852.29)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42782: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 5.37 (21,857.66)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42783: GISELA Arellano - Service Fee 3.25 (21,860.91)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42784: Jordan Morrell - Service Fee 1.06 (21,861.97)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42785: Scott McCallister - Service Fee 248.00 (22,109.97)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42786: deborah hedegaa - Service Fee 8.75 (22,118.72)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42787: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.47 (22,204.19)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42788: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.22 (22,289.41)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42789: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.22 (22,374.63)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42790: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.22 (22,459.85)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42791: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.22 (22,545.07)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42792: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 11.79 (22,556.86)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42793: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.22 (22,642.08)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42794: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.22 (22,727.30)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42795: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.47 (22,812.77)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42796: ron winsett - Service Fee 2.44 (22,815.21)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42797: Dian Rounds - Service Fee 2.44 (22,817.65)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42798: Michael  Moore - Service Fee 2.44 (22,820.09)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42799: rodolfo mendoza lopez - Service Fee 4.79 (22,824.88)
7/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 42800: John Quarry - Service Fee 3.00 (22,827.88)
7/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 42801: Kasey Quilter - Service Fee 15.46 (22,843.34)
7/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 42802: Brenda gonzalez - Service Fee 2.44 (22,845.78)
7/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 42803: Business License - Service Fee 5.78 (22,851.56)
7/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 42804: jared richards - Service Fee 160.44 (23,012.00)
7/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 42805: Clint Hedberg - Service Fee 33.50 (23,045.50)
7/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 42806: Willian Aguirres - Service Fee 3.25 (23,048.75)
7/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 42807: ARS Salt - Service Fee 3.00 (23,051.75)
7/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 42808: Stacie Stevens - Service Fee 4.63 (23,056.38)
7/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 42809: Julie Avalos - Service Fee 6.77 (23,063.15)
7/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 42810: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 3.00 (23,066.15)
7/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 42811: Dillon Elsberry - Service Fee 2.44 (23,068.59)
7/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 42812: Aaron Tye Nickell - Service Fee 2.44 (23,071.03)
7/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 42813: john burgen - Service Fee 12.88 (23,083.91)
7/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 42814: beatric godina - Service Fee 5.66 (23,089.57)
7/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 42815: Raul Hernandez - Service Fee 1.71 (23,091.28)
7/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 42816: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 3.00 (23,094.28)
7/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 42817: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 3.00 (23,097.28)
7/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 42818: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (23,100.28)
7/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 42819: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (23,103.28)
7/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 42820: Joshua D - Service Fee 2.44 (23,105.72)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42827: Ryan Barton - Service Fee 1.88 (23,107.60)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42828: Marshal Wiscombe - Service Fee 4.79 (23,112.39)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42829: maddison draper - Service Fee 179.25 (23,291.64)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42830: J Brian - Service Fee 2.44 (23,294.08)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42831: robert judd - Service Fee 2.44 (23,296.52)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42832: Samantha Peeling - Service Fee 4.63 (23,301.15)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42833: Samantha Peeling - Service Fee 4.63 (23,305.78)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42834: sheree bennett - Service Fee 2.44 (23,308.22)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42835: Sarah Hoyt - Service Fee 4.63 (23,312.85)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42837: Mary Pautler - Service Fee 4.63 (23,317.48)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42838: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.72 (23,403.20)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42839: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 84.97 (23,488.17)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42840: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.47 (23,573.64)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42841: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 84.97 (23,658.61)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42842: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 84.97 (23,743.58)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42843: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 84.97 (23,828.55)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42844: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.47 (23,914.02)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42845: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (24,000.00)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42846: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (24,085.98)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42847: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (24,171.96)



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 9/30/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 25 10/18/2023 05:03 PM

3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee  ( continued )
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42848: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 87.99 (24,259.95)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42849: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (24,345.93)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42850: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (24,431.91)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42851: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 73.37 (24,505.28)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42852: donnie sweazey - Service Fee 28.00 (24,533.28)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42853: Carolyn Cope - Service Fee 3.56 (24,536.84)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42854: Any Hour - Service Fee 2.44 (24,539.28)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42855: Any Hour - Service Fee 3.00 (24,542.28)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42856: Jamie Reed - Service Fee 2.44 (24,544.72)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42857: Any Hour - Service Fee 2.44 (24,547.16)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42858: Jason Wright - Service Fee 3.25 (24,550.41)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42860: Kemble Widmer - Service Fee 4.63 (24,555.04)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42861: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (24,557.48)
7/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 42862: vanessa soto - Service Fee 4.79 (24,562.27)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42863: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (24,638.67)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42864: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (24,711.04)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42865: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (24,787.19)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42866: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (24,859.56)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42867: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (24,935.71)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42868: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (25,008.08)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42869: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (25,084.48)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42870: Mark A. - Service Fee 4.63 (25,089.11)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42871: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (25,093.74)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42872: evan glassman - Service Fee 4.63 (25,098.37)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42873: John Paulsen - Service Fee 5.19 (25,103.56)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42874: ezeuiel arreola - Service Fee 4.37 (25,107.93)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42875: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (25,110.37)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42876: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (25,113.37)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42877: Randall Naylor - Service Fee 2.44 (25,115.81)
7/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 42878: Sore Victor  Nacoulma - Service Fee 3.25 (25,119.06)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42884: Kelsie Hansen - Service Fee 2.44 (25,121.50)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42885: Tiffany James - Service Fee 2.44 (25,123.94)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42886: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (25,126.38)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42887: Hope Thompson - Service Fee 4.63 (25,131.01)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42888: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 4.63 (25,135.64)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42889: Craig Wilson - Service Fee 1.88 (25,137.52)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42890: florinda zavala - Service Fee 4.79 (25,142.31)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42891: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (25,144.19)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42892: Safiullah Malikzada - Service Fee 4.63 (25,148.82)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42893: Darren Washburn - Service Fee 2.44 (25,151.26)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42894: Any Hour - Service Fee 2.44 (25,153.70)
7/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 42895: benjamin larsen - Service Fee 2.44 (25,156.14)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42914: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (25,159.14)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42915: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (25,162.14)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42916: Sydnee Horn - Service Fee 8.11 (25,170.25)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42917: BRS Field Ops LLC - Service Fee 9.79 (25,180.04)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42918: Joshua Peterson - Service Fee 6.85 (25,186.89)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42919: Carl Pratt - Service Fee 2.44 (25,189.33)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42920: Lana Cooper - Service Fee 2.44 (25,191.77)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42921: Joshua Griffin - Service Fee 3.00 (25,194.77)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42922: Kasey Webster - Service Fee 3.25 (25,198.02)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42923: Kristy Jenkins - Service Fee 2.44 (25,200.46)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42924: Alexxis Montoya - Service Fee 2.44 (25,202.90)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42925: Ginger Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (25,205.34)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42926: Tiffany  James - Service Fee 3.00 (25,208.34)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42927: Tiffany James - Service Fee 2.44 (25,210.78)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42928: Sattar N - Service Fee 55.50 (25,266.28)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42929: hser paw - Service Fee 4.63 (25,270.91)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42931: Orrin Shifrin - Service Fee 4.63 (25,275.54)
7/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 42932: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 4.63 (25,280.17)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42933: Susan Leach - Service Fee 5.29 (25,285.46)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42934: greg steffensen - Service Fee 50.00 (25,335.46)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42935: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (25,337.90)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42936: Mike Telford - Service Fee 4.63 (25,342.53)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42937: Jordan Davis - Service Fee 1.88 (25,344.41)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42938: Chandler Gee - Service Fee 27.72 (25,372.13)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42939: James Hawker - Service Fee 2.44 (25,374.57)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42941: Tracy Walton - Service Fee 1.88 (25,376.45)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42942: Sageland Collaborative - Service Fee 1.88 (25,378.33)
7/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 42943: Sageland Collaborative - Service Fee 1.88 (25,380.21)
7/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 42944: Lance Williams - Service Fee 12.88 (25,393.09)
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7/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 42945: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (25,395.53)
7/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 42947: Aida Gomez - Service Fee 4.63 (25,400.16)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42948: Trevor Lyells - Service Fee 8.75 (25,408.91)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42949: Donald Davis - Service Fee 3.00 (25,411.91)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42950: Robert Wilson - Service Fee 2.44 (25,414.35)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42951: Valerie Gundersen - Service Fee 4.63 (25,418.98)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42952: Patricia Herrera - Service Fee 7.38 (25,426.36)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42953: Joel Guerrero - Service Fee 5.12 (25,431.48)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42954: David George - Service Fee 6.28 (25,437.76)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42955: Lance Williams - Service Fee 35.98 (25,473.74)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42956: Dian Rounds - Service Fee 2.44 (25,476.18)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42957: Ian Reddell - Service Fee 7.38 (25,483.56)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42958: Christopher Dudley - Service Fee 4.63 (25,488.19)
7/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 42960: Kassidy Lynch - Service Fee 3.25 (25,491.44)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42961: Neil Sheldon - Service Fee 9.25 (25,500.69)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42962: Dian Rounds - Service Fee 2.44 (25,503.13)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42963: Emily Freeman - Service Fee 3.56 (25,506.69)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42964: Taylor  Thorpe - Service Fee 3.56 (25,510.25)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42966: Laurie Blankenship - Service Fee 1.88 (25,512.13)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42967: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (25,514.57)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42968: tate koldewyn - Service Fee 3.25 (25,517.82)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42969: jose ramirez - Service Fee 21.54 (25,539.36)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42970: andrew bamford - Service Fee 4.63 (25,543.99)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42971: BRS Field Ops LLC - Service Fee 4.63 (25,548.62)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42974: Bennion Gardner - Service Fee 1.88 (25,550.50)
7/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 42975: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 3.00 (25,553.50)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42976: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (25,556.50)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42977: Just Right Heating and Cooling - Service Fee 3.00 (25,559.50)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42978: Aaron Wallace - Service Fee 4.63 (25,564.13)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42980: Weston Birtcher - Service Fee 4.63 (25,568.76)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42981: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (25,572.01)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42982: Dwight Rimmasch - Service Fee 2.44 (25,574.45)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42983: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 5.37 (25,579.82)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42984: Sean Steinman - Service Fee 3.53 (25,583.35)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42985: Michael  Moore - Service Fee 3.56 (25,586.91)
7/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 42986: Michael  Moore - Service Fee 2.44 (25,589.35)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42988: David Barba - Service Fee 1.19 (25,590.54)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42989: Doug Nielsen - Service Fee 2.44 (25,592.98)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42990: Jodi Perez - Service Fee 7.18 (25,600.16)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42991: Michael Huaraca - Service Fee 4.63 (25,604.79)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42992: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 3.56 (25,608.35)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42993: Kristy Jenkins - Service Fee 3.56 (25,611.91)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42994: Benjamin Garcia - Service Fee 6.00 (25,617.91)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42995: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 2.44 (25,620.35)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42996: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 2.44 (25,622.79)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42997: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 2.44 (25,625.23)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42998: James Sanborn - Service Fee 3.00 (25,628.23)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 42999: Lana Cooper - Service Fee 4.63 (25,632.86)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43000: Any Hour - Service Fee 3.00 (25,635.86)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43001: Jose Ventura - Service Fee 1.49 (25,637.35)
7/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43002: Danielle Wiscombe - Service Fee 2.44 (25,639.79)
7/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43003: Angela Dorenbosch - Service Fee 19.75 (25,659.54)
7/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43004: Ben gregory - Service Fee 17.00 (25,676.54)
7/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43006: Kevin Arquit - Service Fee 4.63 (25,681.17)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43020: Natalia Castillo - Service Fee 4.63 (25,685.80)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43021: Cameron Burnett - Service Fee 2.44 (25,688.24)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43022: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 10.78 (25,699.02)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43023: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 7.44 (25,706.46)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43024: Juliana paiz - Service Fee 2.44 (25,708.90)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43025: Kaye Clayton - Service Fee 2.44 (25,711.34)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43026: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.72 (25,797.06)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43027: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (25,883.04)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43028: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (25,969.02)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43029: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (26,055.00)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43030: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (26,140.98)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43031: Drew Fronheiser - Service Fee 11.15 (26,152.13)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43032: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (26,154.57)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43033: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (26,157.01)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43034: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 5.37 (26,162.38)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43035: A.K  R. Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (26,164.82)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43036: Kasey Webster - Service Fee 4.46 (26,169.28)
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7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43037: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 7.10 (26,176.38)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43038: Brad Williams - Service Fee 20.03 (26,196.41)
7/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43040: Victoria Nazworth - Service Fee 1.88 (26,198.29)

8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43041: River Pool of Salt Lake - Service Fee 4.63 (26,202.92)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43042: Jacob Connor - Service Fee 11.67 (26,214.59)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43043: Jacob Connor - Service Fee 22.50 (26,237.09)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43044: John Lujan - Service Fee 5.62 (26,242.71)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43045: GREG larson - Service Fee 1.88 (26,244.59)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43046: limber pine - Service Fee 1.88 (26,246.47)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43047: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.72 (26,332.19)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43048: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (26,418.17)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43049: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (26,504.15)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43050: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (26,590.13)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43051: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (26,676.11)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43052: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.98 (26,762.09)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43053: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.72 (26,847.81)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43054: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (26,923.96)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43055: Leticia Alvarez - Service Fee 4.63 (26,928.59)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43056: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (27,000.96)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43057: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (27,077.11)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43058: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 75.89 (27,153.00)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43059: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (27,225.37)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43060: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (27,301.77)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43061: Darrell Johnson - Service Fee 3.25 (27,305.02)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43062: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (27,381.17)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43063: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (27,453.54)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43064: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (27,525.91)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43065: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (27,598.28)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43066: KIRK JORGENSEN - Service Fee 8.75 (27,607.03)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43067: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (27,679.40)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43068: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 85.72 (27,765.12)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43069: RICHARD LAMBERT - Service Fee 4.63 (27,769.75)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43070: Dylan Wirtz - Service Fee 15.08 (27,784.83)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43071: Braxton Roth - Service Fee 2.44 (27,787.27)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43072: Aisa Decola - Service Fee 3.25 (27,790.52)
8/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43074: Aleksey Ilyukhin - Service Fee 1.88 (27,792.40)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43075: Dylan Wirtz - Service Fee 3.25 (27,795.65)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43076: Kelsey Lyons - Service Fee 13.16 (27,808.81)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43077: Rob Weaver - Service Fee 4.63 (27,813.44)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43078: Jodi Perez - Service Fee 16.94 (27,830.38)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43079: John Watts - Service Fee 69.25 (27,899.63)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43080: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 7.78 (27,907.41)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43081: DIBA TRUCKING - Service Fee 5.45 (27,912.86)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43082: Ty Vranes - Service Fee 4.63 (27,917.49)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43084: Kara Wille - Service Fee 1.19 (27,918.68)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43085: J Brian - Service Fee 2.44 (27,921.12)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43086: Stephen Luker - Service Fee 3.25 (27,924.37)
8/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43087: Christopher Dudley - Service Fee 7.44 (27,931.81)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43123: Katherine Hale - Service Fee 4.63 (27,936.44)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43124: josph dunn - Service Fee 8.75 (27,945.19)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43125: Tyler Tolbert - Service Fee 3.25 (27,948.44)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43126: Trevor Lyells - Service Fee 11.50 (27,959.94)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43127: Stephen Luker - Service Fee 3.53 (27,963.47)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43128: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 2.44 (27,965.91)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43129: Francisco J - Service Fee 7.38 (27,973.29)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43130: Larry Rowe - Service Fee 19.75 (27,993.04)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43132: Nicholas Remington - Service Fee 4.63 (27,997.67)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43133: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (28,000.67)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43134: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 2.44 (28,003.11)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43135: Hannah Vaughn - Service Fee 7.25 (28,010.36)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43136: Ren Kennington - Service Fee 5.62 (28,015.98)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43137: brad miller - Service Fee 3.25 (28,019.23)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43138: Trevor Lyells - Service Fee 3.53 (28,022.76)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43139: FRANCISCO PLANCARTE - Service Fee 4.63 (28,027.39)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43140: Shannon Anjewierden - Service Fee 4.96 (28,032.35)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43141: Neil Hamilton - Service Fee 2.44 (28,034.79)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43142: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (28,111.19)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43143: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (28,183.56)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43144: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (28,259.71)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43145: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (28,335.86)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43146: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (28,408.23)
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8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43147: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (28,484.63)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43148: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (28,561.03)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43149: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (28,633.40)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43150: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (28,709.55)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43151: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (28,785.70)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43152: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (28,858.07)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43153: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (28,934.47)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43154: cynthia gomez - Service Fee 4.96 (28,939.43)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43155: ryan hales - Service Fee 118.10 (29,057.53)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43156: Graig peck - Service Fee 2.44 (29,059.97)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43157: Taylor Steven - Service Fee 4.63 (29,064.60)
8/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43159: phyllis Vincent - Service Fee 2.44 (29,067.04)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43160: Samantha Peeling - Service Fee 4.63 (29,071.67)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43161: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (29,073.55)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43162: Michael MacKay - Service Fee 15.21 (29,088.76)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43163: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (29,090.64)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43164: BEN GARCIA - Service Fee 6.00 (29,096.64)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43165: Katti Unger - Service Fee 2.44 (29,099.08)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43166: Juan Garcia - Service Fee 4.96 (29,104.04)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43167: Chris Meyer - Service Fee 3.25 (29,107.29)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43168: Gregory D - Service Fee 4.63 (29,111.92)
8/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43169: Teresa Drechsel - Service Fee 26.35 (29,138.27)
8/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43170: Brady Wheeler - Service Fee 7.38 (29,145.65)
8/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43173: Emily A Klass - Service Fee 1.88 (29,147.53)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43174: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (29,223.93)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43175: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (29,296.30)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43176: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (29,372.45)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43177: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (29,444.82)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43178: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (29,517.19)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43179: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (29,593.34)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43180: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (29,665.71)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43181: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.65 (29,742.36)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43182: Linda Lindsey - Service Fee 2.44 (29,744.80)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43183: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 10.11 (29,754.91)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43184: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 4.63 (29,759.54)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43185: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 8.44 (29,767.98)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43186: Sydnee Horn - Service Fee 7.99 (29,775.97)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43187: Taylor  Thorpe - Service Fee 2.44 (29,778.41)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43188: FRANCISCO PLANCARTE - Service Fee 3.53 (29,781.94)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43189: Sattar Tabriz - Service Fee 26.35 (29,808.29)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43190: Nicole Stoddard - Service Fee 17.00 (29,825.29)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43191: David Breen - Service Fee 2.44 (29,827.73)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43192: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (29,830.17)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43193: Keith Barton - Service Fee 2.44 (29,832.61)
8/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43194: David Denning - Service Fee 8.92 (29,841.53)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43195: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (29,843.97)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43196: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.00 (29,846.97)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43197: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (29,849.41)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43198: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.00 (29,852.41)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43199: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.00 (29,855.41)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43200: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.56 (29,858.97)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43201: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.00 (29,861.97)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43202: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (29,864.41)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43203: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (29,866.85)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43204: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (29,869.85)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43205: Brian Burns - Service Fee 1.53 (29,871.38)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43206: Elias Garcia - Service Fee 8.83 (29,880.21)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43207: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (29,882.65)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43208: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (29,958.80)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43209: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (30,031.17)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43210: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (30,107.32)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43211: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (30,179.69)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43212: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (30,255.84)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43213: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (30,328.21)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43214: Teri Miller - Service Fee 4.63 (30,332.84)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43215: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (30,408.99)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43216: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (30,485.39)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43217: Cole Farmer - Service Fee 1.88 (30,487.27)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43218: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (30,559.64)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43219: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (30,635.79)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43220: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (30,708.16)
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8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43221: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (30,784.31)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43222: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 87.49 (30,871.80)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43223: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (30,948.20)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43224: Mark Francis - Service Fee 16.05 (30,964.25)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43225: Michael Burns - Service Fee 17.72 (30,981.97)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43226: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (30,986.60)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43227: BRS Field Ops LLC - Service Fee 4.63 (30,991.23)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43228: Adam Nippert - Service Fee 2.44 (30,993.67)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43229: Sela Tauteoli - Service Fee 2.44 (30,996.11)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43230: Tanner Ledyard - Service Fee 8.11 (31,004.22)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43231: Drew Fronheiser - Service Fee 7.38 (31,011.60)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43233: David Christensen - Service Fee 4.63 (31,016.23)
8/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43234: LUZ E - Service Fee 19.75 (31,035.98)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43235: eorgina serrano - Service Fee 8.75 (31,044.73)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43236: BRS Field Ops LLC - Service Fee 4.63 (31,049.36)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43237: Daniel Knox - Service Fee 3.25 (31,052.61)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43238: Lake city - Service Fee 8.75 (31,061.36)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43239: Thomas Menlove - Service Fee 2.44 (31,063.80)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43240: Nicole Stoddard - Service Fee 4.63 (31,068.43)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43241: Michael Allen - Service Fee 3.25 (31,071.68)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43242: Sydnee Horn - Service Fee 10.24 (31,081.92)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43243: Angela Dorenbosch - Service Fee 5.31 (31,087.23)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43244: Adrienne Aldous - Service Fee 4.79 (31,092.02)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43245: Logan Darger - Service Fee 6.11 (31,098.13)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43246: Mark A. - Service Fee 9.78 (31,107.91)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43247: TELT Ventures dba Solar - Service Fee 8.44 (31,116.35)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43248: Greg DiBona - Service Fee 4.63 (31,120.98)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43249: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.56 (31,124.54)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43250: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (31,127.54)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43251: ted Slaymaker - Service Fee 8.75 (31,136.29)
8/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 43252: Pete Papanikolas - Service Fee 4.63 (31,140.92)

8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43253: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.00 (31,143.92)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43254: phil stevens - Service Fee 1.88 (31,145.80)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43256: Sydney George - Service Fee 4.63 (31,150.43)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43258: Dyllan Peterson - Service Fee 1.88 (31,152.31)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43259: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (31,228.71)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43260: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (31,301.08)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43261: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (31,377.48)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43262: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (31,453.88)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43263: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (31,526.25)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43264: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (31,602.40)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43265: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (31,678.55)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43266: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (31,750.92)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43267: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (31,827.32)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43268: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 3.00 (31,830.32)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43269: noah hevin - Service Fee 1.88 (31,832.20)
8/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 43270: Natalia Castillo - Service Fee 5.79 (31,837.99)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43271: Megan Ewell - Service Fee 120.83 (31,958.82)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43272: Megan Ewell - Service Fee 353.14 (32,311.96)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43273: WAYNE ARNER - Service Fee 1.30 (32,313.26)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43274: David Moody - Service Fee 2.44 (32,315.70)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43275: Isaac Jones - Service Fee 4.63 (32,320.33)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43276: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 6.44 (32,326.77)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43277: jaime brito - Service Fee 2.44 (32,329.21)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43278: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (32,405.61)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43279: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (32,477.98)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43280: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (32,554.13)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43281: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.15 (32,630.28)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43282: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 72.37 (32,702.65)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43283: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 76.40 (32,779.05)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43284: Efrain Vilchez - Service Fee 1.48 (32,780.53)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43285: Scot green - Service Fee 24.06 (32,804.59)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43287: Josh Smith - Service Fee 3.25 (32,807.84)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43288: Ty Vranes - Service Fee 131.59 (32,939.43)
8/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43289: Ty Vranes - Service Fee 115.72 (33,055.15)
8/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43291: Devin Pardoe - Service Fee 1.88 (33,057.03)
8/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43293: Neudys Hernandez - Service Fee 4.63 (33,061.66)
8/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43295: Linden Jones - Service Fee 4.63 (33,066.29)
8/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43296: Robert Asay - Service Fee 3.25 (33,069.54)
8/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43297: Daniel Leseberg - Service Fee 4.11 (33,073.65)
8/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43298: Nuria Holmes - Service Fee 1.88 (33,075.53)
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8/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43299: healther stevenson - Service Fee 27.59 (33,103.12)
8/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43300: Scott Wade - Service Fee 7.38 (33,110.50)
8/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43301: Paul benites - Service Fee 2.44 (33,112.94)
8/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43302: Stephanie Floisand - Service Fee 6.11 (33,119.05)
8/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43303: scyler burgess - Service Fee 4.63 (33,123.68)
8/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43304: ernesto orozco - Service Fee 3.25 (33,126.93)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43305: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 9.62 (33,136.55)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43306: Andrew Bamford - Service Fee 8.92 (33,145.47)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43307: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (33,147.91)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43308: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 6.78 (33,154.69)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43309: Lou Bullock - Service Fee 8.83 (33,163.52)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43310: Travis Romney - Service Fee 2.44 (33,165.96)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43311: John R. - Service Fee 956.39 (34,122.35)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43312: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (34,124.79)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43313: Gail Steenblik - Service Fee 2.44 (34,127.23)
8/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 43314: Jensen Dobbs - Service Fee 3.25 (34,130.48)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 43315: Kate Nielsen - Service Fee 3.25 (34,133.73)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 43316: Neerings Plumbing - Service Fee 2.44 (34,136.17)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 43317: Jensen Dobbs - Service Fee 1.88 (34,138.05)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 43318: jospeh dandridge - Service Fee 5.01 (34,143.06)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 43319: Derek Peterson - Service Fee 3.25 (34,146.31)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 43320: David Anaya - Service Fee 3.56 (34,149.87)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 43321: Licensing 3 Pcard - Service Fee 6.81 (34,156.68)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 43323: Raymond Searles - Service Fee 1.88 (34,158.56)
8/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 43324: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (34,161.00)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43325: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (34,163.44)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43326: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (34,165.88)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43327: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.00 (34,168.88)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43328: Austin Davis - Service Fee 2.44 (34,171.32)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43329: Josh Peterson - Service Fee 4.63 (34,175.95)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43332: Austin Davis - Service Fee 2.44 (34,178.39)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43333: Kristy Jenkins - Service Fee 3.56 (34,181.95)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43334: Jim Clark - Service Fee 18.38 (34,200.33)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43335: Jim Clark - Service Fee 88.50 (34,288.83)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43336: J Brian - Service Fee 3.00 (34,291.83)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43337: Nidia Reyes - Service Fee 19.75 (34,311.58)
8/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43338: LARRY JUDSON - Service Fee 2.44 (34,314.02)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43374: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (34,316.46)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43375: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (34,318.90)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43376: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (34,321.34)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43377: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 3.00 (34,324.34)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43378: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.00 (34,327.34)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43380: Santiago  Perilla - Service Fee 4.63 (34,331.97)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43381: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (34,335.22)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43383: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 4.63 (34,339.85)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43384: TELT Ventures dba Solar - Service Fee 7.78 (34,347.63)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43385: Joshua Shaw - Service Fee 7.38 (34,355.01)
8/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43386: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 2.44 (34,357.45)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43388: Larissa Hanley - Service Fee 3.53 (34,360.98)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43389: olivia alleman - Service Fee 1.88 (34,362.86)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43391: Wendy  Morales - Service Fee 4.63 (34,367.49)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43394: Stephen Wismer - Service Fee 1.88 (34,369.37)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43395: Thomas Wiacek - Service Fee 4.96 (34,374.33)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43396: Thomas Wiacek - Service Fee 4.96 (34,379.29)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43397: mathew robinson - Service Fee 3.25 (34,382.54)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43398: Ty Vranes - Service Fee 2.44 (34,384.98)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43400: Haylie Heikkila - Service Fee 4.63 (34,389.61)
8/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43402: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 3.00 (34,392.61)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43414: Ryan Leick - Service Fee 28.00 (34,420.61)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43415: Ez roofing - Service Fee 2.44 (34,423.05)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43416: Vanessa Park - Service Fee 3.58 (34,426.63)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43417: Gonzalo Pastorini - Service Fee 2.44 (34,429.07)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43418: Shawn Robinson - Service Fee 2.44 (34,431.51)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43419: Christina Robles - Service Fee 4.96 (34,436.47)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43420: Ginger Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (34,438.91)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43421: Derek Peterson - Service Fee 2.44 (34,441.35)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43422: Sean Evans - Service Fee 20.16 (34,461.51)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43423: Ian Reddell - Service Fee 33.92 (34,495.43)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43424: Ian Reddell - Service Fee 33.92 (34,529.35)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43425: Ian Reddell - Service Fee 33.92 (34,563.27)
8/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43426: Scott Wade - Service Fee 3.14 (34,566.41)
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8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43427: Aisa Decola - Service Fee 7.21 (34,573.62)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43428: Zach Thompson - Service Fee 19.75 (34,593.37)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43429: Courtney Steele - Service Fee 4.63 (34,598.00)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43430: Chad Rawlins - Service Fee 17.00 (34,615.00)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43431: dustin riley - Service Fee 4.63 (34,619.63)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43432: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 5.37 (34,625.00)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43433: robert asay - Service Fee 8.79 (34,633.79)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43434: John Gardner - Service Fee 3.25 (34,637.04)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43436: Kathy Schjelderup - Service Fee 1.88 (34,638.92)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43437: Jonathan Saul - Service Fee 4.96 (34,643.88)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43438: francisco javier - Service Fee 13.63 (34,657.51)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43439: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (34,660.76)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43440: troy morgan - Service Fee 7.25 (34,668.01)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43441: Richard Van der heyde - Service Fee 2.44 (34,670.45)
8/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43442: Robert Langol - Service Fee 6.11 (34,676.56)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43443: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (34,679.00)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43444: Gregory DiBona - Service Fee 1.82 (34,680.82)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43445: Doug Hawkes - Service Fee 3.00 (34,683.82)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43446: Eliezer Nevarez - Service Fee 23.30 (34,707.12)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43447: Mayra ceja - Service Fee 3.25 (34,710.37)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43448: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 5.37 (34,715.74)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43449: Jen Silver - Service Fee 2.44 (34,718.18)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43450: jen SIlver - Service Fee 3.56 (34,721.74)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43451: Michael Knapp - Service Fee 4.63 (34,726.37)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43452: Michael Allen - Service Fee 2.44 (34,728.81)
8/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 43454: Russell Freeman - Service Fee 2.44 (34,731.25)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43455: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (34,734.25)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43456: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (34,738.88)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43457: Melanie Delgado - Service Fee 11.63 (34,750.51)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43458: Scott B. - Service Fee 135.88 (34,886.39)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43459: J Brian - Service Fee 2.44 (34,888.83)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43460: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 5.94 (34,894.77)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43461: Susan M - Service Fee 15.16 (34,909.93)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43462: Matt Mudek - Service Fee 4.63 (34,914.56)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43463: Jocelyn Fast - Service Fee 2.44 (34,917.00)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43464: Walker Hewlett - Service Fee 19.75 (34,936.75)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43465: Jocelyn Fast - Service Fee 4.63 (34,941.38)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43466: Special Trust - Service Fee 9.25 (34,950.63)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43467: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 4.63 (34,955.26)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43468: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (34,957.70)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43469: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (34,960.14)
8/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43471: Jeremiah Roberson - Service Fee 4.63 (34,964.77)
8/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 43473: Galen Carter - Service Fee 4.63 (34,969.40)
8/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 43474: Nick Bonino - Service Fee 2.44 (34,971.84)
8/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43476: Karla Tapia - Service Fee 4.63 (34,976.47)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43477: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (34,978.91)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43478: Lou Bullock - Service Fee 4.67 (34,983.58)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43479: Andrew Warner - Service Fee 2.44 (34,986.02)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43481: Andrew Hayden - Service Fee 4.63 (34,990.65)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43482: Scott Weaver - Service Fee 4.63 (34,995.28)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43483: Joshua Suchoski - Service Fee 3.25 (34,998.53)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43484: Allison Momi - Service Fee 36.79 (35,035.32)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43485: Steve Slemboski - Service Fee 4.63 (35,039.95)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43486: ariella bennett - Service Fee 4.63 (35,044.58)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43487: Nuttapong Kijvekin - Service Fee 6.15 (35,050.73)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43488: Rich Beck - Service Fee 20.50 (35,071.23)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43489: Joshua Shaw - Service Fee 19.75 (35,090.98)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43490: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 3.00 (35,093.98)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43491: Cody zenger - Service Fee 7.38 (35,101.36)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43492: Brian wilson - Service Fee 23.66 (35,125.02)
8/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43493: Keith Barton - Service Fee 2.44 (35,127.46)
8/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43520: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (35,129.90)
8/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43521: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (35,132.90)
8/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43522: Adna Gibson - Service Fee 9.78 (35,142.68)
8/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43523: Sean Sant - Service Fee 21.31 (35,163.99)
8/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43524: Nidia Reyes - Service Fee 4.34 (35,168.33)
8/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43525: juan arboleda - Service Fee 6.00 (35,174.33)
8/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43526: Tori north - Service Fee 4.63 (35,178.96)
8/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43527: Cecil Harrison - Service Fee 7.74 (35,186.70)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43528: Timothy Mahak - Service Fee 55.50 (35,242.20)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43529: Ginger Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (35,244.64)
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8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43530: Tiffany James - Service Fee 3.00 (35,247.64)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43531: Ginger Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (35,250.08)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43532: Griffin Management LLC CO Marc - Service Fee 49.73 (35,299.81)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43533: Juan moreno - Service Fee 4.79 (35,304.60)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43534: Juan moreno - Service Fee 4.79 (35,309.39)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43535: Spencer Hymas - Service Fee 15.21 (35,324.60)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43536: Spencer Hymas - Service Fee 15.21 (35,339.81)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43537: daryl lenhart - Service Fee 1.88 (35,341.69)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43539: Meikella Goddard - Service Fee 4.63 (35,346.32)
8/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43540: Robby Pederson - Service Fee 4.63 (35,350.95)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43541: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (35,353.39)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43543: James Cook - Service Fee 4.63 (35,358.02)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43544: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (35,360.46)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43545: Lisa Powell - Service Fee 3.00 (35,363.46)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43546: Gerald Strebel - Service Fee 7.38 (35,370.84)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43547: Anthony Hurty - Service Fee 2.44 (35,373.28)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43548: Priscilla Jones - Service Fee 8.06 (35,381.34)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43549: Ben Hansen - Service Fee 1.88 (35,383.22)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43550: Alex smith - Service Fee 15.21 (35,398.43)
8/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 43551: Clark Manwaring - Service Fee 19.75 (35,418.18)

9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43562: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (35,420.62)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43563: Katie Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (35,423.06)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43564: Elisha Bascom - Service Fee 6.94 (35,430.00)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43565: Gage Rasmussen - Service Fee 2.44 (35,432.44)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43566: Michael Garzarelli - Service Fee 5.62 (35,438.06)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43567: Jason Bradley - Service Fee 1.88 (35,439.94)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43568: Christian Rose - Service Fee 4.63 (35,444.57)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43569: Flavio Sanchez - Service Fee 8.06 (35,452.63)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43571: Tony Skanchy - Service Fee 6.28 (35,458.91)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43572: Michael Tomkinson - Service Fee 2.44 (35,461.35)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43573: Daniel Knox - Service Fee 3.25 (35,464.60)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43574: Sarah Walkingshaw - Service Fee 5.12 (35,469.72)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43575: Jerilyn Millard - Service Fee 9.58 (35,479.30)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43576: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (35,483.93)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43578: MICHAEL SLAUGH - Service Fee 4.63 (35,488.56)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43579: Austin Davis - Service Fee 2.44 (35,491.00)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43580: Superior Water and Air Jana Wo - Service Fee 2.44 (35,493.44)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43581: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (35,498.07)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43583: Nelvin Mogollon - Service Fee 4.63 (35,502.70)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43584: Jason Johnson - Service Fee 1.88 (35,504.58)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43585: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 6.68 (35,511.26)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43586: Gene Wilkinson - Service Fee 2.44 (35,513.70)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43587: Travis Lamm - Service Fee 10.97 (35,524.67)
9/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 43588: Chun Chen - Service Fee 4.63 (35,529.30)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43608: Charles Blackburn - Service Fee 4.63 (35,533.93)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43609: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (35,536.37)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43610: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (35,538.81)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43611: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (35,541.81)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43612: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (35,544.25)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43613: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 4.11 (35,548.36)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43614: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 4.63 (35,552.99)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43615: Tiffany James - Service Fee 3.00 (35,555.99)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43616: KELLIE YEATES - Service Fee 5.12 (35,561.11)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43618: Karissa Moser - Service Fee 1.88 (35,562.99)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43619: Bertha S Prada - Service Fee 4.63 (35,567.62)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43620: Candice Winterton - Service Fee 5.31 (35,572.93)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43621: Morianne Mabey - Service Fee 3.00 (35,575.93)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43622: Michelle Shurtliff - Service Fee 3.25 (35,579.18)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43623: Adriann Michials - Service Fee 3.25 (35,582.43)
9/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 43624: Josh Smith - Service Fee 6.11 (35,588.54)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43625: Samantha Peeling - Service Fee 4.63 (35,593.17)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43626: samuel ames - Service Fee 2.44 (35,595.61)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43627: Sydnee Horn - Service Fee 4.63 (35,600.24)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43629: Chris Riley - Service Fee 15.21 (35,615.45)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43630: Roofing LLC - Service Fee 14.39 (35,629.84)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43631: Bowen Gines - Service Fee 34.80 (35,664.64)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43632: Adrian Mccartney - Service Fee 2.44 (35,667.08)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43633: timothy hahak - Service Fee 18.18 (35,685.26)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43634: Miguel Reyes - Service Fee 2.44 (35,687.70)
9/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 43635: Irma M - Service Fee 4.79 (35,692.49)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43636: Mark Hardman - Service Fee 43.81 (35,736.30)
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9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43637: Angel Ramirez - Service Fee 19.44 (35,755.74)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43638: Steve Bohin - Service Fee 1.88 (35,757.62)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43639: Robert Pederson - Service Fee 7.25 (35,764.87)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43640: Beatrice S - Service Fee 1.88 (35,766.75)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43642: Tyson Phillips - Service Fee 1.88 (35,768.63)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43643: Joshua Shaw - Service Fee 14.50 (35,783.13)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43644: Shellie Adderley - Service Fee 5.31 (35,788.44)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43645: Chris VanDamn - Service Fee 4.63 (35,793.07)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43646: Jesse k - Service Fee 2.44 (35,795.51)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43647: Paige Dubrow - Service Fee 4.63 (35,800.14)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43648: ES ES Solar - Service Fee 6.45 (35,806.59)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43650: Thomas  Dohse - Service Fee 1.88 (35,808.47)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43652: Edgar  Sanchez - Service Fee 4.63 (35,813.10)
9/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 43653: Kara Robinson - Service Fee 3.56 (35,816.66)

9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43654: Fausia Construction - Service Fee 19.75 (35,836.41)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43655: Zach Thompson - Service Fee 2.08 (35,838.49)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43656: Logan Cook - Service Fee 7.10 (35,845.59)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43657: Logan Cook - Service Fee 7.10 (35,852.69)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43658: Santiago handyman - Service Fee 2.62 (35,855.31)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43659: Santiago handyman - Service Fee 2.62 (35,857.93)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43660: Timothy Mahak - Service Fee 14.72 (35,872.65)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43661: Chris Lindquist - Service Fee 4.63 (35,877.28)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43662: Hillary Taylor - Service Fee 4.63 (35,881.91)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43663: Michelle Shurtliff - Service Fee 34.39 (35,916.30)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43664: Timothy Nima Mahak - Service Fee 4.63 (35,920.93)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43665: Jerry Campbell - Service Fee 3.25 (35,924.18)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43666: Richard Workman - Service Fee 9.41 (35,933.59)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43667: Superior Water and Air Jana wo - Service Fee 2.44 (35,936.03)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43668: Patricia Wellinski - Service Fee 9.08 (35,945.11)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43669: Javier encina - Service Fee 9.08 (35,954.19)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43670: Eric Nguyen - Service Fee 4.96 (35,959.15)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43671: Morianne Mabey - Service Fee 3.00 (35,962.15)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43672: GREGG POULSEN - Service Fee 8.75 (35,970.90)
9/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 43673: John  Cooper - Service Fee 3.00 (35,973.90)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43690: becky padgett - Service Fee 9.58 (35,983.48)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43691: Timothy Covington - Service Fee 4.63 (35,988.11)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43692: Andy Buquet - Service Fee 35.26 (36,023.37)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43694: Richard Wolferz - Service Fee 1.88 (36,025.25)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43695: Robert P - Service Fee 4.63 (36,029.88)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43696: Timothy Covington - Service Fee 4.63 (36,034.51)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43697: Timothy Covington - Service Fee 4.63 (36,039.14)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43698: carol keigley - Service Fee 1.88 (36,041.02)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43699: Reed Orcutt - Service Fee 4.63 (36,045.65)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43700: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 3.00 (36,048.65)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43701: John Smart - Service Fee 2.44 (36,051.09)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43702: Abram D - Service Fee 4.79 (36,055.88)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43703: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 4.63 (36,060.51)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43704: Omar Vaca - Service Fee 3.25 (36,063.76)
9/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 43705: Martha L - Service Fee 68.45 (36,132.21)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43706: ROBBY PEDERSON - Service Fee 3.53 (36,135.74)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43707: Rachel Gallegos - Service Fee 4.79 (36,140.53)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43708: Logan Cookler - Service Fee 7.25 (36,147.78)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43709: Nicole Stoddard - Service Fee 12.16 (36,159.94)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43710: Joshua D - Service Fee 3.00 (36,162.94)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43711: Kate Nielsen - Service Fee 13.34 (36,176.28)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43712: Lindsay Murphy - Service Fee 4.32 (36,180.60)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43713: Kandis Brice - Service Fee 7.38 (36,187.98)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43714: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 4.63 (36,192.61)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43715: Bryan Grissinger - Service Fee 4.79 (36,197.40)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43716: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (36,200.65)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43717: Staci Robinson - Service Fee 8.92 (36,209.57)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43718: Maria Cenejas - Service Fee 4.63 (36,214.20)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43720: Taylor Call - Service Fee 4.63 (36,218.83)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43721: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 5.37 (36,224.20)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43722: Permit Department - Service Fee 8.44 (36,232.64)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43723: Jeffery A - Service Fee 19.75 (36,252.39)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43724: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 12.12 (36,264.51)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43726: Daniel Hartle - Service Fee 1.88 (36,266.39)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43727: Jenna Zenger - Service Fee 72.33 (36,338.72)
9/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 43728: willy stokman - Service Fee 3.25 (36,341.97)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43729: Joshua J - Service Fee 15.18 (36,357.15)
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9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43730: Myron Hunn - Service Fee 7.38 (36,364.53)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43731: SHERYL SMART - Service Fee 5.45 (36,369.98)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43732: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (36,374.61)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43733: Whipple Service Champions - Service Fee 2.44 (36,377.05)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43734: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (36,379.49)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43735: Jim Clark - Service Fee 101.56 (36,481.05)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43736: Jim Clark - Service Fee 88.36 (36,569.41)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43737: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 7.11 (36,576.52)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43738: Brad Chaffee - Service Fee 2.44 (36,578.96)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43739: Brad Chaffee - Service Fee 2.44 (36,581.40)
9/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 43740: Zain abedin - Service Fee 11.67 (36,593.07)
9/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 43741: Avail Solar - Service Fee 14.71 (36,607.78)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43743: Snowbird LLC - Service Fee 10.24 (36,618.02)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43744: LUZ EVELIA PANCHI - Service Fee 3.25 (36,621.27)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43745: Jared Reese - Service Fee 6.28 (36,627.55)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43746: Gail Steenblik - Service Fee 4.63 (36,632.18)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43747: Gail Steenblik - Service Fee 3.00 (36,635.18)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43748: Ricardo huerta - Service Fee 3.25 (36,638.43)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43749: Jerri Greer - Service Fee 12.99 (36,651.42)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43750: Jaren Lenhart - Service Fee 2.44 (36,653.86)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43751: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 4.63 (36,658.49)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43752: fazal afridi - Service Fee 5.31 (36,663.80)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43753: Jan Roberts - Service Fee 4.63 (36,668.43)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43754: Tommy Gillis - Service Fee 10.40 (36,678.83)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43755: Adriann Michials - Service Fee 3.53 (36,682.36)
9/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 43756: Jordan Bangerter - Service Fee 3.25 (36,685.61)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43757: Daniel Knox - Service Fee 8.40 (36,694.01)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43758: Ty Vranes - Service Fee 4.73 (36,698.74)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43759: Michael  Moore - Service Fee 3.00 (36,701.74)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43760: David Lovett - Service Fee 4.63 (36,706.37)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43761: Michael Moore - Service Fee 2.44 (36,708.81)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43762: Hailey Frieden - Service Fee 4.79 (36,713.60)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43763: Michael Moore - Service Fee 3.00 (36,716.60)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43764: Michael Moore - Service Fee 2.44 (36,719.04)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43765: greg steffensen - Service Fee 11.50 (36,730.54)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43766: greg steffensen - Service Fee 11.50 (36,742.04)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43767: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (36,744.48)
9/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 43768: Ariel Garcia - Service Fee 4.79 (36,749.27)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43769: Mesa Group - Service Fee 4.63 (36,753.90)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43770: Jordan Bangerter - Service Fee 1.88 (36,755.78)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43771: Ashton R - Service Fee 3.25 (36,759.03)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43772: jeff Bossard - Service Fee 3.25 (36,762.28)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43773: Nate Pilcher - Service Fee 7.38 (36,769.66)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43774: Chase Brutten - Service Fee 5.12 (36,774.78)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43775: Superior Water abd Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (36,777.22)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43776: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 6.29 (36,783.51)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43777: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (36,786.76)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43778: Kelcee Handren - Service Fee 4.37 (36,791.13)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43779: J Brian - Service Fee 3.00 (36,794.13)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43780: Jon Lee - Service Fee 17.00 (36,811.13)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43781: Liberty Homes - Service Fee 6.00 (36,817.13)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43782: Liberty Homes - Service Fee 6.00 (36,823.13)
9/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 43783: Liberty Homes - Service Fee 6.00 (36,829.13)
9/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43799: Armando Luyo - Service Fee 4.63 (36,833.76)
9/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43800: Hilltop United - Service Fee 5.31 (36,839.07)
9/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43801: Ashtyn Zaugg - Service Fee 2.44 (36,841.51)
9/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43802: Miguel Morales - Service Fee 3.00 (36,844.51)
9/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 43804: Juan Amador-Aguilar - Service Fee 4.63 (36,849.14)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43812: Just Right Heating and Cooling - Service Fee 3.00 (36,852.14)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43813: Wylie Polak - Service Fee 4.79 (36,856.93)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43814: stephen allen - Service Fee 3.25 (36,860.18)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43815: Stephen Allen - Service Fee 43.51 (36,903.69)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43816: Jerry L - Service Fee 22.88 (36,926.57)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43817: Gonzalo Pastorini - Service Fee 2.44 (36,929.01)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43818: Kristina MITPERMAYR - Service Fee 4.63 (36,933.64)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43819: David Petersen - Service Fee 7.94 (36,941.58)
9/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 43820: Lisa Romero - Service Fee 2.44 (36,944.02)
9/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43821: Andrew Warner - Service Fee 2.44 (36,946.46)
9/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43822: Santos Gracia - Service Fee 6.57 (36,953.03)
9/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 43823: Hiram Bertoch - Service Fee 37.21 (36,990.24)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43825: GARRICK GREENHALGH - Service Fee 4.63 (36,994.87)
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9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43826: James  Watts - Service Fee 4.79 (36,999.66)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43827: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (37,002.10)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43828: Steve Slemboski - Service Fee 7.78 (37,009.88)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43829: Gail Steenblik - Service Fee 10.44 (37,020.32)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43830: Gail Steenblik - Service Fee 4.63 (37,024.95)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43831: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (37,029.58)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43832: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 9.90 (37,039.48)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43833: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (37,044.11)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43834: Sore Victor - Service Fee 2.44 (37,046.55)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43835: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (37,048.99)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43836: Michael J - Service Fee 2.44 (37,051.43)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43837: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 6.78 (37,058.21)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43838: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 6.29 (37,064.50)
9/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 43839: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (37,067.75)
9/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 43857: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 2.44 (37,070.19)
9/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 43858: Natalia Castillo - Service Fee 4.63 (37,074.82)
9/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 43859: Jessica Robles - Service Fee 4.63 (37,079.45)
9/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 43860: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (37,081.89)
9/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 43861: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 7.11 (37,089.00)
9/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 43862: MATTHEW PINDER - Service Fee 30.47 (37,119.47)
9/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 43863: Ian Morehouse - Service Fee 4.63 (37,124.10)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43864: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (37,126.54)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43865: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (37,129.54)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43866: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (37,132.54)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43867: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (37,135.54)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43868: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (37,138.54)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43869: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (37,140.98)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43870: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (37,143.98)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43871: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (37,146.98)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43872: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (37,149.42)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43874: Gail Steenblik - Service Fee 6.11 (37,155.53)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43875: willy stokman - Service Fee 3.53 (37,159.06)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43877: Gonzalo Pastorini - Service Fee 2.44 (37,161.50)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43878: Megan Hansen - Service Fee 4.63 (37,166.13)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43879: ABAD RAMIREZ - Service Fee 3.53 (37,169.66)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43880: Carrie Junge - Service Fee 2.44 (37,172.10)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43881: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 1.88 (37,173.98)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43882: Daniel Thrugood - Service Fee 55.23 (37,229.21)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43883: michael jenks - Service Fee 2.44 (37,231.65)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43884: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 8.78 (37,240.43)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43885: Trevor Lyells - Service Fee 13.70 (37,254.13)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43886: Jared Fager - Service Fee 4.60 (37,258.73)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43887: Pablo Montes - Service Fee 4.79 (37,263.52)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43888: Jean H - Service Fee 1.88 (37,265.40)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43889: Jean H - Service Fee 19.75 (37,285.15)
9/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 43890: Tonie M - Service Fee 2.44 (37,287.59)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43891: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (37,290.84)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43892: James Soper - Service Fee 1.88 (37,292.72)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43893: jose rodriguez - Service Fee 4.96 (37,297.68)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43895: Porfirio Oliver - Service Fee 4.63 (37,302.31)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43896: James Clark - Service Fee 400.59 (37,702.90)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43897: James Clark - Service Fee 70.01 (37,772.91)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43898: Nathan Cook - Service Fee 3.00 (37,775.91)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43899: Tiffany James - Service Fee 2.44 (37,778.35)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43900: Erie Homes - Service Fee 3.56 (37,781.91)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43901: Barry Johnson - Service Fee 2.44 (37,784.35)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43902: Ben gregory - Service Fee 28.00 (37,812.35)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43903: Ben gregory - Service Fee 19.24 (37,831.59)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43904: Katie Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (37,834.03)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43905: ROBERT PEDERSON - Service Fee 10.42 (37,844.45)
9/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 43906: Jordan H. Bangerter - Service Fee 3.53 (37,847.98)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43908: Steven Dildine - Service Fee 4.63 (37,852.61)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43909: Richard Vincent - Service Fee 2.44 (37,855.05)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43910: Weston Graham - Service Fee 31.85 (37,886.90)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43911: Jenelle Casarez - Service Fee 28.00 (37,914.90)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43912: Edwin Sefuiva - Service Fee 8.75 (37,923.65)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43913: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 7.29 (37,930.94)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43914: Jorge Saavedra - Service Fee 10.24 (37,941.18)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43915: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 2.44 (37,943.62)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43916: Jason Nancino - Service Fee 2.44 (37,946.06)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43917: Jasmine Albos - Service Fee 4.63 (37,950.69)



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 9/30/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 36 10/18/2023 05:03 PM

3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee  ( continued )
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43918: Amy Etherington - Service Fee 4.63 (37,955.32)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43919: Stephanie Jones - Service Fee 34.53 (37,989.85)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43920: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (37,992.29)
9/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 43921: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (37,995.29)
9/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 43922: Silvia Perez - Service Fee 3.25 (37,998.54)

($18,048.92) ($37,998.54)

3600.990 - Other Revenues ($902.92)

3800.102 - Contribution from Brighton ($647,450.75)
7/31/2023 JE 724 - Transfer funds to GF 33,240.37 (680,691.12)
8/31/2023 JE 735 - Transfer funds to GF 53,231.42 (733,922.54)
9/30/2023 JE 774 - Transfer to GF 32,952.25 (766,874.79)

($119,424.04) ($766,874.79)

3800.103 - Contribution from Copperton ($108,419.32)
7/31/2023 JE 724 - Transfer funds to GF 15,187.15 (123,606.47)
8/31/2023 JE 735 - Transfer funds to GF 21,777.44 (145,383.91)
9/30/2023 JE 774 - Transfer to GF 18,283.81 (163,667.72)

($55,248.40) ($163,667.72)

3800.104 - Contribution from Emigration Canyon ($299,618.66)
7/31/2023 JE 724 - Transfer funds to GF 44,064.85 (343,683.51)
8/31/2023 JE 735 - Transfer funds to GF 50,574.67 (394,258.18)
9/30/2023 JE 774 - Transfer to GF 44,007.05 (438,265.23)

($138,646.57) ($438,265.23)

3800.105 - Contribution from Kearns ($4,525,703.75)
7/31/2023 JE 724 - Transfer funds to GF 703,619.55 (5,229,323.30)
8/31/2023 JE 735 - Transfer funds to GF 902,666.52 (6,131,989.82)
9/30/2023 JE 774 - Transfer to GF 700,286.41 (6,832,276.23)

($2,306,572.48) ($6,832,276.23)

3800.106 - Contribution from Magna ($5,374,813.59)
7/31/2023 JE 724 - Transfer funds to GF 801,234.49 (6,176,048.08)
8/31/2023 JE 735 - Transfer funds to GF 1,070,968.16 (7,247,016.24)
9/30/2023 JE 774 - Transfer to GF 747,366.49 (7,994,382.73)

($2,619,569.14) ($7,994,382.73)

3800.107 - Contribution from White City ($671,012.29)
7/31/2023 JE 724 - Transfer funds to GF 89,115.43 (760,127.72)
8/31/2023 JE 735 - Transfer funds to GF 141,801.06 (901,928.78)
9/30/2023 JE 774 - Transfer to GF 110,250.16 (1,012,178.94)

($341,166.65) ($1,012,178.94)

3800.109 - Contribution from Unincorporated ($5,111,827.37)
7/31/2023 JE 724 - Transfer funds to GF 511,405.16 (5,623,232.53)
8/31/2023 JE 735 - Transfer funds to GF 1,021,115.84 (6,644,348.37)
9/30/2023 JE 774 - Transfer to GF 778,256.65 (7,422,605.02)

($2,310,777.65) ($7,422,605.02)

4100.100 - Admin Wages $631,142.36
7/14/2023 AP INV: 07-14-2023  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 7/14/2023 1,168.10 632,310.46
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 47,327.78 679,638.24
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 48,389.32 728,027.56

8/2/2023 AP INV: 07-28-2023  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 08/2/2023 1,138.10 729,165.66
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 48,189.32 777,354.98
8/15/2023 AP INV: wv7ajvb  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 8-15-2023 1,166.60 778,521.58
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 48,799.78 827,321.36

9/8/2023 AP INV: 09-08-2023  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 9-8-2023 4,078.68 831,400.04
9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 48,783.49 880,183.53

9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 48,716.55 928,900.08
$297,757.72 $928,900.08

4100.130 - Employee Benefits ($16,127.17)
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 158.83 (15,968.34)
7/28/2023 AP INV: qf1c1g0  Health Equity - Monthly Fee for July 2023 69.75 (15,898.59)
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 182.16 (15,716.43)

8/1/2023 AP INV: gtmir79  Health Equity - HSA Monthly Fee for 8-15-2023 69.75 (15,646.68)
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 182.30 (15,464.38)
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 183.45 (15,280.93)
8/31/2023 AP INV: 08-31-2023  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 8/31/2023 3,928.68 (11,352.25)

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 183.67 (11,168.58)
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 183.26 (10,985.32)
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4100.130 - Employee Benefits  ( continued )
9/30/2023 AP INV: f45vrb6  Health Equity - Monthly Fee for September 2023 72.00 (10,913.32)

$5,213.85 ($10,913.32)

4100.133 - Employee Reimbursement $874.04

4100.150 - Social Security Tax $37,920.77
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 2,817.71 40,738.48
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 2,849.16 43,587.64
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 2,853.57 46,441.21
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 2,891.36 49,332.57

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 2,890.39 52,222.96
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 2,886.24 55,109.20

$17,188.43 $55,109.20

4100.160 - Medicare $8,868.54
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 658.99 9,527.53
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 666.36 10,193.89
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 667.35 10,861.24
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 676.19 11,537.43

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 675.98 12,213.41
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 675.02 12,888.43

$4,019.89 $12,888.43

4100.175 - LTD $3,673.45
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 225.44 3,898.89
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 257.00 4,155.89
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 256.88 4,412.77
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 258.89 4,671.66

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 259.19 4,930.85
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 260.26 5,191.11

$1,517.66 $5,191.11

4100.180 - Medical Insurance $127,785.63
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 8,461.46 136,247.09
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 9,505.24 145,752.33
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 9,497.97 155,250.30
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 9,557.89 164,808.19

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 9,569.00 174,377.19
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 9,547.92 183,925.11

$56,139.48 $183,925.11

4100.181 - Retirement Contribution $110,440.92
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 7,315.13 117,756.05
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 7,758.84 125,514.89
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 7,768.72 133,283.61
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 7,786.64 141,070.25

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 7,790.45 148,860.70
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 7,779.82 156,640.52

$46,199.60 $156,640.52

4100.190 - FUTA $374.92
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 6.37 381.29
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 5.17 386.46
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 6.37 392.83

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 5.77 398.60
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 6.37 404.97

$30.05 $404.97

4100.200 - Awards, Promotional & Meals $2,046.70
7/12/2023 AP INV: 242697962E  Capriotti's Sandwhich Shop - Lunch with David Brickey 56.42 2,103.12
7/19/2023 AP INV: 2494300695S  Costco Wholesale - Office Supplies for Parties 278.35 2,381.47
7/24/2023 AP INV: 24943006E  Costco Wholesale - Supplies for BBQ Party 75.62 2,457.09
7/25/2023 AP INV: 24445006E  Smith's Food and Drug Store - Cheese for BBQ Party 6.17 2,463.26
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24445006F8  Smith's Food and Drug Store - Buns for BBQ 12.33 2,475.59
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24071056F  Salt Lake County Park Operations - Reservation for Big Bear  

Park
75.00 2,550.59

7/27/2023 AP INV: 24943006HS  Costco Wholesale - Food for Budget Breakfast 109.42 2,660.01
8/15/2023 AP INV: 67821230  Tommy Bahama - Gift/Awards for Mark Anderson and Nathan  

Bracken
254.18 2,914.19

8/29/2023 AP INV: 24013397G02  Town and Country Market - Lunch for LRP MBTI Training 48.30 2,962.49
9/7/2023 AP INV: 24137467T  Firehouse Sub Millcreek - Meal 22.22 2,984.71

9/12/2023 AP INV: 24445007  Smith's Food and Drug Store - food for event 16.01 3,000.72
$954.02 $3,000.72
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4100.201 - Uniform Allowance $347.56

4100.210 - Subscriptions/Memberships $1,137.95
7/14/2023 AP INV: 4615  Technology Net Co., LLC - Compensation Survey Subscription 200.00 1,337.95

8/7/2023 AP INV: MSD-AnnualMembership  Utah Association of Special Districts - MSD  
Membership Dues for the year ending December 31, 2024

15,000.00 16,337.95

$15,200.00 $16,337.95

4100.220 - Printing/Publications/Advertising $10,362.20
8/26/2023 AP INV: 00001207  Flying' W Design - Embroidery for Marla H., Kirk B., & Briana 45.72 10,407.92
8/26/2023 AP INV: 00001207  Flying' W Design - Embroidery for Marla H., Kirk B., & Briana 61.64 10,469.56
8/26/2023 AP INV: 00001207  Flying' W Design - Embroidery for Marla H., Kirk B., & Briana 43.34 10,512.90
8/31/2023 AP INV: 4607  Walubi Graphics - Printing & Fixture for Public Hearing Signs 120.00 10,632.90
8/31/2023 AP INV: 4607  Walubi Graphics - Printing & Fixture for Public Hearing Signs 40.00 10,672.90

9/4/2023 AP INV: 24793387N  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC - Marketing  
Platform

28.55 10,701.45

9/14/2023 AP INV: 124328  West Wind Litho - Building permit Placecards for emergency kits 386.00 11,087.45
9/15/2023 AP INV: 124371  West Wind Litho - MSD Newsletters for September 9,268.00 20,355.45

$9,993.25 $20,355.45

4100.230 - Travel/Mileage $2,116.93
9/21/2023 AP INV: MSD23174  Maridene Alexander - Travel Per Diem for Conference USPIO  

2023
453.77 2,570.70

9/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23158  Mecham, Tabitha - Travel Per Diem for MBTI Meyers  
Conference

1,263.70 3,834.40

$1,717.47 $3,834.40

4100.240 - Office Supplies $14,223.51
7/2/2023 AP INV: 326035  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Cooler Rental Monthly fee 41.79 14,265.30
7/9/2023 AP INV: 391297214  Office Depot - ink supplies 93.09 14,358.39

7/16/2023 AP INV: 327587  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water Monthly fee 54.45 14,412.84
7/19/2023 AP INV: 1670613  Amazon.com - Foam Board for Long Range Planners 73.90 14,486.74
7/23/2023 AP INV: 322536716  Office Depot - ink office supplies 49.05 14,535.79
7/28/2023 AP INV: 7099455  Amazon.com - utility wagon for Wendy G 154.99 14,690.78

8/1/2023 AP INV: 329235  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water fee 44.55 14,735.33
8/1/2023 AP INV: 330130  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Cooler Rental Monthly fee 41.79 14,777.12

8/13/2023 AP INV: 331678  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water fee 39.60 14,816.72
8/13/2023 AP INV: 322300007474  Costco Wholesale - Candy for leadership and plates for  

Party
68.96 14,885.68

8/14/2023 AP INV: 24692167232  Amazon.com - Keyboards notepads cups 127.53 15,013.21
8/16/2023 AP INV: 325440187  Office Depot - Office Supplies- 198.29 15,211.50
8/24/2023 AP INV: 24692167B30  Amazon.com - Ink for Code Enforcement, dry erase  

markers, books for management
340.98 15,552.48

8/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23157  Beck, Brian - Reimbursement for Ink Cartridge Pack Code  
Enforcement

240.88 15,793.36

8/29/2023 AP INV: 333741  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water fee 44.55 15,837.91
8/30/2023 AP INV: 11393379  Kelly Spicers Stores - Paper for Brian H 92.64 15,930.55

9/1/2023 AP INV: 9955477  Amazon.com - Waste Toner for Copy Machine 75.10 16,005.65
9/1/2023 AP INV: 9069848  Amazon.com - ink for printer 32.28 16,037.93
9/1/2023 AP INV: 2018636  Amazon.com - ink for printer 35.78 16,073.71
9/1/2023 AP INV: 349866  Amazon.com - Canon GPR-30 Toner Cartridges for Copy  

Machine
189.99 16,263.70

9/1/2023 AP INV: 334961  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Cooler Rental Monthly fee 41.79 16,305.49
9/6/2023 AP INV: 24692167R  Amazon.com - office expense 1,488.00 17,793.49
9/8/2023 AP INV: 329818046  Office Depot - Printer ink for Stewart 173.58 17,967.07

9/10/2023 AP INV: 329660388  Office Depot - ink supplies 71.07 18,038.14
9/12/2023 AP INV: 24943007Z  Costco Wholesale - Supplies for MSD 302.65 18,340.79
9/17/2023 AP INV: 335958  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water Monthly fee 41.60 18,382.39
9/17/2023 AP INV: 246921683362  Amazon.com - Supplies 215.27 18,597.66
9/21/2023 AP INV: 1441850  Amazon.com - Toner and Waste Toner 66.92 18,664.58
9/21/2023 AP INV: 6883427  Amazon.com - Toner for copier 339.98 19,004.56
9/24/2023 AP INV: 327504656  Office Depot - Copy paper and ink 276.55 19,281.11
9/26/2023 AP INV: 1721064  Amazon.com - Office supplies 75.16 19,356.27
9/28/2023 AP INV: 337704  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water Monthly fee 44.55 19,400.82
9/29/2023 AP INV: 24692168F  Amazon.com - office expense 1,228.65 20,629.47
9/30/2023 AP INV: 338834  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Cooler Rental Monthly fee 41.79 20,671.26

$6,447.75 $20,671.26

4100.241 - Background checks $0.00
8/31/2023 AP INV: 24453887K  SimipliVerified Background Checks - Background Checks 330.89 330.89

$330.89 $330.89
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4100.250 - Printer Maintenance $3,108.35
7/10/2023 AP INV: 6004859026  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - Maintenance on Copier 179.39 3,287.74

8/1/2023 AP INV: 6005103889  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - Maintenance on Copier 123.87 3,411.61
8/10/2023 AP INV: 6005182511  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - Maintenance on Copier 338.51 3,750.12
8/24/2023 AP INV: 6005300110  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - Maintenance on Copier 53.54 3,803.66
9/10/2023 AP INV: 6005487036  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - Maintenance on Copier 268.22 4,071.88
9/24/2023 AP INV: 6005618618  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - Maintenance on Copier 89.54 4,161.42

$1,053.07 $4,161.42

4100.255 - Computer Software $9,533.05
7/1/2023 AP INV: 230801  Pelorus Methods - Software & Support 2022 Annual Financial  

Report - Cloud Services
1,600.00 11,133.05

7/1/2023 AP INV: 230801  Pelorus Methods - Software & Support 2022 Annual Financial  
Report - Cloud Services

1,900.00 13,033.05

7/1/2023 AP INV: 230801  Pelorus Methods - Software & Support 2022 Annual Financial  
Report - Cloud Services

450.00 13,483.05

7/3/2023 AP INV: 24793385R  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC - Marketing  
Platform

28.55 13,511.60

7/24/2023 AP INV: INV211854907  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. - online meeting  
software

215.40 13,727.00

8/24/2023 AP INV: INV216062244  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. - on-line meeting  
software

215.40 13,942.40

9/1/2023 AP INV: 271093  CivicPlus, LLC - Municode Annual Self-Publishing Software  
License Renewal for Kearns, Magna, White City, Emigration, Copperton

5,650.00 19,592.40

9/23/2023 AP INV: INV220303236  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. - online meeting  
software

215.40 19,807.80

$10,274.75 $19,807.80

4100.280 - Phone $0.00
8/31/2023 AP INV: 9943681569  Verizon - Cell Phone Service for P & D /MSD 1,664.33 1,664.33

$1,664.33 $1,664.33

4100.330 - Training and Seminars $4,078.81
7/8/2023 AP INV: 24692165X  Amazon.com - The outward Mindset Books 45.96 4,124.77

7/12/2023 AP INV: 518150001-4  Weston, Jolene - Monthly consulting - B 825.00 4,949.77
7/27/2023 AP INV: 24055236G  The CPE Store - Book for Stewart 117.00 5,066.77

8/2/2023 AP INV: 7321255299  Eventbrite, Inc. - Conference Registration for Maridene  
Alexander

321.96 5,388.73

8/6/2023 AP INV: 24692166T  The Myers-Briggs Company - MBTI for Bianca per Jolene  
Weston

79.95 5,468.68

8/13/2023 AP INV: 396607  The Myers-Briggs Company - 2023 Certification Books W/O  
Flash Drives

3,020.46 8,489.14

9/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23180  Utah Association of Special Districts - Conference registration  
for Brian H., Marla H., Keith Z., Laurie S., Tabitha M., & Trent S.

125.00 8,614.14

9/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23180  Utah Association of Special Districts - Conference registration  
for Brian H., Marla H., Keith Z., Laurie S., Tabitha M., & Trent S.

305.00 8,919.14

9/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23180  Utah Association of Special Districts - Conference registration  
for Brian H., Marla H., Keith Z., Laurie S., Tabitha M., & Trent S.

305.00 9,224.14

9/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23180  Utah Association of Special Districts - Conference registration  
for Brian H., Marla H., Keith Z., Laurie S., Tabitha M., & Trent S.

305.00 9,529.14

9/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23180  Utah Association of Special Districts - Conference registration  
for Brian H., Marla H., Keith Z., Laurie S., Tabitha M., & Trent S.

275.00 9,804.14

9/29/2023 AP INV: MSD23180  Utah Association of Special Districts - Conference registration  
for Brian H., Marla H., Keith Z., Laurie S., Tabitha M., & Trent S.

275.00 10,079.14

$6,000.33 $10,079.14

4100.390 - Payroll Processing Fees $8,382.25
8/1/2023 AP INV: 128952  GoCo.io, Inc. - Monthly Fee for 8-1-23 to 9-1-23 880.19 9,262.44

8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 440.40 9,702.84
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 440.40 10,143.24

9/1/2023 AP INV: 131330  GoCo.io, Inc. - HR and Payroll Software implementation fee 882.02 11,025.26
9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 419.00 11,444.26

$3,062.01 $11,444.26

4100.410 - Communications $1,075.00
7/30/2023 AP INV: 1050722026  Costco Wholesale - Treats for Township Events 102.95 1,177.95

8/3/2023 AP INV: RE247E000250  Utah Correctional Industries - Canvas Pictures for Admin  
office

738.30 1,916.25

8/4/2023 AP INV: 24793386P  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC - Mailing for  
Communications

28.55 1,944.80

8/16/2023 AP INV: 49093812  Amazon.com - 2 Amazon Fire Tablets for Communication  
Surveys

116.38 2,061.18
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4100.410 - Communications  ( continued )
8/17/2023 AP INV: 1053951493  Costco Wholesale - Two Folding Tables for events 172.39 2,233.57
8/21/2023 AP INV: 1805801  Amazon.com - Cover for Tablets 23.98 2,257.55
8/25/2023 AP INV: MSD23155  Maridene Alexander - Lowes - Two lighter-weight tables to  

use at community events
118.48 2,376.03

8/27/2023 AP INV: 1053951493R  Costco Wholesale - Refund for two folding tables 172.39 2,203.64
9/6/2023 AP INV: 231497  Hightech Signs - Architectural Sign for MSD 2,024.38 4,228.02
9/6/2023 AP INV: 231497  Hightech Signs - Architectural sign for MSD Admin area 1,932.74 6,160.76
9/7/2023 AP VOID INV: 231497  Hightech Signs - Architectural Sign for MSD 2,024.38 4,136.38

9/12/2023 AP INV: 110048-9  West Wind Litho - MSD Newsletter postage 233.87 4,370.25
9/12/2023 AP INV: 110048-9  West Wind Litho - MSD Newsletter postage 1,235.64 5,605.89
9/12/2023 AP INV: 110048-9  West Wind Litho - MSD Newsletter postage 658.41 6,264.30
9/12/2023 AP INV: 110048-9  West Wind Litho - MSD Newsletter postage 2,234.77 8,499.07
9/12/2023 AP INV: 110048-9  West Wind Litho - MSD Newsletter postage 1,990.80 10,489.87
9/12/2023 AP INV: 110048-9  West Wind Litho - MSD Newsletter postage 61.74 10,551.61
9/12/2023 AP INV: 110048-9  West Wind Litho - MSD Newsletter postage 98.47 10,650.08
9/20/2023 AP INV: RE247E000659  Utah Correctional Industries - Canvas Pictures for Admin  

office
416.55 11,066.63

$12,188.40 ($2,196.77) $11,066.63

4100.470 - Credit card and Bank Expenses $7,563.51

4100.510 - Insurance - Auto, Liability, Property $0.00
7/1/2023 AP INV: 1608661  Utah Local Governments Trust - Liability Invoice 25,410.00 25,410.00
7/1/2023 AP INV: 1608662  Utah Local Governments Trust - Property Invoice 432.53 25,842.53

7/10/2023 AP INV: 1608659  Utah Local Governments Trust - Automobile Auto Physical  
Damage Invoice

1,954.23 27,796.76

7/10/2023 AP INV: 1608660  Utah Local Governments Trust - Automobile Auto Physical  
Damage Endorsement Invoice

24.02 27,820.78

$27,820.78 $27,820.78

4100.520 - Insurance Workers Comp $3,525.60
8/11/2023 AP INV: 1609203  Utah Local Governments Trust - Monthly Premium for Workers  

Comp 2023
1,186.76 4,712.36

8/11/2023 AP INV: 1609204  Utah Local Governments Trust - Annual Workers Comp 2023 2,886.17 7,598.53
9/13/2023 AP INV: 1609651  Utah Local Governments Trust - Workers Comp 2023-2024 1,226.32 8,824.85

$5,299.25 $8,824.85

4100.590 - Postage $7,702.16
7/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000934  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  

Charges for Service in July 2023
131.87 7,834.03

8/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000935  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Services for August 2023

215.31 8,049.34

9/30/2023 AP INV: FAC0000945  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Service in September 2023

223.60 8,272.94

$570.78 $8,272.94

4100.650 - UTA van pool $4,739.81
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 686.72 5,426.53
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 686.72 6,113.25
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 686.72 6,799.97
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 686.72 7,486.69

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 686.72 8,173.41
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 686.72 8,860.13

$4,120.32 $8,860.13

4100.651 - Tuition Reimbursement $3,186.51

4100.750 - Maintenance of the Storm Drain System $0.00
8/10/2023 AP INV: 2470000048  State of Utah Department of Environmental Quality - FY24  

Annual Municipal Storm Water Permit UTS000001
3,000.00 3,000.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

4100.770 - Sidewalk improvement grant $8,680.00
7/7/2023 AP INV: MSD23153  Merrell, Galen - MSD Concrete Maintenance Program  

Reimbursement
1,945.00 10,625.00

7/17/2023 AP INV: MSD23136  Hernandez, Pedro - MSD Concrete Maintenance Program  
Reimbursement

1,470.00 12,095.00

8/3/2023 AP INV: MSD23151  Olson, Thatcher - MSD Concrete Maintenance Program  
Reimbursement

1,750.00 13,845.00

8/8/2023 AP INV: MSD23188  Hansen, Vickie - MSD Concrete Maintenance Program  
Reimbursement

2,700.00 16,545.00

8/10/2023 AP INV: MSD23195  Marx, Robert - Reimbursement for MSD Concrete  
Maintenance Program

3,000.00 19,545.00
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4100.770 - Sidewalk improvement grant  ( continued )
$10,865.00 $19,545.00

4110.800 - Interlocal-Economic Development $55,000.00

4110.810 - Animal Services $0.00
7/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000656  Salt Lake County Animal Services - 2023-2024 Urban  

Wildlife
14,565.00 14,565.00

$14,565.00 $14,565.00

4110.812 - Animal Services Brighton $2,313.70
8/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000659  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  

August 2023
302.74 2,616.44

9/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000660  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
September 2023

302.74 2,919.18

$605.48 $2,919.18

4110.813 - Animal Services Copperton $4,469.77
8/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000659  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  

August 2023
610.75 5,080.52

9/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000660  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
September 2023

610.75 5,691.27

$1,221.50 $5,691.27

4110.814 - Animal Services Emigration Canyon $7,929.17
8/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000659  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  

August 2023
1,104.95 9,034.12

9/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000660  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
September 2023

1,104.95 10,139.07

$2,209.90 $10,139.07

4110.815 - Animal Services Kearns $199,403.88
8/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000659  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  

August 2023
28,458.48 227,862.36

9/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000660  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
September 2023

28,458.48 256,320.84

$56,916.96 $256,320.84

4110.816 - Animal Services Magna $158,824.68
8/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000659  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  

August 2023
22,661.40 181,486.08

9/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000660  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
September 2023

22,661.40 204,147.48

$45,322.80 $204,147.48

4110.817 - Animal Services White City $29,956.63
8/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000659  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  

August 2023
4,251.73 34,208.36

9/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000660  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
September 2023

4,251.73 38,460.09

$8,503.46 $38,460.09

4110.819 - Animal Services Unincorporated $62,172.17
8/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000659  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  

August 2023
8,853.95 71,026.12

9/12/2023 AP INV: ANS0000660  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
September 2023

8,853.95 79,880.07

$17,707.90 $79,880.07

4110.822 - DA Prosecution Brighton $763.55
7/31/2023 AP INV: DAJuly23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

July 2023
124.71 888.26

8/31/2023 AP INV: DAAug23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
August 2023

125.08 1,013.34

9/30/2023 AP INV: DA_Sep23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney fee for  
Sep 2023

125.40 1,138.74

$375.19 $1,138.74

4110.823 - DA Prosecution Copperton $1,466.41
7/31/2023 AP INV: DAJuly23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

July 2023
239.60 1,706.01

8/31/2023 AP INV: DAAug23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
August 2023

242.66 1,948.67

9/30/2023 AP INV: DA_Sep23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney fee for  
Sep 2023

243.28 2,191.95
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4110.823 - DA Prosecution Copperton  ( continued )
$725.54 $2,191.95

4110.824 - DA Prosecution Emigration Canyon $2,592.94
7/31/2023 AP INV: DAJuly23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

July 2023
423.59 3,016.53

8/31/2023 AP INV: DAAug23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
August 2023

427.78 3,444.31

9/30/2023 AP INV: DA_Sep23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney fee for  
Sep 2023

428.88 3,873.19

$1,280.25 $3,873.19

4110.825 - DA Prosecution Kearns $65,002.72
7/31/2023 AP INV: DAJuly23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

July 2023
10,613.33 75,616.05

8/31/2023 AP INV: DAAug23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
August 2023

10,722.11 86,338.16

9/30/2023 AP INV: DA_Sep23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney fee for  
Sep 2023

10,749.48 97,087.64

$32,084.92 $97,087.64

4110.826 - DA Prosecution Magna $51,777.72
7/31/2023 AP INV: DAJuly23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

July 2023
8,454.00 60,231.72

8/31/2023 AP INV: DAAug23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
August 2023

8,540.67 68,772.39

9/30/2023 AP INV: DA_Sep23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney fee for  
Sep 2023

8,562.47 77,334.86

$25,557.14 $77,334.86

4110.827 - DA Prosecution White City $9,782.26
7/31/2023 AP INV: DAJuly23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

July 2023
1,597.11 11,379.37

8/31/2023 AP INV: DAAug23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
August 2023

1,613.57 12,992.94

9/30/2023 AP INV: DA_Sep23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney fee for  
Sep 2023

1,617.69 14,610.63

$4,828.37 $14,610.63

4110.829 - DA Prosecution Unincorporated $20,277.31
7/31/2023 AP INV: DAJuly23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

July 2023
3,310.71 23,588.02

8/31/2023 AP INV: DAAug23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
August 2023

3,344.73 26,932.75

9/30/2023 AP INV: DA_Sep23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney fee for  
Sep 2023

3,353.25 30,286.00

$10,008.69 $30,286.00

4110.830 - Engineering Srvs/Projects $11,438.26

4110.832 - Engineering Srvs Brighton $17,995.02
7/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000427  Salt Lake County Engineering - Engineering Service and  

Capital Project for July 2023
3,251.50 21,246.52

8/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000428  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for August 2023

1,051.82 22,298.34

$4,303.32 $22,298.34

4110.833 - Engineering Srvs Copperton $50,057.19
7/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000427  Salt Lake County Engineering - Engineering Service and  

Capital Project for July 2023
7,246.20 57,303.39

8/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000428  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for August 2023

6,472.72 63,776.11

$13,718.92 $63,776.11

4110.834 - Engineering Srvs Emigration Canyon $96,666.89
7/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000427  Salt Lake County Engineering - Engineering Service and  

Capital Project for July 2023
28,334.49 125,001.38

8/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000428  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for August 2023

19,296.80 144,298.18

$47,631.29 $144,298.18

4110.835 - Engineering Srvs Kearns $219,616.50
7/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000427  Salt Lake County Engineering - Engineering Service and  

Capital Project for July 2023
32,607.88 252,224.38
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4110.835 - Engineering Srvs Kearns  ( continued )
8/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000428  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  

Project Engineering Fee for August 2023
40,859.06 293,083.44

$73,466.94 $293,083.44

4110.836 - Engineering Srvs Magna $393,394.88
7/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000427  Salt Lake County Engineering - Engineering Service and  

Capital Project for July 2023
51,652.37 445,047.25

8/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000428  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for August 2023

78,522.22 523,569.47

$130,174.59 $523,569.47

4110.837 - Engineering Srvs White City $105,377.83
7/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000427  Salt Lake County Engineering - Engineering Service and  

Capital Project for July 2023
6,967.50 112,345.33

8/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000428  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for August 2023

9,870.90 122,216.23

$16,838.40 $122,216.23

4110.839 - Engineering Srvs Unincorporated $152,395.16
7/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000427  Salt Lake County Engineering - Engineering Service and  

Capital Project for July 2023
54,114.22 206,509.38

8/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000428  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for August 2023

80.91 206,590.29

8/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000428  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for August 2023

31,109.52 237,699.81

$85,304.65 $237,699.81

4110.842 - Indigent Legal Brighton $491.22
7/3/2023 AP INV: July23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD- July 2023
81.88 573.10

8/1/2023 AP INV: Aug23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- August 2023

81.88 654.98

9/1/2023 AP INV: Sept23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD September 2023

81.88 736.86

$245.64 $736.86

4110.843 - Indigent Legal Copperton $942.54
7/3/2023 AP INV: July23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD- July 2023
157.09 1,099.63

8/1/2023 AP INV: Aug23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- August 2023

157.09 1,256.72

9/1/2023 AP INV: Sept23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD September 2023

157.09 1,413.81

$471.27 $1,413.81

4110.844 - Indigent Legal Emigration Canyon $1,666.80
7/3/2023 AP INV: July23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD- July 2023
277.80 1,944.60

8/1/2023 AP INV: Aug23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- August 2023

277.80 2,222.40

9/1/2023 AP INV: Sept23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD September 2023

277.80 2,500.20

$833.40 $2,500.20

4110.845 - Indigent Legal Kearns $41,752.62
7/3/2023 AP INV: July23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD- July 2023
6,958.76 48,711.38

8/1/2023 AP INV: Aug23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- August 2023

6,958.76 55,670.14

9/1/2023 AP INV: Sept23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD September 2023

6,958.76 62,628.90

$20,876.28 $62,628.90

4110.846 - Indigent Legal Magna $33,257.28
7/3/2023 AP INV: July23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD- July 2023
5,542.88 38,800.16

8/1/2023 AP INV: Aug23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- August 2023

5,542.88 44,343.04

9/1/2023 AP INV: Sept23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD September 2023

5,542.88 49,885.92

$16,628.64 $49,885.92
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4110.847 - Indigent Legal White City $6,278.28
7/3/2023 AP INV: July23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD- July 2023
1,046.38 7,324.66

8/1/2023 AP INV: Aug23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- August 2023

1,046.38 8,371.04

9/1/2023 AP INV: Sept23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD September 2023

1,046.38 9,417.42

$3,139.14 $9,417.42

4110.849 - Indigent Legal Unincorporated $13,022.76
7/3/2023 AP INV: July23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD- July 2023
2,170.46 15,193.22

8/1/2023 AP INV: Aug23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- August 2023

2,170.46 17,363.68

9/1/2023 AP INV: Sept23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD September 2023

2,170.46 19,534.14

$6,511.38 $19,534.14

4110.855 - Justice Courts Kearns $46,442.27

4110.856 - Justice Courts Magna $53,972.61

4110.857 - Justice Courts White City $3,906.90

4110.859 - Justice Courts Unincorporated $143,456.40

4110.8616 - Parks Maintenance - Pocket Parks - Magna $0.00
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231715  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - CW Farms 2846 S 8000 W  

Maintenance Clean up
4,628.25 4,628.25

9/30/2023 AP INV: 231716  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Moonlight Meadows Park  
Mowing Maintenance

5,221.84 9,850.09

$9,850.09 $9,850.09

4110.863 - Parks Maintenance Copperton $56,711.03
7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  

July 2023
15,559.27 72,270.30

$15,559.27 $72,270.30

4110.865 - Parks Maintenance Kearns $173,182.55
7/28/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 3-7  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 3919 S  

Sennie Dr Magna July 2023
11.40 173,193.95

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

6,156.92 179,350.87

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

9,947.36 189,298.23

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

3,358.00 192,656.23

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

4,490.26 197,146.49

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

4,750.45 201,896.94

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

9,291.17 211,188.11

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

6,629.78 217,817.89

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

4,905.57 222,723.46

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

1,466.95 224,190.41

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

12,203.00 236,393.41

8/1/2023 AP INV: 35163.01-7  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee for 4700 W  
5400 S

21.57 236,414.98

8/1/2023 AP INV: 35752.01-7  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee for 4700-
5400 S 5600 W - Past Due Amount

1,064.94 237,479.92

8/29/2023 AP INV: 35163.01-8  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee ofr 4700 W  
5400 S

21.57 237,501.49

8/29/2023 AP INV: 35752.01-8  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee ofr 4700-
5400 S 5600 W

585.75 238,087.24

9/25/2023 AP INV: 3575201.9  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee for 4700-
5400 S 5600 W September 2023

538.39 238,625.63

9/25/2023 AP INV: 3516301.9  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee for 4700 W  
5400 S September 2023

21.57 238,647.20



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 9/30/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 45 10/18/2023 05:03 PM

4110.865 - Parks Maintenance Kearns  ( continued )
$65,464.65 $238,647.20

4110.866 - Parks Maintenance Magna $139,200.54
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24692166E  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 21.08 139,221.62
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24692166E3  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 21.45 139,243.07
7/26/2023 AP INV: 24692166E36  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 15.15 139,258.22
7/28/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001 0  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 8223 W  

Alpha Dr Magna July 2023
11.55 139,269.77

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8544Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8544 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

4.50 139,274.27

7/31/2023 AP INV: 3710Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 3710 South 8400  
West July 2023

117.75 139,392.02

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8675Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8675 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

2.10 139,394.12

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8733Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8733 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

6.60 139,400.72

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8618Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8618 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

5.55 139,406.27

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8575Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8575 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

5.55 139,411.82

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8676Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8676 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

5.55 139,417.37

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8629Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for  8629 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

7.65 139,425.02

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8594Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for  8594 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

5.55 139,430.57

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8483Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for  8483 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

4.50 139,435.07

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8539Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for  8539 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

5.55 139,440.62

7/31/2023 AP INV: 8528Jul23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for  8528 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip July 2023

10.05 139,450.67

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

9,143.41 148,594.08

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

17,987.40 166,581.48

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

468.86 167,050.34

7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  
July 2023

1,226.20 168,276.54

8/27/2023 AP INV: 24692167D  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 21.08 168,297.62
8/27/2023 AP INV: 24692167D3  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 6.75 168,304.37
8/27/2023 AP INV: 24692167D31  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 127.41 168,431.78
8/27/2023 AP INV: 24692167E32  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 4.16 168,435.94
8/28/2023 AP INV: 29468798-00108  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 8223 W  

Alpha Dr Magna August 2023
11.40 168,447.34

8/28/2023 AP INV: 38161860-0013-8  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 3919 S  
Sennie Dr. Magna August 2023

11.40 168,458.74

8/31/2023 AP INV: 2846Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 2846 S 8000 W  
Ivory Homes CW Farms Ph 1 August 2023

897.30 169,356.04

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8539Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8539 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

5.55 169,361.59

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8675Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8675 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

4.50 169,366.09

8/31/2023 AP INV: 3710Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 3710 S 8400 W  
August 2023

43.20 169,409.29

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8544Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8544 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

4.50 169,413.79

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8528Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8528 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

5.55 169,419.34

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8483Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8483 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

5.55 169,424.89

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8594Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8594 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

6.60 169,431.49

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8629Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8629 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

5.55 169,437.04

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8676Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8676 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

4.50 169,441.54

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8575Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8575 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

5.55 169,447.09
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4110.866 - Parks Maintenance Magna  ( continued )
8/31/2023 AP INV: 8618Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8618 W Magna  

Main Str Park Strip August 2023
5.55 169,452.64

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8733Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8733 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip August 2023

5.55 169,458.19

8/31/2023 AP INV: 3919Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 3919 S. Sennie  
Dr (Detention Pond)

21.08 169,479.27

8/31/2023 AP INV: 9200Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 9200 W 3500 S  
August 2023

37.20 169,516.47

8/31/2023 AP INV: 8223Aug23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8223 W Alpha  
Dr. August 2023

102.84 169,619.31

9/25/2023 AP INV: 38161860-002 1 9  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 2931 S  
Slate Rock Rd Magna September 23

9.50 169,628.81

9/26/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001 0 9  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 8223 W  
Alpha Dr. Magna September 23

11.55 169,640.36

9/26/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 3 9  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 3919 S  
Sennie Dr Magna September 23

11.40 169,651.76

9/26/2023 AP INV: 24692168Q  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 21.08 169,672.84
9/30/2023 AP INV: 8575Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8575 W Magna  

Main Str Park Strip September 2023
4.50 169,677.34

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8594Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8594 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,681.84

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8629Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8629 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,686.34

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8676Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8676 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,690.84

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8618Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8618 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,695.34

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8483Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8483 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,699.84

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8733Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8733 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,704.34

9/30/2023 AP INV: 2846Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 2846 S 8000 W  
September 2023

221.40 169,925.74

9/30/2023 AP INV: 3710Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 3710 S 8400 W  
September 2023

35.85 169,961.59

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8544Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8544 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,966.09

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8528Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8528 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,970.59

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8675Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8675 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,975.09

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8539Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8539 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip September 2023

4.50 169,979.59

9/30/2023 AP INV: 9200Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 9200 W 3500 S  
September 2023

6.75 169,986.34

9/30/2023 AP INV: 8223Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8223 W Alpha  
Dr September 2023

69.00 170,055.34

9/30/2023 AP INV: 3919Sept23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 3919 S Sennie  
Dr (Detention Pond) September 2023

21.08 170,076.42

$30,875.88 $170,076.42

4110.867 - Parks Maintenance White City $70,743.41
7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  

July 2023
19,778.48 90,521.89

$19,778.48 $90,521.89

4110.869 - Parks Maintenance Unincorporated $41,505.90
7/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-07  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  

July 2023
13,565.24 55,071.14

$13,565.24 $55,071.14

4110.872 - PW Operations Brighton $1,912.97
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002272  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation fee for Brighton July 2023
2.70 1,915.67

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002308  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Brighton July 2023

168.27 2,083.94

$170.97 $2,083.94

4110.873 - PW Operations Copperton $21,841.30
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002273  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation fee for Copperton July 2023
242.16 22,083.46
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4110.873 - PW Operations Copperton  ( continued )
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002309  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation fee for Copperton July 2023
2,262.88 24,346.34

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002235  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Copperton July 2023

500.00 24,846.34

$3,005.04 $24,846.34

4110.874 - PW Operations Emigration Canyon $140,457.19
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002276  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation fee for wEmigration July 2023
1,748.48 142,205.67

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002310  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for wEmigration July 2023

13,691.45 155,897.12

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002236  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for wEmigration July 2023

6.25 155,903.37

$15,446.18 $155,903.37

4110.875 - PW Operations Kearns $1,634,925.12
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002267  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - TS  

Construction for 4700 S 4000 W Kearns 7-1-23-7-31-23
99.18 1,635,024.30

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002238  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Kearns July 2023

7,561.30 1,642,585.60

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002282  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Kearns July 2023

34,698.95 1,677,284.55

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002303  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Kearns July 2023

57,037.26 1,734,321.81

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002311  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Kearns July 2023

239,001.79 1,973,323.60

$338,398.48 $1,973,323.60

4110.876 - PW Operations Magna $1,164,708.92
7/5/2023 AP INV: PWO0002145  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Code  

Enforcement Clean-up 3744 S. Washington Loop, Magna W061423015
222.02 1,164,930.94

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002239  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Magna July 2023

193,633.63 1,358,564.57

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002283  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Magna July 2023

1,406.83 1,359,971.40

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002304  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Magna July 2023

1,947.61 1,361,919.01

$197,210.09 $1,361,919.01

4110.877 - PW Operations White City $157,715.61
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002243  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation fee for White City July 2023
973.75 158,689.36

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002300  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for White City July 2023

583.47 159,272.83

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002306  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for White City July 2023

13,894.74 173,167.57

$15,451.96 $173,167.57

4110.879 - PW Operations Unincorporated $1,002,814.20
7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002242  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation fee for Unincorporated July 2023
1,535.63 1,004,349.83

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002296  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Unincorporated July 2023

9,813.01 1,014,162.84

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002305  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Unincorporated July 2023

10,278.08 1,024,440.92

7/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002312  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation fee for Unincorporated July 2023

149,940.53 1,174,381.45

$171,567.25 $1,174,381.45

4110.882 - Surveyor-Brighton $270.00
8/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000147  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Service for Brighton  

August 2023
30.00 300.00

9/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000150  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Services for Sep 2023 480.00 780.00
$510.00 $780.00

4110.884 - Surveyor-Emigration $0.00
8/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000146  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Service for Emigration  

August 2023
150.00 150.00

$150.00 $150.00

4110.885 - Surveyor-Kearns $600.00
8/10/2023 AP INV: SVY0000143  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Services for August -  

Kearns
150.00 750.00
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4110.885 - Surveyor-Kearns  ( continued )
$150.00 $750.00

4110.886 - Surveyor-Magna $3,345.00
8/10/2023 AP INV: SVY0000144  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Services for August -  

Magna
705.00 4,050.00

8/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000148  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Service for Magna  
August 2023

270.00 4,320.00

9/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000151  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Services for Sep 2023 720.00 5,040.00
$1,695.00 $5,040.00

4110.889 - Surveyor and Addressing-Unincorporated $2,280.00
8/10/2023 AP INV: SVY0000145  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Services for August -  

Unincorporated
180.00 2,460.00

8/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000149  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Service for  
Unincorporated August 2023

180.00 2,640.00

9/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000152  Salt lake County Surveyor - Surveyor Services for Sep 2023 570.00 3,210.00
$930.00 $3,210.00

4120.310 - Attorney-Civil $96,745.50
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59911  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Building  

Code Enforcement July 2023
1,291.50 98,037.00

7/31/2023 AP INV: 59903  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - General  
Code Enforcement July 2023

211.50 98,248.50

7/31/2023 AP INV: 382505  Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott - Legal services  
Rendered - GSLMSD General July31 ,2023

18,355.00 116,603.50

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60266  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD General Matter  
August 2023

313.00 116,916.50

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60277  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns Land  
Use Code Enforcement August 2023

361.00 117,277.50

8/31/2023 AP INV: 384479  Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott - Services Rendered  
through August 31, 2023

12,055.00 129,332.50

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60635  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - General  
Code Enforcement September 2023

2,961.50 132,294.00

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60638  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Land Use/  
Code Enforcement September 2023

1,144.50 133,438.50

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60641  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Building  
Code Enforcement September 2023

4,387.00 137,825.50

$41,080.00 $137,825.50

4120.3102 - Attorney-Civil Brighton $587.50
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59914  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for Brighton Silver Fork  

Code Enforcement July 2023
117.50 705.00

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60285  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Brigton Silver  
Fork Code Enforcement August 2023

94.00 799.00

$211.50 $799.00

4120.3103 - Attorney-Civil Copperton $900.00
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60267  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD General Matter  

Copperton August 2023
350.00 1,250.00

$350.00 $1,250.00

4120.3104 - Attorney-Civil Emigration Canyon $8,458.50
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60271  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD General Matter  

Emigration August 2023
79.50 8,538.00

$79.50 $8,538.00

4120.3105 - Attorney-Civil Kearns $52,228.34
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59904  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Business  

License Revocation  July 2023
1,645.00 53,873.34

7/31/2023 AP INV: 59905  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for Kearns - General Code  
Enforcement July 2023

8,114.00 61,987.34

7/31/2023 AP INV: 59906  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for Kearns - Glen Smith   
Code Enforcement July 2023

1,354.20 63,341.54

7/31/2023 AP INV: 59907  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for Kearns - Joel Guerrero  
Code Enforcement July 2023

562.00 63,903.54

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60268  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD General Matter  
Kearns August 2023

137.50 64,041.04

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60274  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns Code  
Enforcement August 2023

6,335.00 70,376.04

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60275  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns  Glen  
Smith Code Enforcement August 2023

1,901.50 72,277.54

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60276  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns Joel  
Guerrero Code Enforcement August 2023

85.00 72,362.54
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4120.3105 - Attorney-Civil Kearns  ( continued )
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60636  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearnsl  

Code Enforcement September 2023
4,557.50 76,920.04

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60637  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearns  
Glen Smith Code Enforcement September 2023

2,715.00 79,635.04

$27,406.70 $79,635.04

4120.3106 - Attorney-Civil Magna $24,960.42
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59900  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Magna July  

2023
778.00 25,738.42

7/31/2023 AP INV: 59908  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service forMagna Code  
Enforcement July 2023

1,696.50 27,434.92

7/31/2023 AP INV: 59909  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service forMagna Sweazey Code  
Enforcement July 2023

284.00 27,718.92

7/31/2023 AP INV: 59910  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for Magna Sutton  
Abatement Code Enforcement July 2023

685.50 28,404.42

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60269  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD General Matter  
Magna August 2023

1,509.50 29,913.92

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60278  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Magna Code  
Enforcement August 2023

428.00 30,341.92

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60279  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Magna  
Sweazey Code Enforcement August 2023

38.00 30,379.92

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60280  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Magna  
Dangerous Building Abatement 3697 S Buckeroo Cir August 2023

559.00 30,938.92

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60281  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Magna Sutton  
Abatement August 2023

42.50 30,981.42

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60639  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Magna  
Code Enforcement September 2023

1,343.50 32,324.92

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60640  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Magna  
Dangerous Building Abatement 3697 S Buckeroo Cirt September 2023

448.50 32,773.42

$7,813.00 $32,773.42

4120.3107 - Attorney-Civil White City $4,507.50
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59901  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - White City  

July 2023
220.00 4,727.50

7/31/2023 AP INV: 59913  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for White City Code  
Enforcement July 2023

189.00 4,916.50

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60270  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD General Matter  
White City August 2023

180.00 5,096.50

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60284  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD White City  
Code Enforcement August 2023

213.50 5,310.00

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60643  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - White City  
Code Enforcement September 2023

519.00 5,829.00

$1,321.50 $5,829.00

4120.3109 - Attorney-Civil Unincorporated $0.00
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59902  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD -  

Unincorporated July 2023
192.50 192.50

$192.50 $192.50

4120.325 - Attorney-Legislation $9,277.50
8/31/2023 AP INV: 60272  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Legislative  

Matter August 2023
82.50 9,360.00

$82.50 $9,360.00

4120.330 - Attorney-Land Use $3,808.00
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59912  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Copper  

Valley PUD July 2023
1,139.80 4,947.80

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60273  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Business  
License Revocation August 2023

70.50 5,018.30

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60282  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Magna  
Building Code Enforcement August 2023

2,027.50 7,045.80

8/31/2023 AP INV: 60283  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Copper Valley  
PUD August 2023

198.00 7,243.80

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60630  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - General  
Matter September 2023

3,936.00 11,179.80

$7,371.80 $11,179.80

4120.3313 - Attorney-Land Use Copperton $1,515.00
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60631  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Copperton  

September 2023
881.50 2,396.50

$881.50 $2,396.50
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4120.3314 - Attorney-Land Use Emigration $2,046.50
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60634  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Emigration  

Canyon September 2023
1,007.00 3,053.50

$1,007.00 $3,053.50

4120.3315 - Attorney-Land Use Kearns $962.50
7/31/2023 AP INV: 59899  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearns July  

2023
82.50 1,045.00

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60632  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearns  
September 2023

1,760.00 2,805.00

$1,842.50 $2,805.00

4120.3316 - Attorney-Land Use Magna $3,816.50
9/30/2023 AP INV: 60633  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Magna  

September 2023
3,077.50 6,894.00

9/30/2023 AP INV: 60642  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Copper  
Valley PUD September 2023

118.50 7,012.50

$3,196.00 $7,012.50

4120.3317 - Attorney-Land Use White City $20.00

4120.600 - Other Professional Charges & UFA $18,578.49
7/1/2023 AP INV: 8206  Unified Fire Authority - Municipal Services Emergency Managers-

July 2023
1,080.92 19,659.41

8/1/2023 AP INV: 8288  Unified Fire Authority - Municipal Services Emergency Managers -  
Aug 2023

1,080.92 20,740.33

8/1/2023 AP INV: 518150001-5  Weston, Jolene - BB 701.25 21,441.58
8/1/2023 AP INV: 518150001-5  Weston, Jolene - MBTI 412.50 21,854.08

8/23/2023 AP INV: 23597  Moretranslations - New Magna Code for City Works in Spanish.  
docx

297.88 22,151.96

9/1/2023 AP INV: 8344  Unified Fire Authority - Municipal services Emergency Management-
September 2023

1,080.92 23,232.88

$4,654.39 $23,232.88

4130.350 - Budget and Auditing $28,750.00
7/31/2023 AP INV: 228167  Squire & Company, PC - Final Bill for audit of December 31, 2022  

financial statements and related services
3,300.00 32,050.00

$3,300.00 $32,050.00

4140.360 - Web Page Development $4,305.01

4140.380 - Information Technology $50,390.74
7/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000464  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  

Information Technology for July 2023 Telecom Charge & IT Charge
1,329.20 51,719.94

7/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000464  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for July 2023 Telecom Charge & IT Charge

7,639.80 59,359.74

8/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000468  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for August 2023

1,186.45 60,546.19

8/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000468  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for August 2023

5,685.31 66,231.50

8/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000468  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for August 2023

9,248.68 75,480.18

9/30/2023 AP INV: SLC0000472  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for September 2023

1,164.45 76,644.63

9/30/2023 AP INV: SLC0000472  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for September 2023

6,210.45 82,855.08

$32,464.34 $82,855.08

4140.740 - Computer & Accessories Replacement $8,964.50

4140.743 - Equipment Purchases $0.00
8/14/2023 AP INV: 2443106712E  Amazon.com - Samsung TV Monitor for Plans Examiner 426.98 426.98

$426.98 $426.98

4155.100 - Wages $1,210,498.27
7/14/2023 AP INV: 07-14-2023  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 7/14/2023 2,725.58 1,213,223.85
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 98,182.30 1,311,406.15
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 103,139.56 1,414,545.71

8/2/2023 AP INV: 07-28-2023  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 08/2/2023 2,655.58 1,417,201.29
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 107,022.21 1,524,223.50
8/15/2023 AP INV: wv7ajvb  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 8-15-2023 2,722.08 1,526,945.58
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 106,003.24 1,632,948.82

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 104,614.28 1,737,563.10
9/14/2023 AP INV: MSD23168  George, Mitchell M. - Paycheck 2,174.66 1,739,737.76
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 109,131.86 1,848,869.62
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4155.100 - Wages  ( continued )
$638,371.35 $1,848,869.62

4155.130 - Employee Benefits $4,529.70
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 373.70 4,903.40
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 399.97 5,303.37
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 407.53 5,710.90
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 406.38 6,117.28

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 406.16 6,523.44
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 406.57 6,930.01

$2,400.31 $6,930.01

4155.150 - Social Security Tax $70,105.75
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 5,784.11 75,889.86
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 6,091.63 81,981.49
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 6,322.40 88,303.89
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 6,259.22 94,563.11

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 6,170.63 100,733.74
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 6,450.76 107,184.50

$37,078.75 $107,184.50

4155.160 - Medicare $16,395.80
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 1,352.78 17,748.58
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 1,424.62 19,173.20
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 1,478.62 20,651.82
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 1,463.83 22,115.65

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 1,443.13 23,558.78
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 1,508.67 25,067.45

$8,671.65 $25,067.45

4155.170 - Unemployment Contribution $4,312.00
7/31/2023 AP INV: R 2-573293-7  Utah Department of Workforce Services - Unemployment  

Insurance Payment for the month of July Jammie Kramer
3,080.00 7,392.00

9/12/2023 AP INV: UI08-31-2023  Utah Department of Workforce Services - Unemployment  
Reimbursement for Jamie Kramer

1,848.00 9,240.00

$4,928.00 $9,240.00

4155.175 - LTD $7,412.43
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 530.40 7,942.83
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 564.32 8,507.15
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 574.24 9,081.39
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 573.48 9,654.87

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 573.18 10,228.05
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 577.40 10,805.45

$3,393.02 $10,805.45

4155.180 - Medical Insurance $253,863.61
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 19,907.58 273,771.19
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 20,871.25 294,642.44
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 21,232.29 315,874.73
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 21,172.37 337,047.10

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 21,161.26 358,208.36
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 21,182.34 379,390.70

$125,527.09 $379,390.70

4155.181 - Retirement Contribution $218,591.81
7/14/2023 AP INV: 749 5982530  Utah Retirement Systems - Pay Adjustment for Alexander  

Rudowski Retirement Contribution
202.16 218,793.97

7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 17,210.58 236,004.55
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 17,036.57 253,041.12
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 17,366.63 270,407.75
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 17,248.75 287,656.50

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 17,228.13 304,884.63
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 17,259.76 322,144.39

$103,552.58 $322,144.39

4155.190 - FUTA $987.87
7/14/2023 JE 762 - Payroll Expense 20.13 1,008.00
7/28/2023 JE 763 - Payroll Expense 29.57 1,037.57
8/11/2023 JE 764 - Payroll Expense 23.86 1,061.43
8/25/2023 JE 765 - Payroll Expense 23.92 1,085.35

9/8/2023 JE 766 - Payroll Expense 17.13 1,102.48
9/22/2023 JE 767 - Payroll Expense 7.48 1,109.96

$122.09 $1,109.96
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4155.200 - Awards, Promotional & Meals $39.85

4155.210 - Subscriptions/Memberships $3,284.95
7/21/2023 AP INV: 200361813371  American Planning Association - AICP reinstatement fee  

for Kayla Mauldin
155.00 3,439.95

8/8/2023 AP INV: R521709396  UBLA - Utah Business License Association - Membership  
fee Sally A. Tiffany B.

40.00 3,479.95

8/8/2023 AP INV: R844665185  UBLA - Utah Business License Association - Membership  
fee Billie L

50.00 3,529.95

8/17/2023 AP INV: 252730  American Public Work Association (APWA) Utah Chapter - Annual  
Dues for Brianan Ariotti

249.00 3,778.95

$494.00 $3,778.95

4155.230 - Travel $21,459.50
8/3/2023 AP INV: 24692166P  International Code Council-ICC - Conference and Expo  

registration for Trent S.
790.00 22,249.50

8/8/2023 AP INV: R046670981  UBLA - Utah Business License Association - Conference  
registration for Billie L. Sally A. Tiffany B.

645.00 22,894.50

9/21/2023 AP INV: MSD23171  Lujan, Billie - Travel Per Diem for UBLA Conference 2023 619.32 23,513.82
9/21/2023 AP INV: MSD23172  Sally Anderson - Travel Per Diem for UBLA Conference 2023 619.32 24,133.14
9/21/2023 AP INV: MSD23173  Bork, Tiffany - Travel Per Diem for UBLA Conference 2023 619.32 24,752.46
9/25/2023 AP INV: MSD23176  Trent Sorensen - Travel Per Diem for ICC & ABM Conference  

in St. Louis, MO 2023
1,182.73 25,935.19

$4,475.69 $25,935.19

4155.250 - Vehicle Supplies and Maintenance $16,824.88
7/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0723  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle fees for fuel and labor  

July 2023
1,680.46 18,505.34

7/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0723  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle fees for fuel and labor  
July 2023

491.90 18,997.24

7/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0723  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle fees for fuel and labor  
July 2023

104.57 19,101.81

7/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0723  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle fees for fuel and labor  
July 2023

58.98 19,160.79

7/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0723  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle fees for fuel and labor  
July 2023

16.33 19,177.12

8/1/2023 AP INV: 228007040-CP-001  SK/Crash #0228 Downtown SLC - Payment for  
Vehicle

500.00 19,677.12

8/30/2023 AP INV: 29592  Andreasen Auto & Towing - Towing Fee for Vehicle 359.92 20,037.04
8/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0823  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for fuel and labor  

August 2023
2,235.20 22,272.24

8/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0823  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for fuel and labor  
August 2023

116.25 22,388.49

8/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0823  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for fuel and labor  
August 2023

46.79 22,435.28

8/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 0823  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for fuel and labor  
August 2023

13.95 22,449.23

9/30/2023 AP INV: MSD 0923  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for Fuel and labor  
September 2023

2,125.77 24,575.00

9/30/2023 AP INV: MSD 0923  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for Fuel and labor  
September 2023

238.85 24,813.85

9/30/2023 AP INV: MSD 0923  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for Fuel and labor  
September 2023

119.63 24,933.48

9/30/2023 AP INV: MSD 0923  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for Fuel and labor  
September 2023

28.66 24,962.14

$8,137.26 $24,962.14

4155.280 - Phone $9,655.94
7/5/2023 AP INV: 9938897930  Verizon - Cell Phone Service for MSD and P & D 1,615.54 11,271.48

7/31/2023 AP INV: 9941285080  Verizon - Cell Phone Service for MSD and P & D 1,719.36 12,990.84
$3,334.90 $12,990.84

4155.330 - Training and Seminars $16,613.70
7/7/2023 AP INV: CEV-00011  Utah Chapter ICC - Traing fee for Trent 63.51 16,677.21

7/20/2023 AP INV: CEV-00035  Utah Chapter ICC - Training for Kirk, Jon, Ryan, Mark, Lori,  
Rody, Michalina

441.87 17,119.08

8/1/2023 AP INV: 1413  Utah APA Chapter - 2023 Fall Conference for Trent S. 285.00 17,404.08
8/1/2023 AP INV: 1415  Utah APA Chapter - 2023 Fall Conference for Brian T. Curtis W. Matt  

S. Bianca P. Jim N. Justin S. Jeff M. Morgan J.
1,740.00 19,144.08

8/2/2023 AP INV: 31890  Division of Occupational and Professional Licensing - License Fee  
for Michalina F.

86.00 19,230.08

8/2/2023 AP INV: 24760626N  American Public Work Association (APWA) Utah Chapter -  
Storm water Training for Alex Rudowski

150.00 19,380.08



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 9/30/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 53 10/18/2023 05:03 PM

4155.330 - Training and Seminars  ( continued )
8/17/2023 AP INV: 244921574L  Utah Chapter ICC - Training registration for Kirk B. Craig B.  

Michalina F.
190.47 19,570.55

8/20/2023 AP INV: MSD23154  Jessop, Lori - Reimbursement for Electrical Certification and  
reinstatement fee

125.00 19,695.55

8/20/2023 AP INV: MSD23154  Jessop, Lori - Reimbursement for Electrical Certification and  
reinstatement fee

190.00 19,885.55

8/22/2023 AP INV: 210  UAPMO - Training for Michalina F 60.00 19,945.55
8/22/2023 AP INV: 211  UAPMO - Training for Jon L 60.00 20,005.55
8/24/2023 AP INV: 24692167B  Scorekeeping Inc. - Books for Izabela 42.95 20,048.50
8/29/2023 AP INV: 24011347G  Get Healthy Utah - Registration for Bianca P. 25.00 20,073.50
8/31/2023 AP INV: 518150001-6  Weston, Jolene - HR Consulting/Coaching/Training August  

2023
2,433.75 22,507.25

9/12/2023 AP INV: 379  Beehive Chapter ICC - Training for Lori j., Rody K. 120.00 22,627.25
9/21/2023 AP INV: 2469216872  Utah Association of Building Officials - Training for Rett C.,  

Lea K., Jeff M.
225.00 22,852.25

9/28/2023 AP INV: 112563  APWA RSI Program - Conference registration for Alex Rudowski 905.00 23,757.25
$7,143.55 $23,757.25

4155.370 - Software/Streaming $147,166.98
7/12/2023 AP INV: 94523210  ESRI Inc. - ArcGIS Community Analyst Web App Online Annual  

Subscriptio
191.23 147,358.21

9/11/2023 AP INV: IN1485601  Carahsoft Technology Corp. - GCP Points-Access to all GCP  
Solutions Compute, Storage Google: 07/01/2023-07/31/2023

571.52 147,929.73

9/23/2023 AP INV: INV1512212  Smartsheet Inc. - Business Plan - Licensed Users  
SubscriptionService

1,800.00 149,729.73

$2,562.75 $149,729.73

4155.460 - Safety Equipment and Uniforms $1,387.18
8/31/2023 AP INV: 4857061  Amazon.com - Safety Goggles for inspector 33.78 1,420.96

$33.78 $1,420.96

4155.502 - Outreach-Brighton $0.00
7/8/2023 AP INV: MSD23132  Maridene Alexander - Walmart Candy Purchase for booth at  

Brighton Days
11.45 11.45

$11.45 $11.45

4155.505 - Outreach-Kearns $500.00

4155.506 - Outreach-Magna $0.00
8/21/2023 AP INV: 9921061  Amazon.com - Gift Cards for Magna Arts Festival Chalk Art  

Competition
45.00 45.00

$45.00 $45.00

4155.510 - Insurance - Auto, Liability, Property $0.00
7/1/2023 AP INV: 1608661  Utah Local Governments Trust - Liability Invoice 47,190.00 47,190.00
7/1/2023 AP INV: 1608662  Utah Local Governments Trust - Property Invoice 803.28 47,993.28

7/10/2023 AP INV: 1608659  Utah Local Governments Trust - Automobile Auto Physical  
Damage Invoice

3,629.29 51,622.57

7/10/2023 AP INV: 1608660  Utah Local Governments Trust - Automobile Auto Physical  
Damage Endorsement Invoice

44.62 51,667.19

$51,667.19 $51,667.19

4155.520 - Insurance Workers Comp $6,547.56

4155.590 - Postage $4,382.65
7/7/2023 AP INV: 965392  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. - certified mail for code  

enforcement
251.40 4,634.05

7/14/2023 AP INV: 970060  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. - certified mail for code  
enforcement

500.00 5,134.05

8/9/2023 AP INV: 983190  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. - Code Enforcement Certified Mail 439.38 5,573.43
9/3/2023 AP INV: 24943007  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. - certified mail for code  

enforcement
500.00 6,073.43

$1,690.78 $6,073.43

4155.700 - Professional Fees $74,378.75
7/16/2023 AP INV: 001437238  Kleinfelder, Inc. - Geologic Review Services Billing Period: 6-

12-23 to 7-16-23 Task 04-0000 & 05-0000
816.75 75,195.50

7/16/2023 AP INV: 001437238  Kleinfelder, Inc. - Geologic Review Services Billing Period: 6-
12-23 to 7-16-23 Task 04-0000 & 05-0000

2,285.00 77,480.50

7/30/2023 AP INV: 001440536  Kleinfelder, Inc. - Geologic Review Services Billing Period:  
7/10/23 to 8/6/23

1,377.50 78,858.00

7/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-007  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  
Services for July 2023

6,775.00 85,633.00
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4155.700 - Professional Fees  ( continued )
7/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-007  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  

Services for July 2023
4,075.00 89,708.00

7/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-007  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  
Services for July 2023

3,950.00 93,658.00

7/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-007  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  
Services fee

700.00 94,358.00

8/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-008  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  
Services fee

1,400.00 95,758.00

8/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-008A  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  
Services fee

6,825.00 102,583.00

8/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-008A  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  
Services fee

4,875.00 107,458.00

8/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-008A  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  
Services fee

6,337.50 113,795.50

8/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-008A  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  
Services fee

4,762.50 118,558.00

8/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-008A  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review  
Services fee

3,762.50 122,320.50

$47,941.75 $122,320.50

4155.705 - Professional FeesKearns $2,118.75
7/28/2023 AP INV: 1534  Freedom Hauling LLC - Junk removal for code enforcement Kearns 2,793.00 4,911.75
7/28/2023 AP INV: JK2852732  Junk King - Junk removal for code enforcement Kearns 678.00 5,589.75
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231721  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Lot Clean up 263.18 5,852.93
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231722  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Lot Clean up 435.68 6,288.61
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231723  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 187.35 6,475.96
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231724  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 464.33 6,940.29
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231725  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 806.93 7,747.22
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231726  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 251.93 7,999.15
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231727  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 240.00 8,239.15
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231728  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 333.08 8,572.23

$6,453.48 $8,572.23

4155.706 - Professional Fees-Magna $0.00
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231717  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up  

#CEW23-1648
274.43 274.43

9/30/2023 AP INV: 231718  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up  
#CEW23-1695

344.33 618.76

9/30/2023 AP INV: 231719  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up  
#CEW23-1475

306.30 925.06

9/30/2023 AP INV: 231720  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up  
#CEW23-1702

391.88 1,316.94

9/30/2023 AP INV: 231731  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 723.75 2,040.69
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231732  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 510.00 2,550.69
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231733  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 498.75 3,049.44
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231734  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 629.33 3,678.77
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231735  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 86.25 3,765.02

$3,765.02 $3,765.02

4155.709 - Professional Fees-Unincorporated $0.00
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231729  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 482.55 482.55
9/30/2023 AP INV: 231730  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 608.18 1,090.73

$1,090.73 $1,090.73

4155.740 - Non-computer Equipment Purchases $18,430.50

4155.8603 - Tree Removal and Replacement - Copperton $0.00
8/24/2023 AP INV: PS-INV103825  Supertrees Incorporated - Procurement, proper  

installation,wildlife protection fencing TBD in Copperton Park
13,645.00 13,645.00

$13,645.00 $13,645.00

4840.850 - Contingent Fund $7,666.00

4840.970 - Rent $74,617.10
7/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000934  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  

Charges for Service in July 2023
14,923.42 89,540.52

8/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000935  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Services for August 2023

14,923.42 104,463.94

9/30/2023 AP INV: FAC0000945  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Service in September 2023

14,923.42 119,387.36

$44,770.26 $119,387.36
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4840.975 - Facilities Charges $4,201.76
7/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000934  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  

Charges for Service in July 2023
40.00 4,241.76

8/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000935  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Services for August 2023

445.52 4,687.28

8/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000935  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Services for August 2023

37.50 4,724.78

9/30/2023 AP INV: FAC0000945  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Service in September 2023

130.00 4,854.78

$653.02 $4,854.78

4840.980 - ACCT Contribution $20,000.00

4840.999 - Interest Expense $170,438.25

4900.920 - Contribution to Brighton $477,150.00

4900.930 - Contribution to Copperton $181,000.00

4900.940 - Contribution to Emigration Canyon $243,600.00

4900.950 - Contribution to Kearns $558,000.00

4900.960 - Contribution to Magna $932,680.00

4900.970 - Contribution to White City $384,989.00

4900.990 - Contribution to  Unincorporated $568,488.00

Report Total: $0.00


